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1 ALPHARBETS. —8tranar (E. F.) ALrHARETS : a HANDROOK of LETTERING, with HisToRr1-
cal, and PracTicAL DESCRIPTIONS, numerous sllustrations, sq. post 8vo., cloth (binding
goiled), 1885 Tl
ALPHABETS —vide PALFOGRAPHY, post.

2 ANCIENT ART.—Borex (E. Dovcras Vax) Fieorative TEReA-Corra REVETMENTS in
Erruria and Lativm in the VI, and V. Centuries B.0., 32 plates of the Antefixe, Akroterin

and Friezes, imp. 8vo., cloth, 1921 10/6
3 ANCIENT ART.—Evaxs (Jony) The Axciext Stose IMpLEMENTS, Weapons and Orna-
mente of Great Britain, profusely illustraled, 8vo., half calf gilt, 1872 £1/1/-

BEcoND AND BesT EpiTioN, 8vo., cloth, 1897

ANCIENT AND PRIMITIVE ART-—wvide Eayrriay ART, post.

ARCHITECTURE,

4 ADAMS (Maorice B.) Moperx CoTTAGE ARCHITECTURE, illustrated from Works of Well-
known Architects, SEcoNp Epition, REvISED AND ENLARGED, with 83 plates an{i 58 tfext-
illustralions, roy. Svo., cloth [1912) 15/-

5 ALLEN (Frep. H.) The Grear CATHEDRALS of the WorLp, 130 full-page plates, executed
in photogravure, with Explanatory and Descriptive Text, 2 vols, roy, folio, cloth, Boston
and New York [1836] £1/10/-

6 ANDERSON (W. J.) The ArcHITECTURE of the RENAISSANCE in ITALY : a General View
for the Use of Students and others, with 54 plates and T4 smaller illustrations, roy. 8vo.,

T/-

. £1 10/-

cloth, 1896 -
7 Fovrra Epitiox, RevisEDp AxD ExnARGED, with 70 plates and 110 text-illustrations,
roy. 8vo., cloth, 1809 14/-

| 8 ARCHITECTURAL SKETCHES AND DRAWINGS at Home and ABroaD, by
WiLLiam Basserr-Smita, E. J. Mont, C.A., and W, B. Basserr-SmitH, 70 plafes, folio,

' cloth, 1898 10/-
| 9 ATRKINSON (T. D.) Excrise ArcHiTkcrvre, Firrn Epiriox, 200 illustrations, feap. 8vo.,
clath, 1918 3!

110 BLOMFIELD (Sir R.) A Histrory of FRENCH ARCHITECTURE, 1494-1774, with nearly 400
' half-tone plates, including many drawings by the Author, 4 vols, 4to., cloth, 1911.21

{Fub. £-ﬁ.l’14.|" net) £3/3/-
i11 BRIGGS (R. A.) Homes for the CousTtRY: a Series of Designs and Examples of Executed
Works, with plans of each, illustrated on 54 plates, SEcOND EDITION, ENLARGED, with adds-
tional plates, 4to., parchment, 1409 a/.

hlﬂ BRITTON (Jonx) CATAHEDRAL ANTIQUITIES : Historieal and Descriptive Accounts of the
English Cathedrals, CompLETE SET, with over 300 fine engravings by Brorg, LE Kevux, e,

14 parts in 6 vols, roy. 4to., half morocco gilt, 1836 £3/10/-
i Comprizing the {“‘a.tnpdra!q of Canterbury, Exeter, York, Salishury, Norwich, Winchester, Lichfleld,
| l;nrli.. Weallg, Peterborough, Gloucester, Brigtol, Hereford and Worcester.

13 BRUTI (Orravio Revest) A New and AccUrRate Mernop of Derningarisa all the Parts of
Ditferent ORDERS in ARCHITECTURE, by means of a well contriv’d and most easily manag'd
Instrument [The SgxTANT] ; whereon the Just Proportions of the Principal Members, and
of their several Parts, are so disposed, as wholly to avoid the Difficulty of the Fraectional

' Parts that usually attend these Operations, Finsr Excrisn Eprtion, FRoM THE ORIGINAL

Irariax Epitiox [of 1627], translated by THomas Mavie, engraved vigneite on title and 50

plates, folio, old calf (joints wesk), 1737 £2/2)-
14 BUMPUS (T. F.) Loxpox CunurcHES, Ancient and Modern, numerous illustrations, 2 vols,
thk. post 8vo., eloth [en. 1910] 6/-

15 DEARN (Tuomas D. W.) SkErcHES in ARCHITECTURE, consisting of Oricinan Desiess for
Popric and Private BuinpiNes, with 20 aquatint plates of wviews and plans by M. Rosexs-
BERG afier the Author's original drawings, 4to., bds, (broken) [ca. 1807] 10/-

16 DESMOND (Harny W.) and CROLY (Hereerr) Starery Homes in AmEerica, from
Coluonial Times to the Present Day, profusely sllusirated, thk. roy. 8vo., cloth, New York,
190% £11/-

17 DUTCH ARCHITECTURE of the XXtz CenToRy, edited by J. P. Migras and T. R.
YERBURY, with over 100 photographs specially taken by T. R, YERBURY, and an Introdue.

tion by J. P. Mieras, 4to., cloth, 1926 £11/-
18 FPERGUSSON (James) History of ArcriTecTURE in all Countries, THIRD AND Brst Ep1-
TioN, with many hundred illu-trations, 5 vols, 8vo., publisher’s half roan, 1891 £3/3/-

CoxtErTs.—Antient and Medieval, 8 vols; Modern Architecture, 2
tecture, 1 wol.

19 FLETCHER (Baxsister F.) and FLETCHER (H. P.) The Evorisn Houe, with an Intro-

duction by His Grack the Duge of ArevLL, 338 illustrations, 8vo., cloth, 1910 10/-
Historical Essay on the English Home—The Plan—Exterior—Consiruction—Water Supply, &e.
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Architecture—continued,

20 HALFPENNY (Wirriam) The Arr of Sovxp BoiLpide, demonstrated in Geometrical
Problems, shewing Geometrical Lines for all Kinds of Arches, Niches, Groins, and I'wisted
Rails, both Regular and Irregular, with several other Draughts of Buildings and Staircases,
fine folding copper-plates, folio, original calf (worn), 1725 15/-

21 HELM (W. H.) Homes of the Past: a Sketch of Domestic Buildings and Life in England,
from the Normax to the GrorGiAx AGE, with a Proposal for Preserving Certain Typical
Houses, each to be Furnished as an Example of its own Time, with 59 iﬂuarﬂm'ma from
pen-and-ink drawings by A. C. CnarreLOow, 4to., half buckram, 1921 15/-

22 HAVELL (E. B.) The Axciest and MepievaL ARcHITECTURE of INDia: a Study of Ixpo-
Arvan CivinisaTioN, map and 176 illustrations, including 83 full-page plates, roy. 8vo.,
cloth gilt, 1915 £2(2/-

23 HAVELL (E. B.) INpiaN ARCHITECTURE : ite Paychology, SBtructure and History, from the |
Firar Munammapan Invasion to the PReEsenT Day, fromt., 129 plates, and 49 other illus- i
trations in the text, roy. 8vo., cloth, 1913 £1/16/-

24 HOPE (W. H. Sr. Joux) Winpsor CASTLE : an Architectural History, beautifully printed |
on handmade paper, 5 coloured plates from original woler-colours by Paul Sandby ; 118 re- J-
productions sn collotype of rare original drawings, engravings and photographs ; 87 woodculs |
in the text ; and 8 plans printed tn 14 colours ; 2 vols, imp. 4to., cloth, t.e.g., with separate
portfolio, 1913 (pub. £7/17/6 net) £3/3/-

25 JONIAN ANTIQUITIES, published with permission of the Society of Dilettanti, by R. |
CrHanpLER, N. Reverr and W. Pars, 100 fine large engravings of temples, dc., 2 vols in
one, roy. folio, half russia, 1769-97 £1/10/-

Includes the Antiquitiee of Teos, Priene, Didyme, Labranda, Samos, Sunium, Eleusis, &o.

26 JEWITT (L.) and HALL (8. €.) The StareLy Homes of ExcLaxp, illustrated with 210
engravings on wood, 2 vols, sg. 8vo., cloth, 1881 8/-

27 LEIGHTON (Sranuey) Sarorsmire Houvses, Pasr and Presext, 50 full page illustrations
from drawmngs, with descriptive letterpress b_].r the ArTisT, 4t0., half parchment, 1801 12/

28 MACEKENZIE (F.) and PUGIN (A.) Seecimexs of GoTHIC ARCHITECTURE, consisting of
Doors, Windows, Buttresses, Pinnacles, &ec., with the Measurements, selected from Anecient
Buildings at Oxford, &e., drawn and etched on 61 plates, 4to., scored calf [cz. 1840] 15/-

20 MAJOR (Tuomas) The Ruixa of PmstomM, otherwise Posidonia, in Magna Graeia, with 30

plates, folio, half ealf, 1768 £1/5/-
30 MERZARIO (Pror. Guiserpr) I Magstrr Comacini, Storia Artistica di Mille Duecento
Anni (600-1800), 2 vols, roy. 8vo., wrappers, Milano, 1893 10/-

31 MURRAY (Jonx) Havpeooks to the CaTHEDRALS of Excravp and WALES [edited by
Ricuarp Jouxw Kivg], CompLETE SET, with numerous full- poge-and other illustrations of the
interior and exterior architesture, engraved from the original drawings made on the spot by O.

JEWITT, and from photographs, 7 vols, er. 8vo., cloth gilt, contents lettered, 1861-73 £1/15/-
CONTENTS.~—Southern Cathedrals, 2 wols; Eastern Cathedrals; Western Cathedrals; Northern
Cathedrals, 2 wvols; and Welsh Cathedrgls.

32 ArvorHER SET (some vols a little lonse), 7 vols, 1861.73 £1/5/-

33 NARJOUX (Firix) Notes and Bxercaes of an ArcHiTECT, taken during a JoURNEY in the
NorTa-WesT of EvropE, translated from the French by Jous Peto, with 24 illustrations,
Svo., well bound in half green calf, 1876 10/-

34 NASH (Josepn) Maxsions of Exerasp in the OLper Time, OrRiGINAL IssUE, consisting of
104 Views depicting the most Characteristic Features of the DomMESTIC ARCHITECTURE of the
Topor AGe: and aleo illustrating the Cosromes, Harits and REecrEATIONS of our
ANCESTORS, executed in the hinhest style of lithography (7 plates frayed in marging), otherwise
a clean copy, with good tmpressions, 4 vols, imp. folio, publisher’s half moroeco (binding
rubbed), M’ Lean, 1839.42 £10

Vols. 1 to 3 only (9 plates in Vol. 1 eut to plate-line and mounted ; some other plates
gpotted, stained and frayed), 3 vols, imp. folio, publisher’s half moroceo (worn), Eﬁq -41

3

28 NASH (Joseru) The Maxsions of Exgraxp in the Oupex TiMe, re-edited by J. qulgqn’;
ANDERSON, with the original 104 illustrations, carefully reduced and executed in lithography,
by BMJURL STaNESEY, 4 vols, sm. folio, l_'slﬂtrh gilt, 1869 £3|,|']_|],!

37 OVERTON (Tuos. Corrixg) The TemprLe BriLper's most Useror. Compaxion : being En-
tire New Original Designs for Pleasure and Recreation, front. and 50 fine plates, ITEE—
Wariaut (Wa.) GROTESQUE ARCHITECTURE, OF Rural Amusement, front. and 28 fine plates,

a5

1767—bound together in one vol, roy. 8vo., contemporary calf, 1766-67 £1/1/-
38 PALLADIO (Axprea): his Life and Works, by Banxierer F. FLETCHER, numerous full-
prge illuats,, imp. 8vo., buckram, 1902 15/-

Public Huﬂdlllgs Town - Houses ; {“uunir_r I'Iﬂh!ﬂs Cllllmh&ﬂ, Literary Works and Drawings ; The
influence of Palladio and his School ; '.H-;himgrnrrhw dea.



84, CHARING Cross Roap, Lonpon, W.C.2. g

Architecture—continued.

PALLADIO (AxprEs) ARCHITECTURE, in Four Books, containing a DISSERTATION on
the Five OrpERs and OBsERVATIONS relating to all Kinds of BuiLpivG; as also the
DirrerENT CosstRucTioss of Popnic and Privare Housks, Hicaways, BRIDGES,
M ARKET-PLACES, X¥sTES and TEMPLES, with their Plans, Bections and Elevations, the whole
contasming 226 folio copper-plates, carefully revised and redelinented [from the First Italion
Edition), by Epw. Hoprus, fine engraved fitle, containing portrait, folio, contemporary calf
gilt, Benj. Cole, 1735 £2/2/-

40 POOLE (G. A.) History of Ecclesiastical Architecture in England, portrait of Inigo Jones,
8vo., cloth, 1843 . 5/-
41 PUGIN (A. WeLey) Deraiis of Axrtient TiMern Horses of the 15th and 16th Cent.,
selected from those existing at Roves, Cagx, BEavuvals, (G180RS, ABBRVILLE, STRASBOURG,
&c., 21 plates, drawn and efched, 4to., cloth, 1836 15/-
42 RICHARDSON (Cuarres J.) ARCHITECTURAL REMAINS of the REicss of ELizasers and
James 15T, 30 large lithographs from acewrate drowsngs and measurements taken from exist-
ing specimens (Vol. 1, all published), roy. folio, half morooco, 1840 15/-
43 ROYAL INSTITUTE OF BRITISH ARCHITECTS : Sessional Papers, 1850-78, 14
vols—(afterwards) Transactions : Sessions, 1¥75-84, 6 vols—with numerous plates of archi-
tectural designs, diagrams, dc., 35 years inclusive, bound in 20 vols, binders’ cloth (cover of

one vol water-stained), 1850-84 £3/10/-
| 44 SCAMOZZI (Vincent, Master Builder of Venice) The MIRROR of ARCHITECTURE, or the
GroUND-RULES of the ART of BriLpivg . . . reviewed and inlarged by JoACHIM BCHUYM,

of Amsterdam, translated from the Duteh by W. F. ; hereunto is added [separate title and
pagination] the DescriprioN and UsE of an OrpINARY Joysr-RuLg, fitted with Lines for
the Ready Finding the Lengths and Angles of Rafters and Hips . . . with other Useful
Conelusions by the said Rule, TBiRD EpiTIoN, With Addition of Staircases and Chimney-
pieces, engraved title, with medallion portrast and 50 plates of mantle-pieces, columns, pians,
die., sm, 4to., contemporary sheep, 1687 £1/10/-

45 SCOTT (Leaper [pseud. of Lucy E. Baxter]) CATHEDRAL BUILDERS : the StorY of a
GrEAT MasoxIic GUILD, with 83 illustrations, roy. 8vo., cloth, 1889 £4

CoRTENTS.—Romano-Lombard Architects; First Foreign Emigrations of the Comacines; Romanesque
Architects; Italian-Gothic, and Renaissance Architects,

46 SHARPE (Epmusp) ARCHITECTURALL PARALLELS, or the Progrees of Eeclesiastical Archi-
tecture in England, through the Twelfth and Thirteenth Centuries, 121 fine large plates
(foxed), roy. folio, half morocco, 1848 £1/5/-

Exhibited in a Series of Parallel Examples selected from the following Abbey Churches : Fountains,
Kirkstall, Furness, Roche, Byland, Hexham Jervaulx, Whithy, Rievaulz, Netley, Bridlington,
Fintern, St. Mary's, York, Buisborough, Selby, and Howden.

47 STARFORTH (Jorx) The ArcurrecrugE of the Park : a Series of Designs, comprising
Plans, Elevations, Prospective Views, and Details for Buildings required by the various
Dependents and Purposes of an Estate, and usually embraced within the Park, 100 plates,
4to., cloth, Edinburgh, 1890 12/6

48 VALLANCE (Avymer) The Orp Coriraes of OxFoRrD : their ARCHITECTURAL Hisrory

ILLUSTRATED and DESCRIBED, profusely illustrated, folio, cloth gilt, t.e.g. [1912] £4/4/-
A well produced volume and undoubtedly the best on the subject with which it deals.

49 VIOLLET-LE DUC (E.) DicrionsaiRe Ra1oNNE de L/ ARCHITECTURE Frasgaise du Xle
an XVie SticLE avec des TaBLE ANALYTIQUE des mots, profusely sllustrated, 10 vols, roy.

8vo., half moroceo gilt, t.e.g., nice set, Puris, N.D. £5/15/-
50 WEAVER (LawrexscE, Editor) SmaLL CousThRY HoOUSES of To-pax, profusely sllustrot
imp. 8vo., cloth (little loose), ** Country Life,” ®.D. 12/-

51 WICKES (CuARLES) ILLUSTRATIONS of the Srings and ToweRrs of the MEp1EVAL CHURCHES
of ExoLaND, preceded by some Observations on the Architecture of the Middle Ages and
its Bpire-Growth, complete with BUPPLEMENT, 72 fine large plates, 3 vols in one, roy. folio,
half roan (worn), 1858-59 £1/5/-

52 WICKES (Onaries) Memoriars of ENGLISH MEDLEVAL OnurcHEES : being Studies from
the finest existing Examples of the Ecclesiastical Steeples of Great Britain, with an Intro-
ductory Essay on Amncient Eoclesiastical Architecture, 71 plates, roy. folio, half morocco
(rubbed), 1857 15/.

58 WILD (Cuanies) ForeioN CATHEDRALS: a Selection of Choice Examples of the EcoLesi-
ASTICAL ARCHITECTURE of the MIDDLE AGES, chiefly in FRANCE, complete set of the 12 lurge
plates, BEAUTIFULLY COLOURED in imitaiion of the ORIGINAL DRAWINGS, and mounted on
cardboards, with titles in manuscript, loose in portiolio, imp. folio, half moroceo E-E‘! gﬂl]

/8-

A most beantiful and magnificent eceries of plates. Comprising views of the interiors of the
Cathedrals of Strasbourg, Cologne, Chartres, Beauvais, Rheims, Rouen, St. Uuen and Amiene.
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54 WILD (CoarLEs) An ILLUSTRATION of the ARCHITECTURE and ScurpTURE of the CATHEDRAL

?HIBEGH of LavcoLx, 16 fine large plates on India paper, imp. folio, half moroceo [ruléff’c;}

2149 :

55 WREN (8ir CaristrorHur, 1632-1723) Bi-cenTeENaARY MusmoriaL Vorumg, published under

the Auspices of the Royal Institute of British Architects, with an Introductlon by Sim
Asrox WeEs, 13 coloured plates and 91 other illustrations, 4to., cloth, t.e.g., 1923

{pub. £5/5/) £1/10/-

56 WYATT M. Dienv) An Arcurtecr's NoTe-Book in Spary, principally illustrativg the

DomesTic ARCHITECTURE of that CounTrY, with 100 of the Author's sketches, reproduced by

the Autotype Mechanieal process, 4to., cloth (loose in case, wants re-sewing) [1872) 8/-

57 ARMOUR.—An Armai®x ARMOURER'S ALpuMm : Selections from an Original MS. in
Victoria and Albert Museum, 8. Kensington, with Introduction and Notes, by Viscoust
Ditrox, 32 magnificent large coloured plates, focsimiles, dec., veproduced and printed by W,
Griggs, atlas folio, vellam, 1905 £2/15/-

57 ARMOUR. —Mgevrick (Sik Samuver Rusa) A Criticarn, Exouiry into AxtiexT [ARMs and ]
ARMOUR, as it existed in Europe, particularly in GrEAT BrITAIN, from the Normax Cox-
QUEST to the REron of CHARLES the Srcoxp, with a Grossary of Minitary TrrmS of the
MipoLe Aces, 100 plates, BEAUTIFULLY COLOURED and ILLUMINATED #n GOLD
and SILVER, 3 vols, roy. 4to., half moroceo gilt, g.e., 1842 L£717/-

Second and best Edifion of this superh and valuable work, correcied and enlarged throughout.

58 ARMOUR.—Lakive (S8ir Guy Frasas, late Keeper of the King's Armoury) A Recorp of
Evroreay Armovr and Arms through Seven Centuries, with an Introduction by the
Barox de Cossox [also a Bibliography and Index), 2 photogravure plates ond numerous full-
page and text-illustrations in half-tone, 5 vols, 1920-22—Cripps-Day (Francis HExry) A
Recorp of ArRMOUR SALES, 1881-1924 [with an Index of Inseriptions and Armourer’s Marks],
profusely illustrated, 1925—together 6 vols, uniformly bound in buckram, t.e.g., as new,
1920-25 (pub. £21 net) £7/17/6

“The whole production is to be highly commended.'"—3Mr. Charles Ffoulkes in “Conntry Life."

ART SALES—wde Print Prices, REprorp and Rosunrts, post.

59 ARUNDEL SOCIETY.—Mavyxsarp (F. W.) Descrirtive Notice of the Drawixgs and
PuBLicaTIONS of the ARUNDEL Sociery, from 1849-73, illustrated by photographs of all the
publications, one-fifth thesr original size, arvanged in the order of thewr issue, 2 vols in cne,
folio, half brown moroeco gilt, 1869-73 £2/12/6

60 BARTOLOZZI (Fraxcesco) and his Works : a Biographical and DESCrIPTIVE ACCOUNT of
his Lire and UArger, by A. W. Tukr ; together with a List of npwards of 2,000 of his

works, with many fine plates, 2 vols, 4to., parchment, Field and Tuer [1881] £2/2(-
61 8Ecoxp EpitioN, corrected and revised, with Additional Matter, thk. er. 8vo., parch-
ment, with ties, 1885 10/-

This edition does not contain the piaies or the original list of the Artists works.

62 BATE (Peroy H.) The Escrisy Pre-RAPHAELITE PAINTERS: their Associates and
SBuccessors, 6 photogravure and 85 full-page plates, 4vo., cloth, sCARCE, 1809 £11/-

63 BAXTER (Grorag, Invenfor of Printing in Oil Colours) Bririsa and Forgies INSTITUTE
Traxsacrioss, 1845, containing a Pretty Illustration, PRINTED 1N 0OIL COLOURS BY G.
Baxrter, Patentee, numerous other steel and lithograph illustrations, 4to., eloth gilt, 1845 15/-

64 BAXTER (Georce). —WiLLiams (JouN) A NARRATIVE of MissioNary EXTERPRISES in the
SourH Sea IsLasps, portrait, map, front. (TE po, a CHikF of Rarotonga), PRINTED 1~
OIL COLOURS, and 25 woodcuts by @. Baxter, 8vo., cloth, fine copy, 1838 18/-

65 BAXTER (Groree).—Youse (THomag) Coursk of LECTURES on NATURAL PHILOSOPHY and
the Mechanical Arts, New Euviriox, with Notes by the Rev. P. Kelland, 43 plates (2
(coloured), shewing hundreds of figures, 2 vols, 8vo., original cloth (shabby), luﬂ:n,£é8;ﬁ
/3/-

Plates 20 and 30 are by Baxter. These plates are successtul specimens of what may be termed
polychromatic printing, or printing in many colours from wooden blocks. By this method every
shade of colour, every breath of tint, every delicacy of hatching and every degree of evanescence

in the outline can be obtained. No other licencee’s were in possession of this patent ungil 1849,

66 BEAUCLERK (Lapy Diava) : her Lire and WoBg, by Mns. STkvart Ersking, 9 plates
(7 coloured) and numerous slustrations in the text, folio, buckram, 1903 12/-

67 BELL (Mrs. Arraor [N, D'AnvERs]) REPRESENTATIVE PAINTERS of the XIXtH CusTURY,
with 6 photogravures and 44 half-tones, imp. 8vo., cloth, 1899 8/-

BELLINI—wide Newses' Arr LisraRY, post.
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68 BEWICK (Tnomas) Works, MemoriaL Epition, profusely illustrated with all the original

woodeuts, 5 vols, roy. 8vo., publisher's half morocco gilt, t.e.g., 1885-87 £210/-
Ome ﬂoi} IT&U numbered sgets. Contents.—British Birds, 2 vols; History of Quadrupeds; BEsops Fables,
an eIMoIre.

69 BEWICK (Tuomas).—History of Britisa [Laxp and Warer] Birps, First Epitiow,
vole, Newenstle, 1787-1804—A Gexeran Hisrory of Quaprurens, Foorta Epiriow,
Newcaatle-upon- Tyne, 1800—Larce Parer Coprirs, with fine smpressions of the numerous
wogdeuts drawn and engraved by Tromas Bewick, 3 vols, roy. 8vo., uniform half calf gilt,
wnewnd, 1797-1804 £5/5/.

70 BEWICK (THomas) History of BriTisH [LAsD and WaTer] Birps, Firar Eprrios, Larae
Parer Cory, with the Scarce Supplement, good impresstons of the numerous woodcuts draion
and engraved by Bewrick, 2 vols in contemporary calf (binding worn and joints weak). the
supplement in original hds. ; together 3 vols, roy. 8vo., Newcaatle, 1797-1821 £3/10/-

The woodeut on p. 285, vol. I. is blackened in as usual, in both the above copies.

Axoraer Copry [SeEcosp Eprrion], Larce Parer Copy, the Bupplement on Imperial

Paper, 2 vols, roy. 8vo., contemporary half russia, m.e., 1804 ; the supplement imp. 8vo.,

original bds., paper label on side (back strip worn), 1821 ; together 3 vols, N&wmsﬂeééljﬂl[adj-

21 -

The supplement was issued to the first four editions, after which the matter was ineluded in the
two volume editions of 1821 onwarda,

72 AxoTHER Cory [Secoxp Epitiox], Larce Parer Coepy, 2 vols, roy. 8vo., half green
moroceo, t.e.g. (no supplement), Neweastle, 1805-04 £1/15/-
73 AworHER EpiTion, 2 vole, 8vo., ealf gilt, nice copy, Neweastle, 1832 £1/10/-

74 BEWICK (Tuomas) Geseran Hisrory of Quaproreps, SecoNnp Epition, LARGe PAPER
Cory, numerous woodcuts by T. BEwick, 8vo., half moroceo gilt, m.e., Newcastie-upon- Tyne,

71

179) £1/14-
] AxorHER Cory, SixTH EbpITION, 8vO., contemporary half russia, Newcastle-upon-
Tyne, 1511 12/-
76 AxoreEr Cory, SeveENTHE EpiTioN, printed on LarcE and THick PAPER, roy. 8vo.,
calf gilt, m.e., Newcastle-upon- Tyne, 1820 £1/15/-
T ArorHErR Cory, EicaTE EbDITION, 8vo0., tree calf gilt, g.e., Newcastle-upon- Tyne,
1824 £1/5/-

78 BEWICK (Trowas),—Goupsmrre (OLiver) Poericar. Worgs, with Life of the Author,
with vignettes and tasl-pieces, designed and engraved on wood by T. Brwick, feap. Rvo.,
gprinkled calf extra, g.e., by Bedford (choice copy), Hereford, 1799 £3/3/-

79 BEWICK (Tuomas) A Memoir, written by Himself, with numerous wood engravings
designed and engraved by the Author for a work on British fishes, and never before published,

Bvo., cloth, 1962 B/-
80 BEWICK (Tuomas) MEmoIR, written by Himself, 1822-28, with an Introduetion by SRLwyx
Inmace, 61 illusirations, roy. 8vo., cloth, 1924 /-

81 BEWICK. —Steruess (F. G.) Nores on a CoLnecTioX of DrRawives and Woobcurs by
TroMAs BEwIcK, exhibited at the Fine Art Bociety’s Roome, 1880 ; also a CompLETE LisT
of all Works illuztrated by T, and J. Bewrick, with their variouns Editions, with 32 sllustra-
tions from original wood blocks, 4to., cloth, Fine Art Society, 1881 12/-

Only 500 copies printed.

82 BINYON (Laviesce) The Forn.Lowers of Wa. BLARE.—EpwWARD CALVERT, SAMUEL PALMER,

Georee RicHMoND and their CIRCLE, numerous illustrations in monochrome, 4to., half cloth,

1925 . _ . . _ 12/6
This jssue does not contain the 8 illusts in eclour which are given in the contents list,

83 BLAEKE (Writnian) The Boog of Turn, 1789, the Oricivan Issve of WiLniam Mmir's
ExceLLexT FacsiMiLg, with a Prefatory Dedication end 6 reproductions in coLoUr, tnelud-
ing title, thin 4to., wrappers, uncué, as issued, Kdmonton, 1885 £6/6/-

Only 50 copies izsued, each numbered and signed. A re-issne was done in 1920,

84 BLAEKE (WinLiam) Excravep Desiens, by LAvrexce Binvox, with 20 plates én colour and
62 in colletype, 4to., hall cloth, 1926 (pub. £6/6/- net) £3

85 BLAEKE (Ww.) On the Mor¥ixag of CurisT's NaTivity : Milton's Hymn, with hitherto un-
published drawings by WiLLIam BLARE and s Note by Grorrrey KeyrEes, 4to., original
half vellam, 1923 £1/10/-

Limited edition of 150° copies, printed on handmade paper, now out of print.

86 BLAKE (Wwu.).—Brair (RorerT) The Grave: a Poem ; to which is added a Life of the
Author [and BrocraruicarL SgercHes of Lewrs SBcriavoserTt and RoeerT HarTLEY
Cromer], dWustrated by 12 etchings executed by L. ScHIAVONETTI from the original fnvens
tions of WM. BLAKE, portrait of Brare after T. PHrnrirs, roy. 4to., handsomely bound in
three-quarter dark red hard-grained moroceo gilt, t.e.g., by Root, I Bensley for R.
Ackermann [1808], 1813 £777/-

C
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87 BLAKE (Wmn.) Paixtizgs of, by DARRELL Fice1s, with 16 plates in colour and 84 full-page
: illustrations, 4to,, half !:-.unkra.m 1925 (pub. net) £3
88 BLAKE (Wwu.).—Garpser (CuagLEs) WiLLiam BLAKE the Man, with 12 full-page illustra-

tions, rq. 8vo., cloth, 1919 7!-

890 BLAKE (Wu.) A Criticar. Essav, by A, C. Swivsorye, Secowp Eprriow, with 9 éllustra-
-;t;fﬂu jrom BLARE'S designs in facsimile, COLOURED and PLAIN, 8vo., cloth, Camden Hgiﬁ'gl‘}’
8 3

This issue iz made up with the origina! sheets of the flrst edition, with a new title-page bearing
the words “Second ition."

90 BLAKE (Wu.) Lire of, with Selections from his Poems and other Writings, by ALEXANDER

Gircurist, First Epition [with Annotated Lists of Blake's Paintings, Drawings and En- -

gravings], portrait and 47 plates reproduced in whotolithography from the originals, 2 vols,
8vo., half brown morocco gilt, m.e., 1863 £2/8/-

91 BONINGTON (Ricuaro Parkes) His Lirg and Work, by A. Dunvissor, translated, with
Anuotations, by C. E. HoouEs, with reproductions of his work, 17 coloured plates, and T1
illustrations in black and white, 4to., half buckram, 1924 (pub. £3/3/- net) £1/5/-

One of 1,000 copies.

92 BOOK-BINDING.—Brassivorox (W. 8.) A History of the Art of Book-rinping, with
gome AccouNt of the Books of the Axcients, 10 COLOURED PLATES and numerous other
tllustrations of ancient bindings, reproduced in colour, monotint, dec., 4to., cloth, 1894 £2/10/-

93 BOOK-BEINDING.—Brassixaton (W. 58.) Historic Bispiwes in the BopLEraxy LIBRARY,
Oxford, with reproductions of 24 of the finest bindings illustrated in colour, 4to., original
bds., 1891 £2/10/-

94 BOOEK-BINDING. —Frercner (WM. Y.) Foreiex Book-sispixes in the BriTisa MusgoM :
Sixty-three Examples gelected on Account of their BeEavry or Historioar INTEREST, jﬂﬂnmd’

P

bl e i s s b

E

i

in facsimile by W. GRricas, in chromo-lithography, with Introduction and Descriptions by

W. Y. FLercHER, folio, original cloth, 1896 £717/-
One of 500 numbered copies,

95 BOOK-BINDING. —8arge (F.) IsLamic Book-piNpinGs [from the 9th to the 19th Century],

translated from the German Edition by F. D, O’'Byeyg, 36 facamiles in colowrs and gold ;

lso 4 photogravures, folio, oloth [1923] (pub. £5/5/- net) £2/5,
i = I.::m:ted edition of 550 numbered copies, - 19/ ISt

P

96 BOOKILLUSTRATION.—LyeLL (J. P, R.) EsarLy Boox ILLUSTRATION in Spalx, coloured |

front. and profuse facsimile illustrations of early woodcuts, 4to., buckram, 1926
(pub. £4/4/-) £1/17/6

One of 600 numbered cupies,

PRSP S5

97 BOOK ILLUSTRATION.—FoLLarp (ALrrep W.) ItTarniax Boog ILLUSTRATIONS, chiefly

of the FirreentH CEFTURY, 9 plates and numerous other facsimile illustrations, roy. 8vo.,
cloth. 1804

98 BOOK ILLUSTRATION. —Baramax (M. O.) Brimisn Book ILnusTRATION ‘E’mmnnu '

and To-pay, with 105 slfustrations (16 in colour). rov. 8vo.. cloth, ** Studio.” 1923 12/6
Beardsley — Beerbohm — Bewick — Brock — Cruikshank — Caldecott — Doyle — Dulae — Du
Maurier — Birket Foster — Greensway — Mulready — Rowlandson — Strang — Tenniel — Whistler,

BOOK ILLUSTRATION—vide JarANzsn ART and Wooncurs, post.

99 BOOEPLATES.—Barrerr (W. P.) LV. BookprLaTes, engraved on Copper from the De-

signs of, with an Introduction, each plate with name of owner on opposite page, BEAUTIFULLY

PRINTED ON VELLUM LAID PAPER, 4to., parchment, 1900 £1/5/-
Limited edition of 260 copies, of which 250 are for sale, each numbered and szigned,

100 BOOKPLATES. —Casrtie (EckrToN) ENGLISH BookPLATES, ANCIENT and MopERN [with

a BinLiocrarHY), 16 plates and numerous illustrations in the text, er. 8vo., satin oloth, 1894

12/-

101 BOOKPLATES. —Hamivton (WarLter) Datep Bookrrates (Ex-Libris), with a Treatise
on their Or1G1N and DEVELOPMENT : Part 1, prior to 1700 : Part 2, 18th Century ; Part 3,
19th Century to 1895 ; with about 100 illustrations, 4to., cloth (binding soiled), 1895 £1/1/-

102 BOSC (Erxgst) DIL‘TIGH‘HMRE— de L'ArT, de la GURIDEITE et du Biszrot, m_fmefy tllua-
trated, roy. 8vo., half red morocco gilt, Parss, 1883 15/-4

103 BOTTICELLI (Sa¥pro) ZEICHNUNGEN zu DANTE'S GOETTLICHER Kunumm:. nach den
originalen im K. Kupferstichkabinet zu Berlin. Herausgegeben im auftrage der general-
verwaltung der K. Museen von F. LirpMaxy, 64 large plates, facsimiles of the originals in
the Royal Museum of Berlin, loose in atlas pm_fotm, canvas, as issued, Berlin, 1884 £3/10/-

Th ’-nu.er margina of plates slightly water-stained,

104 ERKLERENDE BESCHREIBUNG, with 19 plales, folio, wrappers, Berlin, 1887 10/-

105 BRANGWYN (Frasi) The Seirir of the Ace: the Work of F. Braxewyy, A.R.A,,

*  with a Critical Essay by LEosce BesgpiTe, edited by W. Smaw Srarmow, with 4 Imm
graphs, 4 coloured plates, 12 Rembrandt photogravures, and 5 woodcuts, folio, c]uth (binding
goiled), 1905 12/6
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06 BRANGWYN (Frask).—The HistoricAL ParsTines by Fraxk BrasawyN in the Grear
HarvL in Loxpox, of the Worsaiprvn ComMpasy of SKiNNErs, aforetime of the Craft and
Mystery of the Guild of the Body of Christ, with an Introductory Essay and some His.
torical Notes by Warwick H. Draper, Liveryman of the Company, with 12 full-page
plates in half-tone and black and white, initial letiers cut on wood by H. G. WEee, roy. 4to.,
half cloth, Caradoc Press, 1909 £1/1/-

One of 300 numbered copies on hand made paper.

BRANGWYN: (Frank)—vide ETcHING, post.

BRASSES. —BovreLL (C.) MoNUMERTAL Brasses and Sraps: an Historical and Deserip-

tive Notice of the Incised Monumental Memorials of the Middle Ages, with numerous illus-

trations, roy. 8vo., calf gilt, 1847 12/-
8 BRABSES. —BourrLn (C.) The MoxvmesTaL Brasses of Exeranp, 149 full-page wood

engravings, with Descriptive Notices and Indexee, roy. 8vo., calf gllt (few pages fﬂxig},

1849

BREASSES. —Harmxes (Rev. HErBERT) MANUAL of MONSUMENTAL BRASSES : comprising an

Introduction to the Study of these Memorials and a List of those remaining in the British

Isles, with 200 illustrations, 2 vols, 8vo., original cloth, 1861 £2/2/-
10 BRONZES.—Koor (A, J.) EagrLy CuiNese Browszes, showing the Variety of Forms and
| Scueurs of ORNaMENTATION applied to Broxze Vessers and IMPLEMENTS in EArLY and
MepreEvarn Caixa, 110 plates of the most remarkable and beautsful examples, folio, cloth,

1924 (pub. £5/5/- vet) £3
{11 BROWN (Forp Mapox): a ReEcorp of his Lire and Worg, by Forp M. Huerrer. with
numerous full-page illustrations, 8vo, buckram, t.e.g., 1898 £1/5/-

{12 [BROWNE (Hapror K.)] 8kercues of the SEasipu and the Coustry, Finst Epition, vignetie
tstle end 28 humorous illustrations by ** Puiz,” oblong 4to., original bds., vignette title re-
peated on cover, cloth back, ¥.p. 10/
1132 BRYAN (Micaazr) DictioNary of PAInTERS and Exoravers, Biographical and Critical,
New Eprriow, revised and enlarged, edited by R. E. GrRaves and W. ArmMsTRONG, 2 vols,
thk. imp. 8ve., well bound in half green moroeco gilt, g.e., 1886.89 £310/-
{14 BRYAN's DicrioNary of Paixters and Exeravers, Bibliographical and Critical, LaTEsT
AxD mosT CompLETE EpITroN, revised and enlarged under the supervision of Grorce C.
WirLtamsow, Litr.D., nearly 400 fine full-page reproductions, 5 vols, imp, 8vo., buckram,
Bell, 1904-05 £5/10/-

A good working copy, slightly used. An invaluable work of referemce. Bryan's Dictionary has
held itz place without rival as the most complete and trustworthy authority.

115 BURNE-JONES (Epwarp) MemoriaLs, 1833-08, by G. B.-J., Firsr axp Brst EpiTion,

finely printed at the Chiswick Press on hondmade paper, with 28 portrails, 12 plates, and
other sllustrations wn the text from original drawings by E. Buexe-Joxes, 2 vols, 8vo.. cloth,

uncid, 1904 _ £1/15/-
16 CALLOW (WILLIAM) : an AUTOBIOGRAPHY, edited by H. M. Cosparrn, with 22 illusira-
tions in colowr, 9 #n black and white and 22 pencil drawings, 8vo., cloth, 1908 b+
17 CARICATURES. —Asnatox (Jorx) Excrisa CARICATURE and SATIRE on NaroLkow 1.,
New Epition, with 115 illustrations by the Author, cr. 8vo., cloth, 1488 4/-
18 CARICATURES. —CnamrFLEURY [ps. of JuLes FLEUE‘F] —Hisroire de la CARICATURE
ANTIQUE, numerous tluslrations, post 8vo., half red morocco, g.e., Paris [1865] 10/6
19 Histoire de la CARICATURE Munmmrn, uniform with prﬁﬂediug 10/6

120 CARICATURES. —Gmiray (James) Taxive Prysic, &e. [so lettered), 6 original co-
lowred cartcatures, mounted on slout paper, aitached to strong linen guards, and bound in one
vol, 4ta., straight-grained red morocco gilt, 1800-06 £4/4)-

ConTENTS.—Taking Phyeick; Brisk—Cathartic; Gentle Emetic; DBreathing a wvein; Charming well
again ; Fast-Asleep,

121 CARICATURES.—Lyxcu (Bonus) History of CaricATORE, 20 plates and 12 illustrations
in the text, em. 4to,, bds., 1926 (pub. £1/5/- net) 7/6
22 CARICATURES.—Rowraxpsow (Tumomas) The CarrcaTurisT: a Selection from his
Works, with Anecdotal Descriptions, and a Sketch of hie Life, Times and Contemporaries,
by JoserH GREco, about 400 illustrations, 2 vols, 4to., scored calf, gilt backs, nice Wm;ﬁ',ha }flgj?
CARPACCIO (Virrorio) Lire and Works of, by Pomprro MoLMERTI and the late Guosrav
Lupwie, translated by R. H. Hoparr Cust, with 240 plates and other illustrations, 4to.,
cloth, 1807 £1/8/-
CARPENTRY.—ELLis (GEorcE) MopErRN Practicar CarresTrY, for the use of Work-
men, Builders, Architects and Engineers, with about 1100 sllusirations, thk. roy. 8vo,, ;Elﬂlil?
1906 . i
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125 CARPETS. —Brausmoxst (Roserts) Carprers and Roucs [the History and DEVELOPMENT

in the MasuracTUrE of all Tyres], with 14 plates in colour, and numerous other slluatrations
and diagrams in monochrome, roy. 8vo., eloth, 1924 ; 10/6
126 CARPETS. —Hvupeuries (Sypxey) Oriextarn Carprers, Rurvxers and Ruas, and some
JacqQuarp REPRODUCTIONS, with 24 full-page coloured plates and 12 other illustrations, thk.
-« imp. 8vo., original buckram, 1910 £2/15/-
127 CARPETS. —MomrorD (Jorx K.) Oriestal. Rues, Fourte Ebpitiox, 24 coloured plates,
reproductions of rugs, and 8 photo-engravings illustrating phases of the rug ndusiry, imp,

8vo., cloth [1915] £1/15/-

128 CARPETS.—Oriental Carpets (0ld), published by the Oesterreichisches Museum fiir
Kunst und Industrie, edited by FREDERICK Sazre and HerMany TRENEWALD, translated
by A. F. Kexpricg, Keeper of the Department of Textiles at the Victoria and Albert
Museum, with 120 plates in monochrome and colour, 2 vols, imp, folio, buckram, 1926.29 £56

The reproductions of the new edition will far surpass the old, for it iz in thie field that enormous

progress has been made during the last 30 years. Favourable circumstances have made it
possible to reproduce the carpets by & direct process and, for the purpose of the col ed plates

which form the bulk of the work, the originale have been accessilde 1n most cases Tor testing

and comparison right up to the moment of completion. For the frst time the real beauty of
these carpets is made apparent.

129 CARRUCCI (Jacoro) Diseax1 di, detto il Poxtorwmo [I dizegni della R. GarLLeria Deernr

Urrizi in Firerze, Serie Prima—Fascicono Primo], 25 studies in imitation of the originals
mounted on carde, with descriptive list enclosed in portfolio, roy. folio, original bds.,
Firenze, Leo 8. Olachki, Editore, 1912 £1/15/-
130 CARTOONS. —RasmAERERS (Louis) The GrEar Wag, Complete Set, with 252 cartoons,
mainly fn colowr, mounted on cartridge paper, with an Appreciation by H. Perry Rosixsons,
and Descriptive Notee by E. Garxerr, M. B. Huisu and Ceci RoserTs, 3 vols, roy.

PSS Y I
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folio, original half buckram, as new, Fine Art Soeciety, 1916-19 £10/10/- |

Edition de luxe, limited to 1,050 copies, Vols. 2 and 3 eigned by the Arfist.
“Tt is doubtiul if any artist, any painter or poet, prose write_r or cartoonist, has ever exercised
so preat an influence on so large a number of his contemporaries ns Haemaekers exercises to-day."
—H. P. ROBINZOH.

131 CATALOGUE of the Picrores and Drawisas in the NarioNar Loay Exuieitios in Aid

of Natiooal Gallery Funds held in the Grafton Galleries, London (1909-10), numerous fine

photogravure plates, imp. Bvo., cloth, 1909 15/-
132 CATALOGUE —AxcerstEIN (JouN Jonivs) [GALLERY].—A CatarLocue of the CeELe-

4

BRATED CoLLEcTiON of PICTURES of the late J. J. ANGERSTEIN, containing a Finished Etch- |
ing of every Picture, 42 fine plates, Orr¥ LeTTER PROOFS ON INpIA PAPER, with Historieal |

and BrocraraIcAL NoTices in Frexce and Excrise by Joaxw Youse, folio, eontemporsry
straight-grained maroon morocco extra, gilt borders and edges, fine copy, 1823 £2/12/6

183 CATALOGUE. —Marcory Correcrion.—BRopinsoN (J. C.) DescripTivE CATALOGUE of

the Drawings by the OLp MasTers, forming the Collection of Joux MarcoLm, of PoLTaL-

LOCH, roy. %vo., cloth, Privately printed at the Cheswick Press, 1869 8-

134 CATALOGUE.—SECRETAN (M. E.) Catarocus de TABLBAUX anciens et modernes,
s AQUARELLES et Dessing, et OBJETS D'ART formant la eélébre Collection de M. E. SEcrETAN,
-« § EpiTion pE LUxe sur Parier Du Jirox, with 120 platss, 2 vols, folio, original wrappers

8~ (soiled and a little loose), Pards, 1889 £1/10/-
This edition was limited to 300 nmumbercd copies.

135 CATALOGUE.—SPANISH OLD MASTERS.—ILLUSTRATED CATALOGUE of the Exmrpr-
Tio8 of SpawisH OLp MasteRs in Support of NaTioNaL GALLERY Forps, &e. [held] Oect.,
1913, to Jan., 1914 [with a Prefatory Note by M. W. BrockwgLr)], 80 sllustrations, roy.
8vo., half green morocco, t.e.g., 1914 16/-

136 CATALOGUE.—Terrart (81r CHARLES) CATALOGUE of the Prcrures forming the Col-
leation of, compiled by C. MorLAND Aarxew, with a portrast of Sir C. TENNANT, and 63
reproductions in photogravure, 4to., cloth, 1896 £1/10/-

Presentation copy with inscription from Sir Charles Tennant on fiv-leaf,

137 CATALOGUE.—Warrort CoLLEcTIoN : a Catalogue of the Classic Contents of Strawberry |

Hill, collected by Horace WavrroLg, sold by Mr. Groree Ropixs, April 25th, 1842, and on
23 following Days, 4to., limp bdas., cloth back, 1842 7/6

CATALOGUES—:ee also Ercuivg, Jaranese Art, ToRNER and WHISTLER, post.

138 CELLINI (Bexvexvro) The Trearise of CeLLin on GoLpsmiTaise and ScoLpTure [edited,
with an IxTroDUCTORY ACCOUNT of the Orteix and OrsecT of the TREATISE and of CELLINT'S
Position as Crafteman and Author, by C. R. AsgpEE, with a Grossary of ItaLiax TroHNI-
oAL Terms for the Use of Students], with 11 full-page sllustrations and 7 diugrnms;.e:‘smp.

8vo., original buckram, uncut, with paper label, FHasex House Press, 1898
One of 600 numbered copies,

139 CELLINI (Benvesuro) Lire, by Himeelf, translated by Tuomas Nuoewnt, portrait, 2

vols, 12mo., cloth, 1829 8/-
Autobiography Series wvols. 16 and 17,
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40 CELLINI (Besvesvro) Lire [by Himself] : & New Version, by Roserr H. Hosart Cusr,
numerous ilustrafions, 2 vols, cr. 8vo,, cloth, 1910 12/-
CERAMICS—vide PoTTERY, post.

CHINESE ART-—vide Broszgs, ante, JADE, PoTTERY, post.

141 CLASSICAL ANTIQUITIES (DicrioNary of) : MyTHOLOGY, RELIGION, LITERATURE and

ARrT, from the GEERMAN of Dr. OsgkArR SeYFFERT, revised and edited, with additions, by

Hexry NErTLESHIP, M. A., and J. E. Sa¥pys, Litt. D., over 450 sllustrafions, 4to., cloth, as

new, recent (pub. £1/10/-) 10/6

“It iz hardly necessary to add anvthing to the chorus of general approval with which thiz English
Edition of Seyflert's Lexicon has been widely received. Prof. Nettleship's notes on Latin Literature
and the important articles by Dr. Sandys are alone enough to pive independent wvalue to this
edition."—Classical Review.

142 CLEUZIOU (Hexgri Du) L'ART NATIONAL, étude sur L'HistoiRe de L’ART en FraxcE:

| Les Origines, La Gaule, Les Romains, 10 chromos. and many hundreds of illustrations, imp.
8vo., ealf, Paris, 1882 10/-

143 COLE (Vicar, B.A.) Lire and PaivTinas, described by Roperr CHIGNELL, portrail and
numerous sllustrations from his work, 3 vols in one, thk. 4to., eloth (loose in case and bind-

ing shabby), 1898 10/-
144 COLE (Timoray) OLp Durcn and Fremise Masters, with Critical Notes by Jouxs 0. Vax
DykE, numerous illustrations, imp. 8vo., buckram, 1895 16/-

145 COMICALITIES (GALLERY of), embracing Humorous Sketches by the Brothers RoperT
and GeorGE CruiksHANE, ROBERT SEYMOUR, and others, over 140 ¢llustrations, sq. 8vo.,
bde, [ca. 1880] 12/-

Presentation copy from Charles Hindley.

146 CONSTABLE (Joux, R. A.) : The PAINTER, by E. V. Lucas, with 64 plates, including 16 in
colours, roy. 4to., cloth, 1924 (pub. £3/3/- net) £1/10/-
The works selecied for reproduction are splendid examples of Constable’s art, and many are repro

duced for the first time,

147 CONSTABLE (Joux), by Lorp WinNDpsor, photogravure portrait and 20 plates, or. 8vo.,

nze tree calf, 1903 B/-
148 CONSTABLE (Joux) and his INFLUENCE on LANDSCAPE Parxmivg, by C. J. HoLMES, por-
trait und 77 photogravure plates, thk, folio, buckram, 1902, sCARCE £6/8/-

Only 350 copies printed.
149 CONSTABLE (Joux) Memoirs of the LiFe of, composed chiefly of his Letters, by C. R.
Lesrig, R.A., Oricivan Epition, with portrast, vignetle and 21 fine mezzolints after Cox-
STABLE, engraved by Davip Luooas, brilliant smpressions, folio, original half roan, wncut,

1843 £5/10-
150 CONSTARBLE: Lucas: with a Descriptive Catalogue of the Prints they did between
them, by FreEprrIcK WEDMORE, 8vo,, bds., Colnaghs, 1904 8/-

Ope of 255 numbered copies.
151 CONWAY (W Martis) The Artistic DEVELOPMENT of REYNoLDS and GAINSROROUGH :
Two Essays, 16 illustrations, sq. 8vo., cloth, 1888 3/6
152 COOK (E. Wake) RerrocrESsIoN in ART and the Suicide of the Royal Academy, Part the
Second : the ComiNg RENA1SSANCE, with an Outline of a New Philosophy of Life and of
Art, with colowred sllustrations, 8vo,, cloth, 1924 Ti-
153 COOKE (E. W., R.A.) Leaves from my SEETCH-BOOK, 25 full-page LITHOGRAPHS from
ORIGINAL DRAWINGS [made during travels in many couniries extending over a period of 50

years], with DESCRIPTIVE LETTERPRESS, oblong 4to., cloth, 1876 12/-
The sketches selected are Numberg 1-20 and 30-34

| 154 COOPER (T. SipxEY, R.4.) My Lirg, portrait and 5 slustrations, 2 vols, 8vo., cloth, 1890
(E

155 CORONATION CEREMONIES. —NarvLor (Sik Grorce) Coroxation of Kixne GEORGE
the Foumrth, solemnized in Westminaster Abbey, July 19th, 1821: a Series of 45 Large
Plates of which 42 are most MAGNIFICENTLY COLOURED axp HEIGHTENED 1
GOLD to resemble the Original Paintings, comprising FULL-LENGTH PORTRAITS of
many or the most Illustrious and Distinguished Personages who formed part of this Gorgeous
Pageant, in their Superb Costumes and Robes of State, bearing all the Insignia of Office in
their various Capacities, painted from Life by Sir T. LaAwrexce, CHALOY, STEPHAKOFF, and
others ; also Large Plates of the CORONATION, PROCESSION, axp BANQUET, with
DESCRIPTIVE LETTERPRESS, atlas folio, half red morocco gilt (binding worn but internally
clean and unspotted), Bohn, 1837 £10/10/-

One of the most sumptuous works ever executed, and produced regardless of expense. The distin-
gpuished personages =at expressly for this work, and of several no other portraits exist.

156 CORONATION CEREMONIES.—Tromsos (RicHARD, Kditor) A FAITHFUL ACCOUNT
of the Processioxs and CEREMONIES observed in the CoronaTior of the Kings and QUueess
of EvgLaxDp, exemplifyed in that of Their Majesties Kixg GroRGE the THIRD and QUEEs

CHARLOTTE [&e. ], foldsng front. and 3 plates, 8vo., bds., 1820 7/6
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157 COROT (J. B. C.) The Laxpscares of, by D. Croar THomsow, 30 LARGE PLATES, heawis-
fully reproduced in coLoURS, oblong folio, buckram, ** Studio” [1902] £1/5/-

158 CORREGGIO (AxTomio A. Da.): his LiFg, his Friexps, and his Time, by Corrapo
Ricor, translated from the Italian, by Frorexce SBimmozps, with 37 full-page plates and
190 text-sllustrations, folio, cloth gilt, 1896 £1/12/.

159 Axotrser Cory, printed on vellum-lasd paper, in 2 vols, folio, half cloth, 1896 £32/2/-

One of 100 numbersd copies.

160 COSTA (Grovanwi): his Lirg, Work, and Tivus, by Orivia R. Acrrsti, 25 sllustrations,

roy. 8vo., buckram, 1904

COSTUME.

161 ALEXANDER (Wirriam) Costome of CHiNa, with 48 fine coloured aquatint plates of
costumes, buildings, ships, dec., folio, contemporary green straight-grained morocco extra,
g.e., fine copy, Wm. Miller, 1805 £4/4/-

162 BAXTER (Tuomas) An ILrusrraTtion of the Ecypriax, Greciax, and Romax CosToME,
in Forty Outlines, with descriptions, selected, drawn and engraved by, 4to., bds., 1810 132/-

163 BOEHN (Max vor) Das Biungrkostism in ALTERTUM MITTELALTEFR und NEUZEIT, wit
325 abbildungen, em, 4to., bds., parchment back (zoiled), Berlin, 1921 15/-

164 BRADFORD (Rev. Wn.) Skercues of the CounthRy, CHARACTER, and CosTUME in
Portugan and Spaix, with the Supplement of Military Costumes, LArcE Parer Cory,
with 56 FINELY COLOURED AQUATINTS, the background of the portraits filled in with scenery,
engraved from the original drowings maede during the Campodgn, and on the route of the
British Army in 1808 and 1809, with sncidental illustration and appropriue descriptions of
each subject, roy. folio, russia gilt, rebacked, 1809-10 £7/7/-

165 BRINDESI (Juax) ELpicet ATika, Musge des Awciexs Costumes Torcs de CoNSTANTI-
NOPLE, 22 fine and LARGE COLOURED LITHOGRAFPHS, exhibiting 82 figures of the
Native RULERs and SERVANTS, the various Rangs of MiLiTia, dec., depicting the picturesque
COSTUME and guaint cugroms, roy. folio, eloth (loose and binding worn), Paris [ca. 1820]

£2/2/-
166 CALTHROP (Diox Craytox) Excerisu CostuMe, OricINAL Epitiow, with 70 coloured
plates and numerous illustrations in the text, 8vo., cloth, 1907 16/-

Lafer editions do not contain so many plates,

167 CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY. —The Costumes of the Members of the various Colleges,
45 coloured figures, with printed titles to each, on 28 plates, folded into 12mo. original cloth
case (broken), Published by N. Whittock [c. 1845] 15/-

168 CHALLAMEL (M. A.) Histrory of Fasaior in FraNCE, or the Dress of Women, from the
Gallo-Roman Period to the Present Time, translated by Mgrs, Casuern Hory and Joux
LaLiag, with 21 full-page colowred plates, containing over 80 figures, roy. 8vo., eloth. g.e,,
1882 £2/10/-

169 COSTUME (The) of the HEREDITARY STATES of the Hovse of AusTria, with Descriptions
in English and French, and an Introduction by M, BERTRAND de MoLEVILLE, translated by
R. C. Darras, with 50 fine full-page co'oured illustrations of costumes, folio, contemporary
straight-grained morocco extra, g.e., 1804 £3/10/-

170 COSTUME OF THE LOWER ORDERS OF THE METROPOLIS, title and 23
coloured lithographs . . . also CosTuMmE of the Lower ORDERS in Paris, title and 28 coloured
lithographs . . . 2 vols, 12mo., uniformly bound in brown levant morocco extra, g.e. [ea.
1820] £14/14/-
A scarce pair of volumes, depicting the “Cries of London and Paris” over 100 years ago.

171 COSTUME OF THE RUSSIAN EMPIRE, illustrated by a series of T3 coloured engrav-
ings, with Descriptions in Englich and French, folio, contemporary crimson straight-grained
marocan extra, g.e,, 1504 £4/4/.

172 COSTUMES OF THE LADIES OF ENGLAND, 1509 to 1829 (so lettered), a eollec-
tion of 126 colowred plates from Ackermann’s Repository of Arts: comprising Walking,
Morning, Evening, Opera, Promenade and Carriage Dresses, dee., bound in one vol, Svo,,
half roan, g.e., 1809-29 £10/10/-

173 [EGERTON (Mary MARGARET, née STANLEY, Countess of Wilton)] The Book of Costome,
or Annals of Fashion, from the Earliest Period to the Presext Time, silustrated iwith
upnwards of 200 woeodents, title illuminated in pold and colour, roy. 8vo., cloth, 1847 8/-

A cheap sviled working copy.

174 FUSSLI (R. H.) Les CostrumEs Svisses les plus originaux et les plus intéressants dessinés
d’aprés nature, 4to., original gilt bde., Publiés par Keller et Fussli, & Zurich, 8.r, [1830]

| £24

Frontispiece (Confédération Suisse, 1815), titre avec vignette, et 29 pl. gravdées au trait et aquarel-
léer par R. Fussli.
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Costume—-continued,

175 I OLT (F. W.)]CostomE in ExoLAxp: a History of Dress to the Close of the
X VIIIth Century, with Illustrated Glossary of Terms, nearly T00 woodcuts, post 8vo., calf
8/

[1860] E
176 [HELYOT (Prurre) et BULLOT (M.)] Histoirg des OrpRES MoNasTIQUES, Religieux et
Militaires, et des congregations seculieres de I'un & de I'autre sexe, qui ont esté establies
jusqu’ & present, over 800 fine engraved full-page illustrations of the costumes of the various

orders, 8 vols, 4to., scored calf gilt (neatly repaired), Paris, 1714-19 £4/10/-
177 HILL (Georciava) History of Excrisn Dress from the Saxon Period, with 14 portraits,
2 vols, 8vo., cloth, 1803, scarcE £2/2/-

178 HOLT (Arperx) Favcy Dresses Descrigep, or What to Wear at Faxey Banis, Fiern
H'l.m'r!i_}:c, with 16 COLOURED PLATES and 16 others, containing 63 uncoloured figures, post Svo,,
cloth [1888] -

179 HOPE (Taomas) Costume of the Awciexts, New EpitioN, ESLARGED, with 300 outline
plates of EGverian, Gresk, and Romay Harprrs and Dresses, with Descriptions, 2 vals,
4to., well bound in full morocco extra, g.e., fine copy, 1812 £4/4/-

180 JAVA —TooserLEx uit het Leves, Karakterschetsen en Kleederdragten van Java's
BewoNERs, in afbeeldingden, naar de Natuur geteekend door E. Harpouix, met tekst van
W. L. RiTTER, en een voorwoord van H. M. Laver, folding map and 26 fine coloured litho-
graphs of the inhabitants in their picturesque costumes, ilustrative of their civil, military,
ng religious life and character, 4to., cloth (little shabby and plates stained), RARE, L%d.en,

. 55 13/-

181 ERETSCHMER (Arnert) and ROHRBACH (Dk. Kagr) Die TRacHTES der ViLKER,
vom beginn der Geschichte bis zam 19 Jahrhundert, 104 coloured plates, shewing hundreds of

Jugures, 4to., publisher’s half moroceo, Leipzig, 1906 £2/10/-
182 MILITAE{ COSTUME OF TURKEY, with 31 fine coloured aquatinis of costumes,
folio, contemporary blue moroceo extra, g.e., M Lean, 1818 £3/3/-

183 MUCCI (Domixico) Raccorta di SceNE CARNEVALESCHE, vignette title and 9 plates [1817]
—PINELLI (BarToLoMEO) RaccorTa di Cinguanta Costoumr li pit interessanti delle Citta,
Terre, e Paesi, in Provincie diverse del Resxo di Narori, 52 plates, Boma, 1817—2 vols in
one, oblong 8vo., hali vellum, 1817 12/-

18¢ OXFORD UNIVERSITY : the Costumes of the Members, 19 coloured figures on 17
piates by N. Whittock, with gointed titles, folded into 18mo. original cloth case [ca. 1%:12?]

185 PAUQUET FRERES.—Mobes et Cosrrmes HisTorIQUEs dessinés et gravés par, d’apres
les meillenrs maitres de chaque épogue et les documents les plus authentigues, 96 finely co-
loured plates, 4to,, publisher’s half red morocco gilt, g.e., Paris [c. 1870] £4/4/-

i The figures are full-length, and tastefully hand-coloured, representing the various French costume
, from the 5th eentury to the present time.

' 186 PRICE (Jurivs M.) Dame Fasuion : Paris-London (1786-1912), with 155 coloured plates,
and Copious Appendix, 4to., publisher's half green moroceo, 1913 £110/-

187 PYNE (W. H.) Costome of GrEAT BRiTAIS, with 60 fine full-page coloured aguating plates

' of costumes, folio, contemporary blue straight-grained moroceo gilt (binding dull). Wm.
Miller, 1808 £4/10/-

188 REINHARDT.—CouLLEcTioN of Swiss CosTumEs, in Miniature, with 30 brilliant colowred
engravings of cosiumes, eanch plate representing o view taken on the spot : to which is added a
Description in French and English, roy. 8vo., half roan, original label preserved and mounted

on front cover, entirely uncut, 1822 £10/10/-

189 SCHEMA aller Usirorm der Kaiser le Kixic le KrRetesvorKery : a Collection of 133
Plates of ReciMENTAL CosTuMES of the OFFiCERS and MeN of the INFANTRY and CavaLry,
engraved by Max von GriMM, hand-coloured, some hewghtened in gold, descriptive titles on
each plate in MS., 8vo., old half calf, Wienn, 1783 £7/7/-
[ CONTENTS.—Infanterie, 3 ’FL:' Dentsche Regimenier, 40 pl.; Garnizons-Regimenter, 2 pl.; Ungarische
I Regimenter, 12 pl. ; Italienische und Niederlindische Regimenter, T pl. ;. National Granz-Regiumenter,

20 pl.; Cavallerie, Carabiniers,  pl.; Cuiraffiers, 9 pl.; Dragoners, 7 pl.; Cheveau Legers, 6 pl.:
National und andere Hussaren, 13 pl.; Artillarie-Regimenter, und verschiedene Corpi, 12 pl.

| 190 SMITH (Caarres Hamirtox) SELECTIONS of the AxcienT CosTuME of GREAT BRITAIN and
IRELAND, from the Seventh to the Sixteenth Century, with Descriptions, 80 fine large co-
loured plates of costume, many with backgrounds of scemery, &e., folio, contemporary dark
blue moroceo gilt, g.e. (little rubbed), 1814 £4/10/-
1 191 STRUTT (Joseru) A ComprLeTE ViEw of the Drrss and Haprrs of the ProrLE of Exc-
LAND, from the Establishment of the Saxons in Britain to the Present Time ; to which is
prefixed an Introduction, containing a GENERAL DescriprioN of the Asciexr Hamirs in
use among Mankind, from the Earliest Period of Time to the conclusion of the Seventh
Century, ORIGINAL EDITION, with fronts. and 143 SEP1A PLATES, engraved and taken from
authentic remaina of anliquity, exhibiting the civil, military and ecclesinstical costume, 2 vols,
4to., contemporary russia gilt, g.e., by Hering, fine copy, 179699 £3/15/-
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Costume—continued.

192 TILKE (Max) The Cosrumes of Eastery Europrr, with 96 full-page coloured plates, dto.,
cloth, Berlin, 1925 (pub. £5/5/- n'et) £2/10/
193 TUER (Awprew W.) The Forries and Fasaions of our GRANDFATHERS (1807), with 87 full-
page plates, sneluding TLADIES' and GENTLEMEN'S DRESS (HAND-COLOURED and HEIGHTENED
with GOLD mnd BILVER), SPORTING and COACHING SCENES (HAND-COLOURED), FANCIFUL PRINTS,
PORTRAITS of CELEBRITIES, dr¢. (many from original copper-plates), 8vo., original half suede,
1886/7 £1/8/-
194 UZANNE (Ocrave) Fasmiox in Paris: the various Phases of Feminine Taste and
Aisthetics, from the Revolution to the end of the XIXth Century, from the French by
Lapy M. Loyp, with 24 coloured plates and 250 other illustrations by F, Courboin, imp. 8vo.,
cloth, 1501 15/-
195 VECILLO (Crsare) Hasir1 AxTiOHI, 8vo., old half calf, VExETIA, 1664 £1/1/-
Very imperfect, having only 849 plates (6 being defestive), instead of 415,

196 COX (Davip, Landscape Painter) MEMOIR of the LiFg of [1783-1859], with Selections from
his CorrespoNDENCE and some Account of his Works by N. NEaL Soney, porirsil and

numerous photographs from drawings by the Artist, roy. 8vo., cloth, 1875 12/-
197 CRANE (WaLTeEr) An Artist’s Reminiscences, with 123 illusirations by the Author and
others from photographs, 8vo., cloth, 1907 B/-

198 CRUIKSHANK (GeEorcE) PHRENOLOGICAL ILLUSTREATIONS, or an Artist’s View of the
Craviorocical. Systems of Docrors Garn and SpunzuemM, First EbprTiox, vignette on
title and 6 plates, thin oblong folio, half calf, 1826 £1/10/-

100 CRUIKSHANEK (Grorce) Scrars and SEETcHES, First Epitios, Parts 1 and 2, each
with printed title and 6 piates, 1828-20—ILLUSTRATIONS of Timg, First EviTiox, engraved
title and 6 plates, 1827—PHRENOLOGICAL JLLusTRATIONS, FiRer EpiTion, vignette on title
and 6 plates, 1826—together in one vol, oblong folio, half moroceo gilt, Published by the
Artest, 1826-29 £5/5/-

The first three works published by the Artist entirely on his own account.

200 CUST (Lioser) Nores on Picrures in the Rovarn Coviectioxs, collected and edited for
the Burlington Magazine, published by special permission of H.M. King George V., 42
fine reproduciions, roy. 4to., buckram, 1911 18/-

201 CUTLERY.—Bamey (C. T. P.) Kn1ves and Forks, selected and described, with an Intro-
duction, 3 plates in colowr and 72 in monochrome, 4to., cloth, as new, Medici Society, 1927

(pub. 17/6 net) 7/6
DANCE OF DEATH —vide HoLeElN and SBATTLER, post.
DANTE—vide PoRTRAITS, post.

202 DAYES (Epwarp) Works, containing an Excursioy through the Privcirar Parrs of
DervysaIrRg and YoresHIRE, with Illustrative Notes by E. W. Bravirey; Essavs on
PaisTing ; Instroetions for DrAwing and CoLoUuriNG LaANDSCAPES ; and PROFESSIONAL
SegercHES of MopERN ARTISTS, engraved title, porirail, and 10 plates, 4to., old half ecalf,

(broken), 1805 12/-
208 DE BAYE (Tue Barox J.) The INpustrian Arts of the Axero-Saxoxns, translated by T,
B. HArBOTTLE, with 17 steel plates and 31 other illustrations, 4to., cloth, 1893 8/6

DECORATION AND ORNAMENT.

204 BEMROSE (WiLriam) MavvaL of BuvarL-Work and MArQUETRY, with Practical Instrue-
tions for Learners, and 90 coloured designe, THiRD EprTioN, thin 4to., eloth [ca. 1880] 6/-
205 CADNESS (Hexry) DecoraTIVE BrRUsH-WoRE and EremesTarRY DEsieN, Secoxp Epie
TioX, with 42 plates, post 8vo., cloth, 1804 4/-
206 DESIGNS FOR FRIEZES, Corxicks, MaNTLE-PiEcEs, ScroLLS, and other ORNAMENTA-
TIoNS, upwards of 100 specimens on 25 leaves, mostly early tracings in pen and nk from
parious sowrces, in folio vol, contemporary vellum [ca. 1760] £2/2/-
207 DUVEEN (Epwarp J.) Corour in the Homg, with Notes on ARCHITECTURE, SCULPTURE, |
Parsring and upon DeEcoraTioN and Goop TasTe, with 44 full-page illustrations, of which
32 are in colour, 4to., cloth [1912] 18/-
208 FOORD (J.) DecoraTive FLower Stupies for the Use of Arrtisrs, DEsIGNERS, STUDESTS, |
and others, a series of 40 COLOURED PLATES, printed in facsimile of the original drawings,
accompanied by STUDIES of DETAIL frome each subject, and Descriptive Notes, folio, cloth, |
1901 21/-
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Decoration and Ornament—continued.

209 FLAT ORNAMENT : a Pattern-book for Designs of TexTines, EMBROIDERIES, WALL-
PAPERS, INLAYS, &c., 149 folio plates (should be 150, lucks plate Hl]}, mangy cn.iauﬂ loose
in portfolio [ca. ISE{I] £14"5I

210 GUILMARD (D.) La Corwaissasce des Sryvies de L'Orwamentation. Hisrore De
L'Or~aMENT et des ARTS qui &'y rattachent depunis I'dre chrétienne jusqu'en 1830, with 42
plates, contnining numerous examples of ARUHITECTURE, ORNAMENTS, MARBLES and objects of
INDUSTRIAL ART, folio, bds., cloth baeck (shabby copy, loose in case and partly water-

stained), Paris [ca. 1831] 12/-
211 HAMLIN (A. D. F.) History of Orvament, Renaissance and Modern, with 464 illustra-
tions and 23 plates, 8vo., cloth, 1923 16/-

212 HAY (D. R.) The Laws of Harmoxtovs CoLourisg, adapted to Interior Decoration,
Ilﬂsglgufaﬂturw and other Usetul Purposes, 5 coloured plates, thin 8vo., cloth, Edlrmur%?;l
213 JONES (Owex) Grauumar of ORNAMENT, illustrated by Examples from various Styles of
Ornament, sluminated title and 100 very ﬁﬂe exquisitely coloured plates : comprising 3,000
examples r:r_f the decorations of all ages and nafsons, with Descriptions, ORIGINAL AND Brst
Eprriox, imp. folio, original half moroeeo (rubbed), 1856 £8/8/-

214 JONES (Owex) The Grammar of Or¥amENT, illustrated by Examples from various Styles
of ORNAMENT, with 112 plates in GOLD and COLOURS, and many woodcuts in the text, folio,
eloth g:ll:«j as new, 1910 £3/3/-

p]a.tes in this editien are redueced from the original issue of 1856

215 PUGIN [E. WEeLEY) [OrNAMENTS of the 15TH and 16tH CENTUuRIES]: DETATLS of ANTIEST
Tivser Hovses of the 15th and 16th Cents., 21 plates, 1836—Goraic FURNITURE of the
15th Century, 24 plates, 1835—Drsieys for GoLp and SiLversmiTas, 28 plates, 1836—De-
81688 for TrRox and Brass WoRE in the Style of the 15th and 16th Centuries, 27 plates, 1836

—the four works in one vol, 4to., half green morocco gilt, g.e., 1835-36 £1/15/-
{215 REPRINT, 4t0., cl::-th 1004 18/-
1216 STAGE DEUUR.&TIDH.—-UHEHH (SEELDON) STAGE DECORATION : & Practical Guide to

the Theatre, with 256 illustrations, cr. 4to., cloth, 1928 (pub. £2/2/- net) 18/6

217 STAGE DECORATION. —Fuerst (Warrer (RExE) and Home (Samuver J.) X Xrtu Cex-
TURY STaci DEcoraTioN, with an Introdoction by ApoLrHE APrPIa, with T coloured plates

and 380 half-tones, 2 vols, 4to., mottled cloth, eanvas backs, t.e.g., 1923 (pub. £5f5,|’ ) £2/5/-
With B:lhlmnrnph}' and Biographical notes on important artiste in this epecial Oeld.

218 VASES. —Harrisox (J. E.) and MacCoLL (D. 8.) GREEE Vase PaixTivNGgs : a Selection of
Examples, with Preface, Introdnetion and Deseriptions, 42 full-page plates and numerous
sllustrations in the text, roy. 4to., cloth, 1894 £2/2/-

1219 VASES. —Masoxneuve (M. Duoeois) Printures de Vases ANTIQUES VULGAIREMEST
AprELEs ETRUSQUES, tirédes différentes Collections et gravées par A. CLENER, accompagnée
I’Explications par A. L. MILLEN, upwards a;f 150 large and fine outline engravings of the
choicest Etruscan vases, 2 vols, imp. folio, russia gilt (joints weak), Paris, 1808 £2/2/-

220 VASES.—Toro (J. BErvarDp) Nouveau Livee de Vases, title engraved by DE ROCHEFORT
and 5 beawtiful plates engraved by C. CocHIN, thin 4to., half red moroeco, as new, Paris

[ea. 1716], RARE £4/4/-
221 WARD (J.) Historic ORNAMENT : Treatise on Decorative Art and Architectural Orna-
ment, with 436 illustrations, 8vo., original eloth, 1897 8/-

Firet Eerlcw: comprising Prehu.tuh:; Art; Ancient Art, and Architecture; Eastern, Early Christian,
Byzantine, Saracenie, Romanesque, &e.

222 WEAVER (Lawgexce, Editor) The Housg and its EquipmexT, profusely sllustrated, lmp.
8vao., cloth, Country Life [1911] .

223 DEGAS (Epcar H. 8.), by J. MEIER-GRAEFE : a Coatribution to the Study of Modern
Art, translated by J, HoLrovp REECE, 103 usirations, 4to., cloth, 1923

(pub. £2/12/6 net) £1/10/-

224 DE WINT (Perer) Laxpscare ArT, No. 2, FIVE MEZZOTINTS by JoserH B. PRATT afier the

ORIGINAL WATER-COLOUR DRAWINGS by PETER DE WINT, proofs without letters, signed by the

Engraver, loose in the atlas portfolio, cloth, as issued, A gnew, 1905 £4/10/-

Coxtexts.—The Valley of the Luane, Nottingham, Portlock, Lincoln and Cockham-on-Thames.

226 DE WINT (Perer) Memorg of, by WALTER ArMmsTRONG, slusirated with 24 photogravures,

oblong 4to., original cloth gilt, gilt edges, 1888 £1/8/-
DITCHFIELD (P. H.) The Corraces and VILLAGE LiFE of RUrAL ENGLAND, with nume-
rous colovred and 19 iine illustrations by A. R, QUINTON, 4t0., cloth, as new, 1912 15/-
227 DODGSON (Camreenn) Oup FrevcHa CoLour-PrisTs, 4to., cloth, 1924 10/-

Students’ edition containing only 64 of the usual B8 plates,
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228 DOU (Gerarp), by W. MARTIN, translated from the Dercr by CLARA BELL, with 41 #llus.

trations, post 8vo., eloth, 1902 4/-
229 DOWNMAN (Joux, 4.R.A.) His Lire and Works, by Dr. WiLLiamson, with a Cata-
logue of his Drawings, many sllustrations, 4to., half cloth, 1907 5/6

“Connoigseur” Extra Number,

230 DRESDEN MUSEUM. —Gruxngr (LEwis) The GREes Vaurrs, Drespex : Illustrations
of the Caoicesr Works in that Museum of Art, 28 plates execuled in CROMC LITHOGRAPHY,
by Storch and Kramer, from drawings by SpipeEMANN and Mous, with Descriptions by
MaJsor Baron Vor Laxpspere and ALEX. ALLEN, edited by L. GRUNER, roy. 4to., cloth,
Dresden, 1862 £1/5/-

231 BASTLAEE (Siz Cuarres Lockg, P.R.4.) CoxtrisvTioNs to the LiTERaATURE of the
Fixe Arrs, Bore Series, with Memoir by Lapy Easrrake, 2 vols, 8vo., cloth, 1870  9/-

Yol. I. has clever pencil portrait of Sir Charles Eastiake on fly-leaf

232 EGYPTIAN ART.—Burriverox Five Arts CLue: Illustrated Catalogue of an ExXHIEI-
TioN of ANCIENT EGYPTIAN ART [compiled by Percy E. NeweeEgrY and Dr. H. R. Havi,
edited, with Preface, by 81k C. H. REapn], 56 plates, 4to., buckram, 1922 £2/10/-

2353 EGYPTIAN ART.—Carart (Jeaw) PrimiTive Arr in Hoever, translated from the
Revisep and AvemesTED OR1GINAL EpiTioN, by A. 8. GRIFFITH, with 208 illustraiions., roy.
8vo., eloth (out of print and scarce), 1905 £1/1/-

234 BEGYPTIAN ART.—Laxg-PooLe (STaxLEY) The ART of the BARACENS in Eeyrr, LARGE
Parer EvitioN, with 108 woodcuts, mostly full-page plates, roy. 8vo., buckram, Published
for the Author, 1886, SCARCE £2/10/-

235 EGYPTIAN ART.—NreweerrY (PErcy E.) EcYPTIAN ANTIQUITIES, BCARASS : an Intro-
duction to the STupy of Ecyeriay SeaLs and Siyer Rines, with 44 pictes and 116 illustra-
tions in the text, roy. 8vo., cloth, scarce, 1906 £2/2/-

236 BGYPTIAN ART.—Perror (Georaes) and Currigz (Cuarves) A History of ART
in Axcient Ecyer, tranelated from the French, and edited by WALTER ARMSTRONG, with
14 plates (some colowred) and 598 illustrations in the text, 2 vols, imp. 8vo., cloth, sCARCE,

1883 £2/10/-
237 EGYPTIAN ART.—Perrie (W. M. FLispers) The Arts and Crarrs of Axciest EcyeT,
140 sllustrations, Secoxp Epitiox, cr. 8vo., buckram, 1910 4/6

238 EGYPTIAN ART.—Wagp (Joux) The Sackep BEETLE : a Popular Treatise on Eovpriax
Scarans in Art and History, 500 Examples of Scarabs and Cylinders, the Translation by F.
LieweLLYN GrirrITHS, 16 plates and numerous text sllustralions, 8vo., cloth, ouf of prinf.
1902

239 ELMES (James) The Arts and Arrists, or ANEcpoTES and Rewnics of the Scmoors of
PainTivG, Scurprore and ARCHITECTURE, vignette on titles, 14 portraits and a plate of
Jacsimiles, 3 vols, post 8vo., half cloth, 1825 10/-

240 EMELEMS. —FLeTcHER (BAMUEL) EMBLEMATICAL DEVICES, with Appropriate Mottoes [in
English and French], collected by, drawn and etched by A. Vax AsSex, engraved front. and
48 gplates containing 288 examples, 4to.. bds., 1810 8/-
EMBLEMS —vide HoLeEiN SBocIeTY, post.

EMBROIDERY, LACE, TAPESTRY, &c.

241 ASHTON (Leicn) SamprLers, selected and described, with an Introduction, 6 plafes in
colour and 72 in monochrome, 4to., cloth, Medici Society, 1926 (pub. 17/6 net) 7/6
242 BROOKE (Marcarer L.) Lace in the Makive with Bosprss and NEepLE [with a GLOS-
BARY and BreLiocrarHY], 4 photographs of lace in the Vicroria and ALeeErT MUsEUM, and
112 line illustrations in the text, by W. M. A, Brookg, 8vo., cloth, 1923 (pub 7/6 net) 4/-
243 CALVERT (AreerT F.) The SranisH Rovar TaresTries, with 277 sllustrations, er. 8vo.,
cloth, 1921 (pub. 15/- net) 6/-
244 CHRISTIE (Mrs. Arcmisarp H., Editor) EMenroipeRY : & Colleotion of Articles on Sub-
jects connected with the Study of Fine Needlework, ineluding Stitches, Materials,
Methode of Work, Designing and History, 24 colowred plates and numerous other illustra-
tions, 4to., eloth, 1909, scARCE £2/2/-
245 DRAPERY CUTTING (Pracrican): a Handbook on Cutting and Fixing Curtains,
Draperies, &c., with Descriptions and Practical Notes for the Use of Upholsterers, Cutters,
and Apprentices, by E. NogTzLI, numerous illustrations, 4to,, cloth, 1906 7/6
246 FRANCO-BRITISH EXHIBITION OF TEXTILES, 1921 [Vicroria and ALBERT
Musgum], with 50 plates of the 269 fine cxamples, 4to., half moroceo, t.e.g., 1922
(pub. £2/2/-) £1/1/-

Only 300 numbered copies issued.
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Embroidery, Lace, &c¢.—continued.
247 HATLSTONE (8. H. Linia) Desions for Lace Magmng, 40 full-page illusirations, folio,

eloth, Printed for private distribution, 1870 15/-
248 H.E.LL (Mavp R.) Excrise CuvrcE NEEDLEWORK : & Handbook for Workers and De-
i eigners, illustrated, 4to., cloth, 1901 B/-
249 HOARE (K. L.) The Art of Tarrive, with Introduction by H.M. the Queex of Rou-
MANIA, with 54 plates, 4to., buckram, 1910 12/6

250 MARSHALL (Fraxces and Huea) OLp Excrisn EmeBroinery : its Technique and Sym-
bolism, many sllustrations, 4to., cloth, 1894 10/-

251 MUNTZ (EvciNg) La anmsmm, CinquikMe Epiriox, dlustrations and makers m:—i:m
8vo., half moroceo (rubbed), Paris [1880]

252 PALLISER (Mnrs. Bory) A History of Lace, Taiep Epitiow [with Appendix], 16 f'wlf
page plates and 158 other sllustrations, 8vo., cloth, 1875 12/-

258 RICCI (Exrisa) Oup ITarias Lace, pra_ft.mely #lluatrated in COLOUR and PHOTOGRAVURE and
numerous reproductions sn black and white, specially mounted, 2 volg, folio, cloth (fore-edges
a little damp-soiled), 1913 (pub. £6/6/- net) £4

CORTENTS ! —Modano or Laecis, Drawn-Thread Work, Buratto; Punto a Reticello; Punto in Aria;
Bobbin Laces:; Venice, Genoa, Milan, and -\hrunl

254 RONCHAUD (Louis DE) La TarisseriE dans L’AxtiguiTE Lk Perros D’ATHESE la Dé-
coration Intérieure du Parthenon, Restituée d’apres un passage d’Euripide, avec 16 planches,

roy. 8vo., half blue moroceo gilt extra, g.e., fine copy, Paris, 1884 10/-
Edition tirde of 400 examplaires.

255 [SHARP (A. Mary)] Poist and Pinrow LACE : a Short Account of various Kinds, Ancient

and Modern, by A. M. 8., portrait and 43 illustrations, 8vo., cloth, 1899 LTE
Binding trifle soiled and a poem in M3, writien on 2 papes.

256 TAPISSERIES DU ROY, ou sont representez les QUATRE ELEMENS et le QuaTRE
Sarsoxs, avec les devicea qui les accompagnent, et leur explication, 12 very fine large double-
page plates, within ornamental borders, by 8. Lk CLERC after CArL Le Brux, 32 engravings of
emblems on 16 plates, 3 vignettes and 4 finely engraved title-pages, roy. folio, contemporary
French mottied calf gilt, with arms of Louis XIV. on sides, and erowned monogram
repeated 6 times on back, Paris, 1679 £12

257 TEBBS (Lovisa A.) The Art of Borriy LacE: a Practical Text Book of Workmanship,
stlustrated, roy. 8vo., cloth, 1508 5?"*

258 TOWNSEND (P.) MoperN DECoRATIVE ART in ENGLAND, its Development and Cha-
racteristica : Vor. 1, Wovex and PriNTED Faprics, WaLL-rAPERS, Lace and EMBEROIDERY,

174 illustrations (including 51 coloured), folio, cloth, 1922 18/-
260 WHEELER (C.) The DeveLopMEST of EMBROIDERY in AMERICA, numerous silustrations,
roy. 8vo., cloth, 1921 12/6

Mrs. Wheeler, the founder of the Decorative Arts Society, has traced the growth of needlecraft in
America from the porcupine quill work of the American Indiang on through Cclonial days to
the styles that hold sway to-day. The book is written in non-technical style.

260 WRIGHT (Tromas) The Romaxce of the LAce PinLow : being the History of Lace
Maxixe in Bucks, BEps, NorTHANTS and NEieHBOURING COUNTIES ; together with some
AccounsT of the Lack INpustrIES of DEvor and IRELAND, with 50 plates, 8vo., publisher’s
moroeco, g.e., 1919 10/6

261 ENAMELS. —Cosyxouame (H. H.) European Enamels, with 62 illustrations (The Con-
notsseur’s Library), roy. 8vo., original cloth, 1906 £1/1/-
262 ENAMELS.—Dowuax (Epwarp A.) Brue Dass CHARGERS, and other Early English Tin
Enamel Circular Dishes, coloured front., 24 plates and numerous text-illustrations, roy. 8vo.,
half parchment, 1919 10/-
263 ENAMELS.—Mew (Ecax) Barrersea Examers [1750-56], selected and described, with
an Introduction, 6 plates in colour and T2 in monochrome, 4to., cloth, as new, Medici
Society, 1926 (pub. 17/6 net) 7/6

ETCHING AND ENGRAVING.

264 AUSTIN (S.) The Hisrory of ExcrRAvING, from its inception to the time of THoMas
Bewick, with 18 illustrations, or. 8vo., cloth [ea. 1915] 4/6

265 BRANGWYN (Fravg) CaATALoGUE of the ErorED WoRE, with portrait and 200 illustra-
tions, Bibliography, Index, &ec., thk. 4to., half vellum, t.e.g., as new, Fine Art 3"“‘“5'2}1“52

/-

266 CAMERON (D. Y.) Ercuairas, by A. M. Hiwp, with 80 full-page reproductions (should be
94), 4to., half buckram, 1924 10/-
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Etching and Engraving—continued.

267 CATALOGUE of a Loar Correcrios of MEZZOTINTS by XVIL and XVIIL Century
Engravers, 24 reproductions, 4to., wrappers, Manchester, Whstworth Institute, 1910 B/

268 (iEET‘EE(%UK (R. 8.) Pracricarl Notes on ETcHING, wuh 8 plates, Secoxp EpiTioxs, SvE}_,
cloth, 1

260 COLVIN (Sipx&v) EarLy Eroravive and ENGRAVERS in ENGLAND (1545-1695) : a Uritical
and Historical Essay, with 41 facsimiles in photogravure and many sllustrations in the text,
roy. tolio, half morocco, 1905 £4/4/-

270 DILKE (Lapy Emiia) Frexon ENeRAVERS and Draventsmex of the XVIIIth Century,
50 slfusirations, imp. 8vo., cloth gilt, 1902 £2/2/-

271 DUPLESSIS (Georces) Worpers of ExcraviNG, with 10 reproductions in awtolype and
34 wood engravings by P. BELLIER, cr. 8vo., cloth, 1871 4/6

272 ETCHER'S ART (Tue Cuarm or), Nos. 1 to 3, exch illustrated by 12 reproduciions uf
recent plates by the foremost etchers, with Preamble by Marcorm C. Savamax, 3 £
oblong folio, original wrappers, ** Studio.” 1920 1/1/-

Iﬂﬁludezi examples of Sir Frank Shori, D. Y, Cameron, James McBey, Frank Brangwyn, Muirhead
L] P LS

273 FIELDING (T. H.) The Arr of ExcraviNG, with the various Modes of Operation, illus-
trated with 10 specimens of the different siyles of engraving, roy. 8vo., cloth, 1844 10/-

CoxNTexTs,—Eiching, Line Engraving, Chalk and Stipple Aquatint, Mezzotint, Lithograpny, Wood
Engraving, Medallic Engraving, Lcctmgmplu and Photography.

274 FLOWERS OF LOVELINESS.—Forty Groups of Female Figures, emblematic of
Flowers, designed by the First Artiste expressly for this Work, with Poetical Illustrations
by L. E. Laspox, Couxrtrss of Bressiverox, and Tros. H. Bavrey, 40 large augmvin%a,
folio, calf gilt (rubbed) [circa 1840] 15/-

275 AxotHER Cory, dark blue moroceo extra, g.e., 1836 £1/1/-

276 FRANEKAU (Juria) Ercareenta CExtory Corovkr Prixts: an HEssay on certain Stipple
Engravers and their Work in Colour, compiled, arranged, and written by, beautifully illus-
trated with 52 full-page characteristic pictures printed in monochrome and one in colours,
folio, cloth, 1900 £3/3/-

277 GEORGE (Erxest) Ercrives in Bercium, 30 ORIGINAL ETCHINGS, fine impressions, with
Descriptive Letterpress, folio, cloth, cloth gilt, 1878 18/-

278 GEORGE (Erxest) ErcHIiNGs on the Moser, with Deseriptive Letterpress, with 20 full.
page etehings on INDIA PAPER, folio, cloth (loose), 1873 10/-
HADEN (Seymovr)—wide Fing Arts (). REVIEW, post,

279 HAMERTON (Puiuie Gineert) Ercamve and Etcuers, A NEw Epitiox, illustrated with
12 etchings, thk. 8vo., eloth gilt, 1876 £2/10/-

280 HAMERTON (PaiLie GiLeert) The UnkNows RIVER, illustrated by the AuTHOR, with 37
ETCHINGS on INDIA PAPER, roy. 8vo., cloth, 1871 13/-

281 HEREOMER (Hueert) E‘rcﬂmc: and MgEzzoTisnT ENGRAVING : Lectures delivered at
Oxford, with etched front. and 12 fine c!chings, folio, buckram (ScArce), 1892 £2/10/-

282 HIND (A. M.) A Suort History of Exeravine and Ercuise for the Use of Collectors and
Students, with Full Bibliography, Classified List, and Index of Engravers, front. and 110

tllustrations in the text, 8vo., cloth, 1908 15/-
283 LANDSEER (Jorx) LEDI‘I}RI:H on the ART of Excraving, delivered at the Royal Institu-
tion of Great Britain, First EpiTios, 8vo., contemporary ealf, 1807 10/-

284 LEIPNIK (F. L.) A Hisrory of Frexcn Ercuing, from the Sixteenth Century to the
Present Day, front. and 106 reproductions in photogravure, 4to., half buckram, 1924 £1/5/-
286 NEVILL (Ravrn) OLp Frexca Lixe Excravines, with 89 _ftdl -page plates (18 being fine
photogravures), 4to., cloth, 1924 £1/12/.
286 AxoTHER Copy, Tl plates only (wanting the phologravures), 4to., cloth 10/-
287 OTTLEY (Wwn. Young) An Inguiry into the Oriciy and Earry History of Exaravizg
upon Copper and in Wood, with an Account of Engravers and their Works, from the In-
vention of OHALCOGRAPHY, by Maso FINicUERRA, to the Time ot Marc' Axrowio Rar-
moN DI, with 20 full-page engravings and other facsimiles of early woodcuts throughout the text,
2 vols, 4to., contemporary red straight-grained moroceo extra gilt, g.e., 1816 £4/10/-
Bound up at the end of vol. 2 ie & nomber of biank leaves with o few early woodcuts inserted.
288 PRIDEAUX (8. T.) AquaTint Exeraving: a Chapter in the History of Book-illustration,
with an original agquatint, 2 coloured plates, and numerows half-tone plates, large Bvo., cloth,
SOARCE, 1909 £32/2/

A wvaluable book of reference ; the Ap im-c'hx dontains List of Books with Agquating Plates published
before 1830; Biographical Notices of Engravers and Ariiste whose names appear on the plates;
Publications by Ackermann, with acquating plates; List of Books containing Iliustrations by T.
Rowlandson ; Engravers and the books they illustrated.
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Etching and Engraving—continued.

“PORTFOLIO” (The): an Artistic Periodical, edited by PuiLir GILBERT HAMERTON, with

numerous sllustrations, imcluding many fine etchings, folio, original cloth, as under :—
289 [VoL. 4], with 48 plates, of which 34 are etchings by P. G. Hamerton, R. 8. Chattock, R.
H. Cave, L. Flameng, and others, 1873 10/-
200 [Vor. 5), with 57 plates, of which 49 are elchings by P. G. Hamerton, Alfred Dawson,
V. J. Vaillant, L. Gaucherel, W. Wise, and others, 1874 10/-
291 [Vor. 6], with 48 plates, of which 21 are etchings by Hrnest George, L. B. Phillips, P.
Rajon, and others, 1875 10/-
202 [Vor. 12), with 40 plates, of which 25 are etchings by G. P. Jacome Hoon, AMAND DURAND
(after REMBRANDT), R, 8. Cmarrock, Erxxest Georer, W. B. Horg, R. Kent THOMAS,
and athers, 1881 10/-
203 REPRODUCTIONS of PrivTs in the BriTisi Museum : Part 7, Bpecimens of Etching by
the Later Dutch Masters, 1640-1700, containing 25 reproductions and List of Deseriptions,
loose in portfolio, with ties, roy. folio, half cloth, as issued, 1913 £1/5/-
204 SHORT (Frask, R.A.) Ercaivcs and Excravives: What they are and are not, with
some Notes on the Care of Prints, 17 illustrations, First EpiTioN, thin sm. 4to., wrappers,
Roy. Soc. of Painter-Etchers and Engravers, 1911 8/-

The plates illustrating etching, aquatint, and mezzotint, are portions of larger plates, from which
in their original size, the editions have been printed.

295 SINGER (Haxs W.) and STRANG (Wwn.) Ercrine, ExaravING, and other Methods of
Printing Pictures, with 10 original plates and 4 illustrations after W. Strang, &q. 8vo., silk
cloth, soARCE, 1887 £3/15/-

2068 SLATER (J. Herpert) ExcrAVINGS and their VALUE: a Guing for the PRixT-COLLECTOR,
thk. ¢r. 8vo., cloth, 1891 b/-

297 Spcosp Epnrriow, REvVISED AND ENLARGED, thk. or. 8vo., half cloth, 1887 Tl

208 SPARROW (WarLTer Smaw) A Book of Brimisu ErcHixe from Frawcis Barrow to
Fraxcis Seysmovr HApEs [with Notes, Indices and Glossary), sllustrated with 156 reproduc-
tions of etchings in half-tone, 4to., buckram, 1926 (pub £1/11/6 net) £1/1/-

299 STRUTT (Joskrn) A BioGrapHICAL DICTIONARY, containing an HIsTORICAL Account of
all the ENGRAVERS, from the Earliest Period of the Art of Evgraving to the Present Time,
and a Short List of their most Esteemed Works, with the Cyphers, Monograms and Par.
ticular Marks used by each Master . . . with an Essay on the Risk and PRoGRESS of the
ART of Ex6RAVING both on Copper and on Wood, with 20 plates, 2 vols in one, 4to., half
roan, 1785-86 15/-

300 TENNANT (Siz Coariis) Desorierive Catarocuve of Rare Excravives in Fizst

StaTes and Proors forming the Collection of, prepared by Frawois Harvey, sq. 8vo., clutsh,
1898 i

One of a limited issue of 75 copies,

301 TURNER (J. M. W.) The Exeravep Worg, by W. 8. RawLixsox, portrait, 2 vols, 8vo.,

oloth, scARCE, 1908-13 £1/5/-
The standard reference catalogue of Turner. Vol. 1, Line Engravings on Copper, 1783-1838. Vol. 2,
Line Engravings on Steel, Mezzotints, Aquatints, Lithographs, and Chromo-Lithographs.

302 WEDMORE (Freverick) ErcANG in ENGrAND, with 50 illustrations reproduced from the
original work of WHISTLER, SEYyMoUurR HADEN, WILLIAM STRANG, SAMUEL PALMER, FRANK
Suort, D. Y. CameroN, JosEpu PENXELL, and others, roy. 8vo., half cloth, 1885 10/-

308 WHISTLER (James McNgemi) The Ercuixes of, by CampeerL Dopesow, edited, with a
CospLETE LisT of WHisTLER'S ETcurxncs, by Georrrey Honwe, LARGE PapErR LIMITED
EpiTion, with 96 fine plates represeniaisve of every side of the Artist’s etehed work, roy. 4to.,
original vellum, enclosed in cloth case ** Studio,” 1922 £3/10/-

One of 200 numbered copies.

304 WHISTLER (James [McNeiLL]) Passaces from Mopery Encrisa Porrs, illustrated by
the Junior Etching Club, 47 etchings, including * THE ANGLER * and **A River Scexg,”
TWO ORIGINAL ETCHINGS BY J. WHISTLER, fine smpressions, 4to., cloth, g.e., Tegy [m-ﬁffg]

305 FANS.—Rugap (G. W.) History of Faxs [their Origin, Use and Variety to the Present
Day], with 27 coloured plates, 127 half-tones, and numerous other illustrations in the text, thk.
folio, cloth, t.e.g., 1910 £2/5/-

Only 450 copies printed.

3068 FANS.—Percrvar (MacIver) The Fan Book, with 50 sllustrations, 8vo., cloth, 1920  T/6

307 FONTS. —[Comp (THoMAs)] ILLusTRATIONS of BaPTismMaL Fonts, with an Introduction by
F. A. PaLey, with 134 plates, 8vo., cloth, 1844 6/-



20 MARKS & CO.,

308 FINE ARTS QUARTERLY REVIEW (Tuz), New Seriss, Vols. 1 and 2, July, 1868, to
June, 1867, with numerous full-page and other illustrations, including 2 ETCHINGS by SEY-
MoUR Hanew, hiterary contributions by W. M. Rosserri, H, Buxtox Formaw, P. G. Ham-
ERTON, ., 2 vols, roy. 8vo., eloth, 1866-67 15/-

309 FLEMISH AND BELGIAN ART, 1300-1900.—Thirty-four Reproductions in Colour
and Sixty in Photogravure, made under the Supervision of T. LEMaxy Hagg, from the Exhi-
bition organized by the Axero-Bereiax Uxsiow at BomLiseros Housk, Lospox {1927),
with Introductory Eseays by Pavrn Lamsorre, Dr. Max J. Frigprixper and W. G.
Tuomsor, and an Annotated List of the Principal Pictures, imp. 4to., undressed calf, suede
finish, 1927 (pub. £4/4/- net) £2/5/-

310 FOSTER (Birker) Bome PrAcEs of NoTE in ENGLAND, a series of 25 drawings, with Short
Descriptions by the Artiet, folio, cloth [ea. 1895] 12/6

311 FOSTER (Birer).—Hoop (Tuomas) Porwms, with 18 proof engravings from drawings by
B. Foster, engraved by W. MILLER, 4to., original cloth gilt, Moxon, 1871 a/f-

312 FOSTER (Birger, R. W.8.), by H. M, CuXDALL, with portradt, 73 full-page colowred plates
and numerous silustrations in black and white, gq. 8vo., cloth, 1906 18/-

Original Issue in Black’®s Colour Book Series

313 FOTHERGILL (GeorGe A.) An ArTisT's THovGHTS, in VERSE and Desiax, Epimion pe

Luxe, with numerous fine woodcuts, folio, half buckram, Printed for the Author, 1919 £1/1/-
One of 50 copies, numbered and sismed by the Artist,

314 FOX (SmirLeY) An ART BrupeNT's REMINISCENCES of PARIS in the E1euTigs, with nume-

rous sllustrations by Jorx CAMERON, 8vo., cloth, 1909 4/-

FURNITURE.
(See also under “DECORATION.™)

316 CESCINSKY (Herpert) Escrisi FursITURE of the EnTeEsTr CENTURY, ORIGINAL
EpiioN, with upwards of 1200 illustrations from drawings by the Author and from photo-

graphs, 3 vols, 4to., half morocco, 1911 £8/8/-
316 CLOUSTON (K. WagrreN) The CurppespaLs Periop in ENcLis® FUrRSITURE, with 200
liustrations by the Author, 4to., cloth, 1897 16/-

317 DILEE (Lapy E. F. 8.) Frencu Forsirore and DEcorATION in the ElGHTEENTH CEXN-
TURY, with 68 illustrations (14 in photogravure) of tapestry and embroidery, metal work,

Furniture, d:c., imp. 8vo., cloth, 1901 £3/10/-
The scarcest of Lady Dilke's books.

318 FENN (F.) and WYLLIE (B.) Oup Escrisu FurxiTurs, 94 sllustraiions (BATSFORD'S
CorLecToRr's LIERARY), 8vo., cloth, 1904 7!
319 HEATON (J. ALpam) Fursituee and Decoratiox in England during the 18th Century :
Facsimile Reproductions of the Choicest Examples from the Works of CHIPPENDALE, ADAM,
RicHARDSON, HEPPELWHITE, SHERATON, PErRcoLESI, and others, 200 plates, 2 vols, roy.

folio, strongly bound in half brown moroeco gilt, t.e.g., 1889 £7/15/-
320 HILDESLEY (Percivar T.) Excrisa Fursiture DEesioxs, with a Foreword by H. P.
SHAPLAND, 87 designs and scale drawin;s, thin folio, bds., 1923 10/6

321 JACQUEMART (Areert) A History of FURNITURE, with Chapters on TAPESTRY,
ORIENTAL EMEROIDERY and LeEatHER Work, Broxzes, Ivories, and other Figures, Crocks
and TiMEPIECES, &c., translated from the French, edited by Mnrs. Bury PALLISER, over 170
illustrations, roy. 8vo., cloth gilt, 1878 16/-

322 LAKING (Guy F.) The Forsirure of Winpsor CasTLE, published by command of His
Majesty King Edward VIL, with 45 very fine large plates, 4to., half morocco (rubbed and
edges slightly stained), 1905 18/-

823 LATHAM (Cuaries) In Ewxarisa Homes: the Internal Character, Furniture, and
Adornments of some of the most Notasre Hovses of Excraxp historically depicted from
Photographs specially taken, the letterpress edited, with an Introduction, written by H.
Aveay Trerixa, M.A., thE Four Series CoMPLETE, profusely illustrated, 4 vols, folio,
buekram (binding of Vol. 4 not uniform), 1904-[10] £7/10/-

324 MACQUOID (Percy) A History of ExcrisE Fur¥iTUrE, Brst Epitioxs, with about 60
PLATES IN COLOUR after SHIRLEY SLOCOMBE, and numerous illustrations selected and arranged
by the Author, 4 vols, folio, buckram, 1904.08 £8/10/-

CONTENTS :—The Age of Oak; Age of Walnut; Age of Satinwood; Age of Mahegany.

325 MOLINIER (Emice) Musee du Louvee : Le MosiLimr Frangars du 17e et du 18e sidele,
100 full-page plates of furniture, tapestry, bronzes, dec., besides numerous illustrations in the
text, 2 vols, folio, loose in original wrappers, Paris [e. 1880] £1/15/-

326 PERCIVAL (MacIver) Oup Excrisn Fursitore and its Surroundings, from the Restora-
tion to the Regency, profusely illustrated, 4to., cloth, 1920 (pub. £1/10/- net) 10/6
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Furniture—continued.

327 SAGLIO (Axpri) FreExcr FURNITURE, 59 illustrations (BATSFORD'S COLLECTOR'S LIBRARY),
" 8vo., cloth, 1013 7l-
328 SHAPLAND (H. P.) The Pracricar Decoration of FURNKITURE [comprising Veneering,
Inlay snd Marqueterie, Moulding, Pierced Work, Turned Work, Twisting, Carving,
Applied Metal Work, Covering with Textiles and Leather, Lacquer, &eo. ], with 144 plates,
4to.. cloth, 1927 (pub, £1/17/6 net) 10/6
328 SINGLETON (Estaer) The Fursitere of our ForgFarners, with Critical Descriptions
of the Plates by RussELL Stugeis, profusely illustrated, 2 vols, 4to., half p&rﬂhmeutﬁ?gfl
Early and later Southern—FEarly New England—Dutch and English periods, 1615 to 1776—New

England from 1'?!:!1-1?‘?-5—::himincndale—ﬂommic and Imported Furniture, 1776-1830—Wood Up-
holstery and Styles of the Farly Nineteenth Century.

| 330 STRANGE (Tmomas A.) Excrise ForsiTurg, Decoration, Woopwork, and ALLIED

Arts during the last half of the 17T CeNTCRY, the whole of the 18T CENTURY, and the
earlier part of the 191n CextvrY, Exvarcep Eoprriow, with 3,500 illustrations, dto., half
roan [1903] £1/2/6

| 331 WARNE (E. J.) Furxiture MovrniNgs : 140 Plates of Full-size Sections of Moulded

Details on Exerisa FURNITURE, from 1574 to 1820, with Introduction by H. P. SHAPLAND,
4to., cloth, 1923 15/-

332 FURST (Hereert) PorTRAIT PalsTinG : its NaTure and Fuscrios, illustrated with 166
reproductions, 4to., cloth, 1927 (pub. £1/11/6 net) 18/6

GARDENS AND GARDEN-DESIGN.

333 DAMI (Lvier) The ItaLiax Garpes, translated by L. Scorort, with a BIBLIOGRAPHY, and
351 full-page plates, many reproduced from old prints, folio, cloth, Milano, 1925 £2/2/-
“The ward—Italian—is used as referring to style and not in a geographical sense,”—preface.

334 PAURE (Gaprier) The Garpexs of RoME, translated by Fraxk Kewe, with 14 full-page
illustrations in colour, mounted to resemble the original water-colours by PIRRRE VIGNAL, and

numerous photogravure text-illustrations, 4to., cloth [1926] (pub. £1/16/-) 18/
335 GARDENS, OLD AND NEW : the Country House and its Garden Environment, pro-
fusely ilustrated (** Country Life® Library), folio, cloth, ¥.1. £1/5/-
336 %EEELOW (T. GeorrrEy W.) Garpex CoxsTRUCTION, over 60 illustrations, 8vo., cluir:?I},
1 5

| 337 JEEKYLL (G.) and WEAVER (L.) Garpess for Smann Couxtry Houses, Skcosp Epi-

TI0N, ENLARGED, hundreds of illustrations, 4to., cloth, ** Country Life” [1913] 15/-
338 REPTON (Humprrey) Opsgrvations on the Tueory and Pracrice of LANDSCAPE

(GARDENING, including some REMARKS on GRECIAN and GoTHIC ARCHITECTURE, collected

from varions Manuscripts in the possession of the different Noblemen and Gentlemen . .

portrait, 26 plates (12 beautifully colowred), and other illustrations in the text, 4to., contem-

porary green calf gilt, 1803

Nearly all the plates have moveable slips for the purpose of ghowing the landseapes as they were,

and their appearance after Repton's improvements.

330 THOMAS (R. H.) SrovE GArpENS, with PracricAn Hixts on the Pavive and PrAvTiNG
of them ; together with 13 Original Designs and a Plan of the Vestal Virgin's Atrium in
Rome, folio, half cloth, 1905 7/6

340 TRIGGS (H. Ix1co) The Arr of Garoey Desiex in Iravy, dlustrated by 73 plates in collo-
type, 27 plans and nwmerous sketches in the fext, taken from original surveys and plans
spectally made by the Awthor ; also 28 plates from photegraphs by Mrs. Avsrey Lk Broxp,
thk. folio, buckram, t.e.g. (binding faded), 1906 £10/10/-

341 GAVARNI [pseud., i.e.,, Svrrice-Pavr CuevaLier]l.—EuvvRes CHolSES, revues,
corrigées nouvellement classées par l'auteur, avec des notices en téte de chague serie, par
TuEoPHILE GAUTHIER et LAvRANT-JAN, profusely iliustrated, 4 vols in 2, roy. 8vo., {uba
lisher's half moroceo gilt, g.e., Paris, Hetzel, 1846-48 £1/1/-

Few pages of vol. I. very slightly damaged in blank margins,
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GEMS AND PRECIOUS STONES.
342 EKING (C. W.) Haxpeook of ExcraveDp Gems, Seconp Eprriox, 87 plates and woodculs,

giving several hundred examples, roy. 8vo., eloth, 1885 10/-
L:‘;fﬂ:ﬁs t-;l-hukar}r of the Glvptic Art, Fa.mom Rings and Signets, Cabinetsa of Gems, Catalogue
iats, ete.

343 KUNZ (Grorar F.) The Curtovs LorE of PrECIoUs SToNES : being a Description of their
Sentiments and Folklore, Superstitions, Symbolism, Mysticism, Use in Medicine, Crystal
Gazing, Birth Stones, Lucky Stones, Astral, Zodiacal, with 86 illustrations (6 colowred), sq
Svo., cloth, 1913 £1

344 KUNZ (Grorar F.) Rinegs for the Fineer, from the Earliest Times to the Present, with
Full Descriptions of the Origin, Early Making, Materials, the Archmology, History, for
Affection, for Love, Engagement, Wedding, &e. , with 200 ilustrations, thk. sq. 8vo., Elﬁ%i},
1917

345 KUNZ (Georce F.) SHAKESPEARE and PrEcious SrToxes, treating of the Kxowx
}%m‘:nn:«:mﬁs of PRECIOUS STONES in BHAKESPEARE'S WORKS, porfrail and illusirations, 3&'3.,
cloth, 1916 -

346 LEONARDUS (CaminLus) SeecvruM Laripum clarissimi Artium et Medicine Doctoris
Camilli Leonardi Pisaurensis, Frrst Eprriox (title laid down, a few headlines cut into, some
stains), sm. 4to., original limp vellum, Venetiis per Joannem Baptistam Sessa, 1502 £3/15/-

This edition is very rare. Waite, in the Alphabetical Catalogue of Works on Hermetic Philosophy
a.;ui_.h ctm 0. contained in his “Lives of the Alchemistical Philosophers,” mentions the edition
of Paris, only.

347 MIDBLETBH (J. Hexgy) The Lewis CorLectior of GeEMS and Rixes in the possession
of Corpus Christi College, Cambridge, with an Introductory Essay on Ancient Gems, 7
[ tllnstrations, thin roy, 8vo., eloth, 1892 5/-
348 NICHOLS (Tuomas, Jesus College, Cambridge) A Laripary, or the Hisrory of PrETIOUS
Stroxks, with Cautions for the Undeceiving of all those that deal with PrETIOUS STONES,
with folding table, sm. 4to., old calf (joints weak ; lacks A 1, blank leaf ; corner of title and
last leaf cut away to the text), Cambridge, printed by Thomaos Buck, Printer to the Und-
versitie of Cambridge, 1652 £2/2/-
This curious work woas twice reprinted, each time with o different title.
349 STOPTORD (Fraxcis) The Romaxce of the JEwEL, 22 fine coloured plafes, 4to., half
leather, 1920 10/-
350 WORLIDGE (Tnomas) Correctiox CHomsieE de Dessgrxs tirés de Prerres PrECIEUSES
Awnrigues, pour la pluspart dans la possession de la Grande et Petite noblesse de ce
Royaume, portrail and 175 elegantly engraved illuatralions of famows masterpreces, etehed
iefter the manner of REMBRANDT, 2 vols, 4to., contemporary red straight-grained moroceo
extra, green morocco surrounds with decorative gilt borders on sides, richly gilt backs,
g.e., choice copy, Londres, 1768 £38/15/-

Vide Eaveriax ARrT, ante.

351 GERMAN ART.—Kvuxst und KitnsTLER der ersten hillfte des NEuxzEHNTEN JAHRHUN-

DERTS, unter mitwirkung von Karl Egers, Richard Graul, Hermann Liicke, C. Albert Regnet,.

Adolf Rosenberg, A. Schmarsow, Veit Valentin, herausgegeben von RoserT DoBME, mil
wielen tllustrationem, 2 vols, imp. 8vo., eloth, Leipzig, 1886 12/6
352 GERMAN ART.—Scmvrirz (Anwin) Eixptrarvre in das STupivm der neueren Kuxst-
GESCHICHTE, zweite vermehrte Auflage, mit 351 abbildungen und 12 tafein in Farbendruk,

imp. 8vo., cloth, Prag and Leipzig, 1887 10/6
353 GILBERT (Jostan) Laxpscare in ArRT before Cravpe and SBanvaror, with 141 #llustra-
tioms, Svo., cloth, 1885 b/-

354 GLASGOW EXHIBITION.—Cextury of ArRTiSTS : a MEMORIAL of the Loaxy Cornrne:z-
rioN of Pamxrtives and Scounprure, InTersaTioNan Exnipiriox, Grascow, 1888, with
Historical and Biographical Notes, by W, E. HexrLey, and Deseription of the Pictures, by
RoperT WALKER, profusely sllustrated, folio, canvas eloth, Glasgow, 1889 £1/15/-
Large Paper Copy, with proof plates on Japanese paper. Only 215 copiez printed thus.

355 GLASS. —Bate (Percy) Excrisa Tasie Grass, 67 plates showing 254 specimens (Batsford's
Collector’s Library), 8vo., eloth, Out of print, 1913 15/-

356 ANOTHER EI‘IITIU‘{ 67 plates, 8vo., eloth, Newmes [ea. 1908] 10/-

357 GLASS. —Harrssor~E (ALBERT) OLp Excrisy Grasses: an AccounT of GrLass DriNKING
Vessers in England, from the Early Times to the End of the Eighteenth Century, with
Introductory Notices, Original Documents, &e., 67 full-page plotes and 366 iliustrations in
the text, thk. folio, half parchment, 1897 £6/15/-

i
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358 GLASS. —PercrvarL (Maciver) The Grass CoLLicTor: a Guide to Old English Glass,
with wpwards of a hundred (lustrations, post 8vo., cloth [ea. 1920] 4/-
839 GLASS. —Reap (Hereerr, Victoria and A!i:m*c Museum) Excrisa STAINED GLAsS, with
€9 full-page plates (8 finely reproduced by colour collotype process) and 27 illustrations in the

texrf, 4to., buckram, 1926 £2/10/-
An important work on & eubject of which very little has previously been written.

360 GLASS. —Srtanxus (Mgre. Gravpox) OuLp Inise Grass, fully illustrated, thin 8vo., wr:gp
pers, 1920 5
361 GLASS.—TrorrE (W. A.) Excrisy and Irisg Grass, with an Introduction, 5 plates in
colour and 60 in monochrome, 4to., cloth, as new, Medici Society, 1927  (pub. 17/6 net) 7/8
362 GLASS PAINTING.—Wissroxe (CuHarnes) Memomes Iorostrativie of the Art of
Grass Paismivg, 14 plates (mostly in conovr) and 22 woodeuts from the Author's original
drawings mgraﬂed by PriLie H. DELAMOTTE, portrait, 8vo., cloth, 1865 8/-
363 GOYA (Fraxcisco Dg), translated from the German of Avevsr L. Maver by RoBERT
Wiesr, with a Full and Authoritative Account of the History of his Works, oner 400 regmro-
ductions wn half-tone, 4to., cloth, 1924 {pub. £3/3/- net) £1/1/-

GRANGERIZING—vide WaLPOLE, post.

| 364 GRANT (Cor. M. H.) A Curovorocicar, History of Oup Excrisn LANDSCAPE PAINTERS

(in Oils), describing, and in the majority of cases, illustrating the Lives and Works of more
than 500 Lurnn:l-mpe Painters, from the 16th Century down to Painters bora in the year
1800, with about GO0 illustrations, 2 vols, large 4to., eloth [1926] £12/12/-

The range of works described is from about 1560 to 1880, and from the pages of this work collectors
will be able to identify most of the usually unattributable old Englizh landscapes.

“The most complete and authoritative work on Enfrlj.si:. Landecape Painting that has yet appeared.

A work important, scholarly and learned, covering eo much untrodden and unknown ground.”
—Rurlington Magazine.

. 355 GRAVES (Arcerxox) The Socrery of Arrisrs of GreEar Briramy, 1760-01 ; The Frer

Sociery of Arrists, 1761-83 : a Complete Dictionary of Contributors and their Wm‘k. from
the Foundation of the Societies to 1791, 4 plates, imp. 8vo., publisher’'s half moroceo, 1807

£1/15/-

| 366 GRAY (Joux MinLer) Memoir and BEmaiss [with a Preface by Sik J. BaALFoURr PAvuL

and W. R. MacpoyaLp], portrait and 4. illustrations, 2 vols, post 8vo., bds., uncul, Edin-
burgh, 1895 10/-

Gray was curator of the Scottish National Portrait Ga.Jler:i' Inseried is an interesting 2pp. A.L.e.
from Gray to Mr. [John Lewis] Roget (author of The *0ld Water Colour™ Society).

367 GREUZE (Jeax Barriste) and his Moprrs, by Joas Rivers, with 44 reproductions nf .F';}s

Tamous portrait studies, Svo., eloth, 1912

368 HARPER (CuarLes G.) ExcrLisa Prx Artists of To-pav : Examples of their Work, with
some Crrricisms and ApprieciarTioxs [with a Chapter on AMERICAN and CONTINENTAL
IxFrLUuENcEs upon Excrisa Pex Drawina), 154 llustrations, sncluding full-page etche
black and white and other plates, folio, cloth (binding slightly soiled), 1892 £1/1/-

Axoraer Cory, folio, eloth, 1892 £2/2/-

One of 775 copies. FPresentation copy (%), with inseription “A Souvenir of Charles . Harper to
A, Chantrey Corbould, Feby. 23rd, * To which the recipient replies with a note: "And
vet 1 paid Harper EE Je. 0d. for thm Book. Eh! Wot? A, C. Corbould, “Punch," 187V1-1904.""

arper apparently omitted thiz artist’'s name from the list of “Punch" artists in this work, as
well as piving the wrong deseription to one of hie illustratioms, both errore being corrected in
the artist’s bandwriting,

3270 HARPER (C. G.) A Pracricar. Haxproog of Drawine for Mopers MerHODS of RE-

360

FRODUCTION, numerous lustrations, Tuirp Eprtiox, 8vo., cloth, 1915 4/.
271 HAYDEN (Artuvr) Bye-Patas of Corio ConLuctizg, fronf. and 74 full-page illustrations,
Svo., eloth, 1919 10/-

372 HEATH (Hexry) Skercues of Wit and Homous, 3 sheets ; Humorous Scraps, 12 sheets ;
Illustrations of Gay’s Fables, 2 sheets ; Originals, 6 sheets ; Lexicographical Illustrations,
4 sheets ; Thoughts, 2 sheets ; Hopes, one sheet; Joys, one sheet ; Doubts, one sheet;
Fears, one sheet ; The Annual for the New Year, one sheet ; Ways and Means, one sheet ;
together over 200 illustrations on 35 sheets (4 mounted), oblong 4to., half roan, cloth sides
[e. 1850] £1/12/-
373 HOGARTH (Wirniam) Axecpores and Exrrasatory Descrierions of the [110] PraTes
of HocarTH RESTORED, engraved by Tuomas Coox, roy. 8vo., contemporary half calf, l]!rs';.':f?.
374 HOGARTH (WinLiam) Axecpores, written by Himself, with Essays on his Life and
Genius and Criticisms on his Works, selected from WavroLg, Giemw, J. Ikeiaxp, Lame,
PriLLiprs, and others ; to which are added a Catalogue of his Prints, Lists of Paintings,
Drawings, &ec., silhouette front. and nwmerous plates, cr. Rvo., contemporary russia extra,
g.e., 1833 £3/2/-
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375 HOGARTH (Witriam) Gexvise Graraie WoRkS, consisting of 160 engravings faithfully ,f
copied from the originals by Tuomas Cook, 4to., contemporary red straight-grained moroceo

gilt, g.e., 1808 £3/3/-
376 HOGARTH (WiLriam) OricixaL and Gesving WoRkS, 2 portraits and earfy tmpressions
of the 86 jine plates, atlas folio, half calf, Boydell [ca. 1800] £7/7/-

This editiom must mot be comfused with that publizhed later by Baldwin and Craddock, which
haz much poorer impressions of the plates.

377 HOGARTH (Wwu.) Works, in a Series of 108 Engravings, with Descrrerroxs and a
Comment on their Moral Tendeney, by the Rev. Jouy TrusLer ; to which are added
Anecdotes of the Author and his Works, by J. Hoearti and J. Nicrows, portrast, 2 vols,

4to., publisher’s moroceo gilt, g.e., J. Jones, 1833 £2/15/.
A pice clean copy with good impressions of the plates.
378 Axoraer Cory, 2 vols, contemporary calf gilt, m.e. (little rubbed), #hid. £2/2/-

379 HOGARTH. —Ireravy (Joux) HocartH IrnvsTraTED, compiled from his OrIGINAL
Maxuvscripers, Secoxp Eprrios, ComrLeETE with the SuvrrLEMESNT, portradits of HocARTH
and the AvraoRr and 130 engravings after the originals by Wwu. HocarTtH, 3 vols, roy. 8vo.,
handsomely bound in full red calf extra, gilt backs, uneut, t.e.g., by Riviere, 1793-1804

£4/4/-
380 HOGARTH (Wirriawm), by Avstisy Dossoxw, Firsr Eprriox, with photogravures and other
thlustrations, hbliography, catalogues, dc., roy. 8vo., buckram, 1891 12/-

381 HOLBEIN (Haxs) The Daxck of Deatn through the various Stages of Humax Lirg,
portrait, engraved title, and 28 plates engraved after the ontgINAL pesieNs of Honpein hy
Davip DrevceHar, sm. 4to., half vellam, 1811 1

3582 HOLBEIN (Haxs) The DA ~cE of DEATH, with an Introductory Note by Avstis Dossos,
49 lluatrations, cr. 8vo., silk cloth, 1892 &/-

One of 500 copies.
383 HOLBEIN (Haxs), par Pavn Maxtz, dessing ef gravures sous le divection de Epovarp

Lievee, 27 fine full-page plates and numerous text-tllustrations, roy. folio, original cloth
(binding soiled), Paris [1879] £1/8)- °
384 HOLBEIN.—Worxum (R. N.) Some Account of the Life and Works of Haxs HoLreIx,
wmerous illustrations, roy. 8vo., original cloth, 1867 T.i'
385 HOLBEIN SOCIETY.—Facsimine ReprinTs, sq. Svo., original cloth, as under :—
(&) Arciati (Andrew) Emblems in their Full Stream, edited by Hexey Gresx, 1871 5/6

(b) ALTDORFER liﬁ.lbrecht:l The Fall of Man, edited by Alfred Aspland, with Introduction b
W. B. Scorr (loose in ease), 1876 J

(¢) Daxce of Deata (The), with Sketch of Holbein's Life and Works, translated and edited

by H. Grerx, 1879 7/6
(d) Fovr Evaxcernists, Arabic and Latin, edited by ALFrED AsPraxp, 1873 LTE
(¢} GriMALDI'S FUNERAL OrATION for Andrea Alciati, edited by H. Grerx, 1871 4f-
() Icoxes Histrortarum Vereris Testamexti, or Bible Figures, edited by H. Grerx, li'jfg
(g} Mirrour of Marestig, edited by H. Greex and J. Crosrox, 1870 B/-

(k) THEATRE of WonEN (The), designed by Jonst Ammox, edited by A. Asrranp, 1872 7/-

386 HOLLAND HOUSE, by Prixcess Marre LiecuTesstEIx, Larae Parer Cory, illustrated
with numerous steel plates, lithographs, photographs, and woodeuts, 2 vols, 4to., original
half moroceo gilt (little rubbed), 1874 15/-
Containg illustrative biographical reminiscences of remarkable personages in politics, literature
and Art, together with descriptions of the magnificent and waluable objects in the eeveral rooms.

387 HOLLAR (W.).—Hixp (A. M.) Wasceravs Horpar and his Views of London and
Windsor in the Seventeenth Century, front. and 96 illustrations, 4to., cloth, 1922 15/-

388 HORSLEY (J. C.) RecorLiections of a Roval ACADEMICIAKN, edited by Mus. Enumm
Hevrs, with mangy illustrations, 8vo., cloth, 1903

ILLUMINATION.

380 BURLINGTON FINE ARTS CLURB.—Exmizirior of InLvmixarep Maxvscriprs
[with an Introduction by Sypxey C. CockererL], 162 full-page plates in collolype, exhibiting
267 spectmens of BorrMiax, ExcrisH, FLemisa, FrexcH, GeErvax, Irisn, Iraniax, Loa-
BARDIC, NETHERLANDISH, SPANISH, and Swiss MSS., with Descriptive Text, roy. folio,
hu-::kmm 1908 £9
390 PAENBWURTH (SiDNEY) ILLLB]I.N'&TII:P\ and its Development in the Present Day, #//us-
trated with drawings and diagrams by the Author, 8vo., cloth [ea. 1921] 14/-
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Illumination—confinued.

391 PROISSART (Sir Jouxn) InnuMisaTep ILLUSTRATIONS of Froissart, selected from the
. MS. in the British Museum, 36 plates—Ditto, selected from the MS. in the Bibliothéque
Royale, Paris, and from other Sources, 36 plates—together the complete sct of T2 plates,
BEAUTIFULLY ILLUMINATED &1 GOLD and COLOURS tn facsimile of the oviginals, 2 vols in one,
roy. 8vo., publisher's half morocco gilt, g.e., Willinm Smith, 1844-45 £12

Fine clean impressions of the original edition.

392 HUMPHREYS (Hesxry Nokr) A Recorp of the Brack PRINCE : being a Selection of
such Passages in his Life as have been most Quaintly and Strikingly Narrated by Chronicles
of the Period, printed in black letter, with headings in ved and embellished with highly
wrought nmaniatures and borderings selected from various ffluminated MSS., veferving to
events connecled with EXeLiSH HISTORY (5 mintatures in COLOURS, HEIGHTENED fn GOLD),
8vo., black composition stamped binding, designed from one of the compartments of the
Prinee’s tomb at Canterbury, g.e., 1849 18/-

393 SHAW (Hesry) The Art of ILLuMINATION, as practised during the MippLE Aces, with a
Description of the Merars, PreMexTs, and ProcEsses employed by the Artists at different
Periods, SBecoxp Epitiox, with 12 plates in COLOUR, HEIGHTENED in GOLD, and numerous
other illustrations, sm. folio, eloth, 1870 £1/10/-

394 THOMPSON (Sir Fowarp Mavsor) Exerisa Innvamixatep Maxvscriers [of the
Eicura to the FirreexTH Cextunies], front. facsimile in colours and heightened in gold,
and 20 other full-page reproductions from Psalters, Howrs, Benedictionalz, Bibles and Missais,
imp 8vo., half parchment, scarcE, 1895 £2/2/-

Only 300 copies of this valuable work were printed.

395 TYMMS (W. R.) and WYATT (M. Dicey) The ArT of [LLUMINATING, as practised in
Europe from the Earliest Times, 100 plates, including title, BPEAUTIFULLY COLOURED and
HEIGHTENED with GOLD, éllustrating borders, snitial letters and alphabets, with an Essay and

Instroetions, imp. 8vo., original designed cloth gilt, scarce, Day & Son, 1860 3/3/-
396 AxorHER Copy (recased and slightly eat down)’ £2/5/-
397 TYMMS (W. R.) and WYATT (M. D.) The Art of Illuminating, as practised in Europe
from the Earliest Times, with 05 coloured plates, Svo., cloth [1866] 10/-

308 VALERIUS MAXIMUS. —Mixrarvres of the Scuoorn of Jeax Fovquer, illustrating
the French Version, by Simon de Hesdin and Nicolas de Gonesse, contained in a MS.
written about A.p. 1475 for Philippe de Comines, 9 large plates in photogravure and front.
in colowr, reproduced for Hmr%/ Yates Thompson, with an Introduction by George F.
Warner, roy. folio, bds., leather back, 1907 521‘ -

399 INDIAN ART.—Bracker (J. F.) The A BC of INpiax Awr, coloured fromt., 32 half-
tome and numerous other illustrations in the text, 8vo., cloth, 1922 10/6

400 INDIAN ART.—HaveLs (E. B.) Isprax Scureroreand Paistixe, illustrated by Typical
Masterpieces. with an Explanation of their Motives and Ideals, with 78 jine full-page
plates, roy. 8vo., original cloth, 1908 £3/3/-

Original and best edition, with 15 of the plates in colour.

401 INDIAN ART.—Kvu~es (E.) and Goerz (H.) Ixpiax Book PaisTmse, from JAHANGIR'S
ALEUM in the StaTe Lisrary in Beriix, 20 flue colowred plates and 28 plates in two colours,
folio, eloth, 1926 (pub. £5/5/-) £3/15/-

402 INDIAN ART.—Warr (Sir Georee) and Browx (Percy) Inpias Awr at Devan, 1903 :
the Official Catalogue at the Denmr ExHIBITION, engraved title, front. and 88 plates, roy.
8vo., cloth, 1904 £1.F]§-

Intended also ae a “Simple and practical account of the more noteworthy art industriez of India.”
INDIAN ART—wide ARCHITECTURE, ante ; Murarn Worg, post.

403 INGRES (Jeax-Avcuste Dosmixigue) : his Lire and Arr, by L. FrounicH-BuME, trans-
lated by Marpe VaLgrie WaiTE [with a Bisutocraray], 80 full-page plates, representing
prociically the whole of Ingres’ work, 4to., buckram, t.e.g., 1926 (pub. £4/4/-) £2/2/-

404 ITALIAN ART.—BrixTox (SELwYX) The RExassance in ITaniaxy Arr (Sculpture and
Painting) : a Handbook for Btudents and Travellers, in Three Parts, well illustrated, each

with separate Appendix and Index, 3 vols, post 8vo., cloth, 1898-1900 10/-
Part 1. Florence, Pisa, Siena. Part II. Padua, Verona, Ferrara, Parma, Venice. Part III. Milan,
Perugia, Rome.

405 ITALIAN ART.—Mouxtz (Eveise) Hisrorge de 1’ Art pendant La RENASSANCE—ITALY
les PRIMITIVS, contenant 514 sllustrations dans e texte, 4 planches en chromotypographie, ef
8 en phototypie polychrome, 1 carie en colowr et 21 plancihes ef noir, en bistre el en Wew lirdes a
part, imp. 8vo., wrappers, Paris, 1889 10/-
ITALIAN ART—wde Arcurrecture, Book InpvstratTion, ante; Parstise, Porrery

and PoRCELAIN, SCULPTURE. post.
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406 IVORIES. —Loscuurst (M. H., of the Victoria and Aibert Musenwm) Excrise IVORIES, |
with 6 colowred plates, 50 plates in monochrome, and other illustrations in the text, 4to., buck-

ram, |926 (pub. £2/2/- net) £1/1/-
407 JADE. —Hexxgssy (U, Pore) Earey Cisesg JApE, with 8 coloured and 56 other plates o
curtous and inieresting objects, 4to., cloth, 1923 (pub. £3/13/6 net) £2/12/

JAPANESE ART.

408 ““ ARTISTIC JAPAN " : a Monthly Illustrated Journal of Arts and Industries, compiled
by 8. Bixe [with the assistance of Eminent Authorities], under the Editursh_ip of MARCDS
B. Huisn, ComrLETE SBET, profusely illustrated with full-page plates (some dn colowr) and

woodcnts, 6 vols, folio, half cloth (binding of Vol. 2 not uniform), 1588-91 £35/3/-
400 Vols. 1, 3, 8 each 10/-
410 BINYON (Lavresce) and SEXTON (J. J. O’Briex) Jarasesg Conovr PRINTS, with 46
plates (16 coloured), 4to., pigskin, 1923 (pub. £7/7/- net) £4/4/-

One of 100 mumbered eopies, printed on handmade paper, signed by the Authors. Thiz copy has
the portfolio containing the extra set of the Coloured FPlates

411 BROWN (Lovise Norrox) Brock Printixe and Book ILLustrarion in Jaraw, from the

Earliest Period to the Twentieth Century, with 43 plafes (18 in eolowrs), and Copious In-

dexes of Titles and Artists, folio, half buckram, 1924 {pub. £4/4/- net) £2/10/-

Early Printing and Engraving in Japan—Illusirated Books of the Scventeenth Centurv—Moronobu,
Itcho, Horin, and their followers—The Impressionists—The Shijo and Maruyama Schools—The
Ganku and the Chiness Schools, &c., with Glossary, Bibliography and Index.

412 CATALOGUE of a Coriecriox of Jaraxese Works of Art, Ancient and Modern : com-
prising Specimens of various Lacquers, Swords, Helmete, Arrows, &e., the property of Mz.
Grorce H. Hobasox, front., Svo., wrappers, N.D. 7/

Containing over 5000 items, exhibited at Galleries of 8. Gorer and Son.

413 DRESSER (Caristrornenr) Jarax : its ArcniTecture, ART and ART MANUFACTURES, pro-

Fusely illustrated, 8vo., original pictorial canvas, 1882 18/-
A standard work; ome of the firet English bocks om Japaneze Architecture.

414 GLASER (Curr) Die Kuxst Ostasiess der umkreis ihres Denkens und Gestaltens, 36
tllustrations of Japanese prints, 8vo., half eloth, Leipzig, 1920 .

415 GONSE (Loviz) L’Arr Jaroxais, over 60 fine full-page llustrations (some finely coloured)
and hundreds of woodcuts, 2 vols, folio, oviginal yellow silk, Paris, 1883 £7/7/-

Save ftg;_l a slight defect in back strip of Vol. 2, a good copy of this fine book. Only 1,400 copies
printed,

416 MORRISON (Artaur) The Painters of Japax, with 122 very fine plates, of which 10 are
beantifully veproduced tn colours, representing the work of the Jaraxnsy ArTists, from the
SEVENTH CENTURY f0 the PRESENT TIME, the Tosa, Korix, UKIoYE, and other famouns SCHOOLS
OF ART, 2 vols, folio, cloth, g.t., 1911 £5/10/-

JAPANESE ART —wide Porrery and PoRCELAIN, post.

417 KAUFPFMANN (Axcrnica, R.4.): a Biography, by Fraxcrs A, Gerarp, 10 illustra-
tions, thk. post 8vo., eloth, 1892 b/-
418 EAUFFMANN (AxaeLica, R.A4.): her Lirg and Works, by Lapy Vicroria MANSERS
and De. G. C. WiLriamsox, fully illustrated tn colour and black and white, 4to., bds.,
buckram back, 1924 (pub. £3/3/- net) £1/5/-
419 ENIGHT (Lavna) A Book of Drawixes, with a Foreword by Cuaries Marniort and
Descriptive Notes, front. and 16 plates in Back and white and 4 in colour, 4to., half canvas,

1923 (pub. £3/3/ net) £1/1/-

One of 500 numbered copies signed by the artisk,

420 EUNSTLER-MONOGRAPHIEN, in Verbindung mit Undern herausgegeben von H.

Kxackruss, profusely iffustrated, thin roy. 8vo., limp cloth each 3/-
a. Raflael von H. Enaclkfuss, 1896 ¢. Phillipp Deit von M. Spahn, 1901

b, M. von Schwind von Fried. Haack, 1898 g. P. Corneling von Christian Eckert, 1506
LACE —mde EMeroiDERY, ante, : }

421 LACROIX (Pavi) Les Arrs au Movex AcE, et 4 L’Eroqur de la Rexarssaxce, avec 17
PLANCHES CHROMOLITHOGRAPHIQUES erxécutées par F. KELLERHOVES of de 400 gravures sur
bots, thk. imp. 8vo., publisher’s quarter red morocco, cloth sides, gold tooled, Paris, 1569

18/-

Trowstime BEoiriox, diustrd de 19, planches chromolithographiques el de 400 gravures

sur boss, thk. imp. 8vo., green morocco extra, ornamental design in gilt on back and sides,

g.e., by Ramage (binding trifle rubbed), Paris, 1871 £1/1/-

422
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423 LACROIX (Pavr) Maurs, Usaces et Costumes an Movex Ak et i L'Eroque La Re-
wa1ssaxce, Devxiime Evrriox, ilustré de 15 PLANCHES CHROMOLITHOGRAPHIQUES exécutées
par F. KELLERHOVEN et de 440 gravures sur bois, thk. imp. 8vo., publisher's quarter red

moroeeo, cloth sides, gold tooled, Paris, 1872 18/-
424 — AxorHer Copy, thk. imp. 8vo., green moroceo extra, gilt design on back and sides
(little worn at joint and rubbed), Paris, 1871 £1/1/-

425 LACROIX (Pavr) XVIIIme Siécle : Institutions, Usages et Costumes : France, 1700-59,
llustrd de 21 chromolithographiques et de 350 gravures sur bois d'aprés Wattean, Vanioo,
Rigaud, Boucher, Eisen, Morean, Cochin, d¢., imp. 8vo., publisher’s quarter red morocco,
cloth sides, gold tooled, Paris, 1875 , 18/-

426 LACROIX (Paur) Vie Mivitaire et Revicirvse au Moves Ace et 4 L’'Erogue de la
RExAssaxce, sllustré de 14 PLANCHES CHROMOLITHOGRAPHIQUES exdentées par ¥F. KELLER-
HOVEN, REGAMEY, ef L. ALLARD ef de 409 figures sur bots, gravées par Huvor PirE et FiLs,
imp. 8vo., publisher’s quarter red morocco, cloth sides, gold tooled, Paris, 1873 18/-

427 LANDSEER (Sik Epwis) Wonks, illustrated by 44 fine steel engravings and about 200
woodcuts ; with a History of his Art-Life, by W. Cosmo Moxkmouse; 2 vols, folio, dark
green moroceo gilt, fine clean copy [ea. 1880] £2/2/-

428 LAYARD (Avsrex Hexry) Moxvmexts of Nixeven (Secowp Sgrins), including Bas-
REeLiErs from the Pavace of SExxacueri® and Browzes from the Ruins of NiMroub,
front. in colowr and 70 large plates from drawings made on the spot during @ SECOND EXPEDI-
TION fo Assykia, oblong folio, original half roan, 1853 £1/10/-

420 LEAR (Evwarp, Author of ** The Book of Nonsense”) Laver Lerrers to Chichester
Fortescue (Lord Carlingford), Frances Countess Waldegrave, and others, edited by Lapy
STRACHEY, with 83 dllustrations, 8vo., cloth, 1911 4/6

430 LEIGHTON (Freperic) Lire, Lerrers, and Work, by Mgrs. RussEnL BARRINGTON,
with 156 illustrations, ineluding 16 scenes in Flovence, illustrations to ** Komola,” portrasts,
dre. (some in colowr), 2 vols, 4to., cloth, 1906 12/-

431 LEINBERGER (Havs) NacuHBILDUNGEN Seiner Kvprerstiong und Honzscuxirre, 10
tafeln in kupferticfitzung wnd 6 in lehtdruck, Heransgegeben von Max LossxITZeR, prinfed
on Van Gelder handmade paper, thin folio, half holland, Berlin, 1913 10/-

432 LE MIRE (NokL) et son (Buvke, Suivi du Caravocrs de T'(Evvee Gravi de Lovis Le
Mire par JuLes HEpov, portrait & lean forte par GILBERT, 8vo., half morocco, t.e.g.,
Paris, 1875 10/-

Ome of 300 copies on Holland paper.

433 LE PRINCE (JEax) et son (Evvee. Suivi de nombreux documents inédits. Par JuLes

Hepou, portrast a Feau-forte par A. GILBERT, 8vo., hall moroceo, Paris, 1879 10/-
One of 300 copies on Holland paper.

434 LESLIE (Cuariks Roegrr, R.4.) AvTonlocrapHIcAl, RECOLLECTIONS, edited, with a
PrerFarory Essay on Lesvuie as an ArTisT and Selections from his Correspondence, by Towm
TaYLOR, portrail, 2 vols, post 8vo., eloth, 1860 T/-

With book-plates of Birket Foster.

435 LINTON (W. Evaxs) The Drawine and CoxsTRUCTION of ANIMALS, with illustrations by

the Author and E. L. BEckLEs, 8vo., cloth, 1926 6/-
436 LORRAIN (Cravpe) Drawixas of, by ArtEvr M. Hixp, with T plates, 4to., half roan
{lacks front.), 1925 10/-

437 MANTEGNA (Axorea [[talian Painter and Engraver, b. 1431, d. 1506])), by Pauvn
Kristerner, Exonisy Epitioxy by 8. AxtHve StrRoNa, with 26 full-page plates and 162
tevt-tllustrations, sm. folio, eloth, 1901 £1/15/-

438 MAUCLAIR (Camitig) The Great French Painters and the Evolution of French Painting,
from 1830 to the Present Day, translated hy P. G. Koxopy, profusely illustrated, 4to.,
cloth, 1903 18/-

439 MAXWELL (Doxarp) ApvENTURES with a Skercn-Book, over 200 Notes in Line and
Colour, reproduced in Facsimile from the Original Sketches, sq. 8vo., buckram, 1914  5/6

440 MEISSONIER EXPOSITION.—Ervpe de ALExaxpre Dumas, L’ATELIER MEISSONIER
et les Collections, par M. L. Rocer-MiLks, les Gravures et les Tllustrations par M. Hexgr
Brerarpi, les Eavx-ForTes ont été gravées par Apor, Bovrarp, CourTRY, FAIVRE,
FociLvuox, Lavavze, Maxchox, Micxow, &e., thk. folio, original wrappers (worn), Paris,
1893 £1/1/-

441 MENPES (Mortiner) War Impressions [in Sovrn AFrica]: being a Record in Colour,
transcribed by Dororay Mesees, Epition pe Luxe, printed on handmade paper, with plan,
6 facsimile letters and 99 illustrations in colowr, 4to., cloth, 1901 18/-

One of 350 numbered copies signed by the Artist.
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442 MENPES (Morrimer) WorLp Prercres, with Descriptive Text by Dororny MESPES,
Evirios pe Luxe, 100 full-page illustrations in colowr and nuwmerous other illustrations in the
text, 4to., cloth, 1902 £1/1/-

One of 500 numbered copies signed by the Arbist

443 MESNARD (Jures) Les MervieLLes de 1’Art et de I'Industrie, Antiguité, Moyen Age,
Renaiszance, Temps Modernes, 61 plates (3 being colowred chromo-lithographs), tneluding
numerons elchings : comprising tllustrations of CERAMICS, SCULPTURE, FAINTING, ARMOUR,
TAPESTRY, ., folio, half morocco, Paris [¢. 1870] 15/-

444 METAL WORK.—Hexprey (THomas H.) DamascesisG on STEEL or Ikox, as practised
in Inp1a, with 32 full-page illustrations, containing 104 designs, photo-chromo-lithographed
by W. Hﬂyga: from water-colowr drawings by MurLy, Naxp Lar, Cavov Lan, Ram GoraL,
Jiwax, and other Indian Artists, folio, half roan, 1802 £1/10/-

445 META.L WOREK. —Lrrasp (C. G.) A ]:"Rg'hCTICAL Maxvar for AMaTeEvRs and for Usg in
Scroons, with 124 illustrations, sq. 8vo., half cloth, 1894

446 METAL WORE.—Marvox (H.) "ﬁET-’lL Work and Examerrize: a Practical Trmtmn
on Gorp and SiLVERSMITH Work, and their Avviep Crarrs, with 333 line drawingz by
CyriL PEARCE, and other dmsbuhom. 8vo., cloth, 1912 9/-

447 MICHEL (Axpri) Hisroire de L'ART d!‘pl.llFL les premiers temp chrétiens jusqu’a nos jours,
Vol. 1 unly, in 2 parts—Des débuts de L’Arr CHERETIEX & la fin de la PErionE BoMANE—
with 471 illustrations, dncluding 12 plates in collotype or heliogravure, 2 parts, imp. 8vo.,
wrappers (binding & hittle defective), Paris, 1905 £1/4/-

The early parts of this work are searce. The complete work ie in 8 volumes

443 MICHEL ANGELOQ (M. A. Broxarrori) Lupex, von HERMAY GrIimu, with upwards of
150 full-page plates and nwmerous woodents, thk. roy. 4to., publisher’'s moroceo, Berlin [13%?']

449 MICHEL ANGELO.—MicHer AxeELUS Bo¥aroTUS pinxit Apam sculptor mantuanus
incidit, title and 72 plates of the Propurts, SievLLES, and other STUDIES after the originals
of MICHEL ANGELO, engraved by P. Avay (each plate with his snitials tn monogram), FIxE
ImPrRESSIONS, W{mmm:i to the plate-lines, and loozely mounted in one wvol, roy. Svo., old calf
(binding shabby), x.p. [1645] £2/2/-

Later editions nppenred under the Italian Tltie —"Pitture dipinte nella Volta della Cappella
Sistina mnel Vaticano.” 4to, Roma 1773; and “Profeti, Sibille et alire figpure, &c,”” 4to, N.B., KE.D.

450 MICHEL ANGELQ.—Symoxps (Joux Appiserox) The Lire of MICHELANGELO
Broxarrori, based on Studies in the Archives of the Bvoxarror: Faminy at FLORENCE,
Firsr Eprriox, 2 vols, 8vo., cloth, t.e.g., uneut, Nimmo, 1893 £3110/-

From the Library of Lionel Cust with his bookplate in each wvolume.
451 MILLAIS (Sir Joux Evererr, Past President of the Royal Academy), 1829-96 [a MEMOIR

of his Lire and Worg], by ArTavr Fism, with 18 COLOURED ILLUSTRATIONS (one on cover),
tolio, half cloth, 1923 10/-

452 MILLAIS (Siz Joux E.) and his Works, by M. H. Seieimaxx, illustrated, post 8vo.,
cloth, 1898

453 MILLAIS (Sie J. E.) : his ArT and IxFLUENCE, by A. L. BALpry, profusely d!mtmte:d,

post 8vo., cloth, 1899 4/6
454 MILLAIS (S J. E.) Lire and Lerress, by his son, Jous GuiLLe Minrais, First Epi-
T10%, 319 sflustrations, 2 vols, 8vo., cloth, 1899 12/-

455 MIIILET (JEax FraNcois): his Lire and LerTers, by JuLia CarTwricHT [Mrs. Henry
Ady], Larce Paver Cory, portrait and 8 photogravures, roy. 4to., buckram gilt, 1896 18/-
This issue limited to 50 copies. Bome passages scored in inb.

456 MINIATURES. —Foster (J. J.) BrrTisu Misiatuvre PaixTers and their Works, with

Appendices of Important Collections, 59 plates, sm. folio, cloth, 1898 £1/10/-
One of 425 numbered copies.
457 Axoruer Cory, Larcr Parer Epitiox, folio, buckram, 1898 £2/2/-

Limited to 125 copies.

458 MINIATURES. —WinLiamson (Grorer C.) How to IpexTiFy Portralr MINIATURES,
with Chapters on How to Pamxt Mixtatvres by Anyy WinLiams [with a Bhort Biblio-
graphy], 42 pilates, Svo., cloth, 1904 5/-

459 MONKHOUSE (Cosyo) Brrrisa ConteMPoRARY ARTISTS @ (. F. Watts, Sir J. E. Millais,
Baron Leighton, Sir E. Burne-Jones, Q. Orchardson, Alma Tadema, ¥. J. Poynter, 115
sﬂustmtwm, 4tn cloth gilt, 1899

460 MDHUHBHTH —Brore (Epwarp) MoxvMesTAL REmaINS of NopLE and Emrrmr'r

¥ PerSoNS : comprising the SEPULCHRAL AXTIQUITIES of GREAT BRITAIN, LARGE PAPER CoPy,
with OPEN-LETTER FROOFS of the 30 fine plales on INDIA PAPER, engraved by L Keux, with
Historieal and Biographical Illustrations, 4to., half morocco, 1826 15/-
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461 MOORE (Arpert): his Lire and Works, with an Appendix, containing a List of his
Works, by AvFrep Lvs BaLory, numerous full-page and other illustrations, 4to., cloth, 11?.".:;;
462 MORLAND (Grorer) A Brosraemicar Essay, by J. T. Herserr Bamny, with a Cata-
logue of the Engraved Pictures [and a Bibliography of Books on Morlanud], with 14 coloured
plates, 10 collotypes, and numerous other sllustrations, imp. 8vo., wrappers, Connoisseur Extra
Number, 1906 5/-
463 MORLAND (Grorce) Live, by GEorcgE DAwE, with an Introduction and Notes by J. J.
Fosrer, illustrated by 52 full-pege plates from evamples in the National and Private
Galieries, thick 4to., cloth, 1904 £1/5/-
Only 500 copies issued.
464 MOBRLAND (Grorce).—Nerriesaie (J. T.) Georee MorLaxp and the Evolution from
him of some Later Painters, with 38 slustraiions, roy. 8vo., cloth, 1898 6/-
465 MORRIS (Rev. F. 0.) A Serizs of Picroresque Views of SeaTs of the NonLEMEN and
GExTLEMEN of Great Britain and Ireland, with Descriptive and Historical Letterpreas, 240

views finely printed in colowr by B. Fawcert, 6 vols, 4to., cloth gilt [ca. 1880] £1/18/-
466 MORRIS (WiLiiam) Live [1834-96], by J. W. MacgaiL, Firsr Epition, with 22 ilustra.
tsons, 2 vols, 8vo., orig. cloth gilt, uncut, 1899 £2/12/-

467 MOBAICS. —LaporDE (ALEXANDRE) DEscripTioN d’un PAVE en Mosalque découvert dans
I'ancienne ville I’Italica, anjourd ’hui le village de SANTIPONCE prés de SEVILLE ; suivie dﬂj
recherches sur la peinture en mosaique chez les anciens, et les monument sen ce genre qui
n'ont point encore été publiés, with 22 large plates, of which 19 are FINELY COLOURED
EXAMPLES of the Mosaics and TESSELATED PAvEMENTS, atlas folio, balf bound (binding
shabby), Paris, 1802 £4/10/-

Only 160 copies of this volume were published,

468 MULLER (WM. James, Landscape and Figure Painter) MEmoir of the Lire of, with
Or1cI¥aL LETTERS, &e., by N. NEaAL SoLLy, illustrated with photographs from paintings and
drawings by the Artist, roy. 8vo., cloth, 1875 10/-

469 NATIONAL GALLERY (Tag), edited by Sig Epwarp J. Poysrer, Director, printed on
art paper, hundreds of reproductions, with Descriptive Text, 3 vols, 4to., strongly bound in
full morocco gilt, t.e.g. (backs uniformly faded), uncut, 1899.1900 £4/10/-

Limited to 1,000 numbered coples.
NEEDLEWOREK —vide EMBROIDERY, ante.
470 ﬁg;rmﬂﬂﬂ (C. R. W.), with self portrait and 35 illustrations, thin sm. 4to., half clut‘i:},
Contemporary British Artists Series, Edited by Albert Rutherston.

471 NEVILL (Ravru) FrENcH PRINTS of the ElcuTeeNTH CENTURY, with 50 full-page plates,

8va., cloth, 1908 T/
472 NEWNES' ART LIBRARY, profusely sllustrated, roy. 8vo., half cloth, x.p. :—
(a) Grovany1 BELLINI 6/- (d) EarLy WoRrE of TiTiaF 4/6
{b) The Pre-RaruarLiTe BroTHERHOOD 4/- (¢) G. F. Warrs 4/6
(c) Sizr Hesry RAEBURN 4/-

473 NICHOLSON (WiLLiam), with portrait and 34 illustrations, thin sm. 4to., half cloth, 19;3

Contemporary Dritish Artists Series, Edited by Albert Rutherston.

474 NUDE IN ART.—A Collection of 45 Large Photogravures reproduced from the Original
Paintings, selected from the Best Works of the most Famous Painters of the Nude, with »an
Intreduction by CLARENCE Lansing, folio, original cloth gilt, g.e., 1896 £2/2/-

475 OLD MASTERS.—{FPoxp (Arruur) and Kwxaeron (C.)] Imirarions of OBIGINAL
Drawines by the OLp MasTERS, o collection of 82 reproductions on T8 plates (some inlard fo

size). without titie, roy. fnlio, contemporary calf gilt [1734-41] £4/4/-

INCLUDES.—An. Carracei, Carle Marraiti, Wattean, Cav. Ghezzi, And. Montegena, Benvenuto da
Garosalo, Raffael, Campagniola, Pilidoro da Caravaggio, Gio. da Udine, Parmeggiano, Fran.
Parmayg, Lucea Cangagio, Aug. Carracei, Guercino, Nie. Pousin, Claudio Gillee, G. F. Bo’lua'uﬂse,
Romaneili, Rembrandt, Giacomo Cortezi, Salvator Rosa, W. Vander Veld, G, P. Panini.

476 ORIENTAL ART.—WaLey (ArTHUR, Epitor) YEAR Book of Orientar Art and CuL-
TURE, 1924 25, one volume of text and a portfolio of 60 loose plates, 2 vols, sm. folin, 1925
(pub. £5/5/- net) £2/10/-

Contributions by the Editor, Leigh Ashton, Thomas F. Carfer, Wm. King, A. F. Kendrick and
other notable authorities.

ORIENTAL ART—vide Book-pinping, Carprers, INDIAN and JAPAXESE ART, ante;
PorreEry and PoRCELAIN, post.

PAINTERS (DicTiosarIES of)—see under BrRyax, ante ; and SEGUIER, post.

(Lives of), arranged under their Namee throughout the Catalogue—see also

KuxstLER-MorvocrAPHIEN, NEWNES' ART L1BRARY, ante ; and VASARI, post.




30 MARKS & CO.,

PAINTING.

477 BARNARD (Gko.) THEORY and PrAcTICE of LANDSCAPE PAINTING in WATER-COLOURS,
lustrated with a series of 26 designs, coloured dingrams, and numerous woodcuts, LEIGHTON
Bros.’ CnromaTic Process, roy. 8vo., eloth, 1871 8l-

Third and best edition, with additional plates and woodecuts, and enlarged chapter on the Mode
of Working.

478 BUCHANAN (W.) Mzemorrs of Parnrize, with a Chronological History of the Importa-
tion of Pictures by the Great Masters into England since the French Revolution, £ vols,
8vo., ealf gilt, m.e., dckermann, 1824 12f-

479 CAUSE (Jouw) The Amrr of Parxtineg Porrrarrs, LANDSCAPES, ANIMALS, DRAPERIES,
Baring, &e., in Om Corours, practically explained by 10 Coloured Palettes, with an Appen:
dix on CLEaNiNG and REstoriNGg ANciExT ParsTises on Panel or Canvas, thin roy. 8vo.,

cloth, Ackermann, 1840 8/-
480 DEWHURST (W.) Impressionist PaisTinG : its Genesis and Development, with 100
wlustrations (some coloured), folio, eloth, scARcE, 1904 £1/1/-

481 EASTLAKE (Cuarres Lock) MATERIALS for a HisTory of O Paivmivae, 2 vols, 8vo.,
eloth (binding defective), 1847-69 £2/5/-
The szecond wvolume published posthumously and edited by Lady Easilake is wvery scarce,

482 DU TRESNOY (CuarLEs A.) The Arr of ParsTing, translated into English Verse by
Wa. Masox, with Annotations by Sie Josmva RevsoLps, 4to., half vellum, Yﬂ?ké_}.ﬁ?

First Edit-iﬁll of Mason's Translation, with an Appendix Containing :—The reface of Mr. Dryden
to his translation, containing o |{mrnl]t~.l between poetry and painting—Epietie of Mr, Pope to
Mr. Jervas—A Chronological list of painters from the revival of the Art to the beginning of the

present Century, by Thomas Gray, &c.
483 EAET (ALFRED) The ART of LaNDScAPE PaisTive in O CoLouw, with numerous illustra-
tions in COLOUR, HALF-TONE, and PENCIL SKETCHES, 4to., eloth, 1907 10/-
484 HAYDON (B. R.) and HAZLITT (Wu.) ParsTivG and the Fixg ArTs: being Articles
contributed to the Encyclopzdia Britannica, First Evrtior, poest 8vo., original cloth,
uncwt, Edinburgh, 1838 15/-

8ir Sidney Colvin'e copv, with bookplate.

485 HOLMES (S1e CHArRLES) An InTrRoDUCTION to ITALIAN PAINTING, with 40 plafes, 8vo.,

cloth, 1930 (pub. 10/6 net) 6/-
486 INNES (Mary) Scuoorns of Paistive, with 76 illustrations, Skcoyp Ebpitiow, cr. 8vo.,
cloth, 1911 4/-
487 KUGLER (F.) Hanxprook of Parstineg: the Italian Schools, edited by S8z Cuarnes L.
©  Eastrnake, THirp Evpition, with over 100 illustrations, 2 vols, er.” 8vo., cloth, 1855 6/-
484 Secovp Eprrion, 2 vols, post 8vo., ealf gilt, 1851 10/-

489 LANZI (Asate Luiar) History of Painmive in ITaLy, from the Revival of Fine Arts to
the end of XVII[Ith Cent., translated by Tromas Roscog, 8 poriraits, 3 vols, cr. 8vo., eloth,
Bohn, 1847 7/6

490 MACFALL (HaLpaxg) Later ITanians and Gexies of Spais, sllustrated with 2 maps, 5

o charts and 22 (should be 23) COLOURED PLATES, imp. 8vo., cloth (lacks front.), 1911 10/-
History of Painting, vol, 3,

491 MACFALL (Harpask) The Rexaissaxce in the NortH and the FLeEMisH GENTUS, illus-

trated with 25 plates in colowr, 4to., original cloth, 1911 16/-
History of Painting, wol. 4.

492 McKAY (Wirriam D.) The Scorrisa ScuooL of PAixTiva, numerous illustrations, thk.
er. 8vo., cloth, 1906 0/-

493 MUTHER (Ricaarp) The History of PAINTING, from the Fourth to the Early Nineteenth
Century, AvrHorISED Excriss Eprriow, tranzlated from the German, and edited, with
Aunnotations, by Grorer Krisux, with 80 full-page plates in half-tone, 2 vols, 8vo., eloth,
1907 (pub. £2/2/- net) £1

494 MUTHER (Ricaarp) History of Mopers Parsting [translated by Ersesr Dowsox, G.
A. GREENE and ArTHUR Hiunier], with Bibliography, Index of Artists, and numerous illus-
trations, 3 vols, roy. 8vo., cloth, 1895 £1/10/-

495 PHILLIPS (C. F.) Prixcirres of Errecr and CoLour as applicable to Landseape Paint-
ing, illustrated by Examples for the Amateur and Professional Student in Art, Tuirp Ebi-
TioN, ExLARGED, with Descriptions of the Tints made Use of in each Subject, 9 plates (6
finely coloured), oblong 4to., half roan (broken), 1839 12/6

490 BTOKES (Apriax) Lanpscare Paintive, with 97 plafes and disgrams, cr. 8vo., cloth,

1925 (pub. 15/- net) 8/-
The New Art Library Series.
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Painting—continued.

497 VINCI (Leoxarpo pA) A TrEATISE of ParxTivGg, translated from the OriGiwaL ITALIANY §
to which is prefix’d the Author’s Life, done from the last Edition of the French [TRAxrs-
LATED and EDITED by Joux SExEX], portrait, 8vo., old ealf (joints weak), 1721 8/-

A MS88, list of engravers’ marks neatly written on end-leaves.

498 WHITE (Greesox) The Master PAINTERS of BriTaiN, with an Account of the Painters,
illustrated with 150 beautiful plates, 4to., original cloth gilt, 1910 12/8
—— vide WaLPOLE, post.

499 PALZEOGRAPHY.—Wirriams (Hexry Ssmrta) The Hisrory of the Arr of WriTING :
Manusecripts, Inseriptions and Muniments, OrignTAL, CLAsSICAL, MEDIEVAL and Mopegry,
classified, deseribed and reproduced in Facsimile, upwards of 200 facsimile reproductions in
tone and colour from the imporiant lunguages of every age, with DEscrieTIivE and ExprLawa-
rorY TEXT, 28 parts complete in 4 cloth portfolios, as issued, ¥.D. £3/15/-

500 PALMER (Samven) LiFe and LETTERS, written and edited by A. H. PALMER, portrait
and 22 illustrations, LARGE Pargr Cory, WITH AN ORIGINAL ETCHING, folio, roan (bindin
damaged), 1892 £1/10/-

130 copies only printed of this Large Paper Edition. The efching is “'The Willow.™

501 PALMER (SamueL).—Mivron (Joux) SHorTER Pokxs [edited by A, H. PALMER], with 12
full-page illustrations [reproductions of the origéinal paintings] by 8. PALMER, Painfer and
Etcher, folio, cloth gilt, 1889 12/-

502 PASTELS.—See (R. R. M.) EvcrLisy Pastiis, 1750-1830, with Introductory Note by
George O. Williamson, 61 full-page plates, including 20 in colours, reproduced from the ori-
ginals by John Russell, Siv Thomas Lawrence, Thomas Gainsborough, Richard Cosway, Peter
Romney, Ludy Diana Beauclerck, Henry Morland, d:c., 4to., parchment, 1911 £2/9/.

Only 750 copiea printed.

503 PENNELL (Josern) Pex Drawise and Pex DraveursMeEN: their Worg and their
MerHons, a Study of the Art To-day, with Technical Suggestions [Tuirp Eprriox, Cor-
RECTED], engraved frond. from an unpublished drawing by the Arist, and 392 exampies of
the work of famous Artists, 4to., buckram, 1897 £2/(9)-

504 PERROT (Grorces) and CHIPIEZ (Cuarues) History of ART in PHENICIA and its DE.
PENDENCIES, translated from the FrexcH and edited by WALTER ARMSTRONG, with 10 plates
(aome coloured), and 644 woodcuts, 2 vols, roy. 8vo., cloth (emall embossed stamp on titles)
1885 £1/18/.
CoxTexTs.—Sacred and Civil Architecture, Sculpture, Painting, The Industrial Arvts, &e.

PERROT (G.) and CHIPIEZ (CU.)—vide Eaypriax ART, ante.

505 PHILLIPS (Cravpe) Emoriow in ART, edited by MauricE W. BrocEWELL, front., 8vo.,
cloth, 1925 \ G/«
506 PHOTOGRAPHY.—Carrix (C. H.) PHoToGRAPHY ag a FINE ART, profusely illusirated,
dto., cloth, 1902 6/-
507 PICTURES.—Huxprep Best Picrores, a Visit at Home : being the Geus from the
GaLLeEriEs of LowxpoN, Liverroon, BirmineHaM, Wixpsor, Oxvorp, Paris, RomE,
Berri¥, Maprip, Private CoLLecrions, &c., arranged and edited by C. H. Lkris, lolio,
cloth, 1901 16/-
508 PLATE.—Cuarrers (WiLLiam) HALL MARKS on GoLD and SILver PLATE, with Tables of
Annual Date Letters Employed in England, Seotland and Ireland ; also 12 Plates of French
Hall Marks, Fiera Epitior, roy. 8vo., cloth, 1875 iy
500 PLATE.—Crires (W. J.) Oup Excrisy Prate, Ecclesiastical, Decorative and Domestic -
ite Makers and Markes, Firra EpiTion, REVISED and ENLARGED, with 122 sllustrations and
upwards of 2,500 facsimiles of plate marks, 8vo., cloth, 1894 10/-
510 Fourte EpiTioN, 8vo., cloth, 1881 8/-
511 PLATE.—JACKSON (Cuarres Jaumrs) An IpcvstraTep History of Excrise Prarte,
EccLesiastical and SECULAR, in which the Development of Form and Decoration in the
Sinver and Goup Work of the Brrtisn Isues, from the Earliest known Examples to the
latest of the Georgian Period, is Delineated and Described, coloured front., 76 photogravure
plates and 1500 other illustrations, 2 vols, folio, publishers’ half moroceo, 1911 £10/10/-
512 PLATE. —Joxes (E. Avrrep) Onp Excrisa Gonp PraTk [with a Chronological List of Gold
Plate at Present in Existence dating from 1507-1820], 37 plates, 4to., cloth, 1907 10/-

513 PLATE.—Joxes (E. AL¥rrRep) The OLp Rovarn Prate in the Tower of Loxpox, including
the OLp S1.ver CommunioN VEsspLs of the CHaPEL of ST, PETER ad Vivcora within the
Tower, with 22 plates, 4to., half buckram, Oxford, 1908 12/-
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514 PLATE. —NicaTinoaLE (J. E.) The Cuurcra Prate of the Cousty of Domskr, with
Extracte from the Returns of Church Goods by the Dorset Commissioners of Edward V1.,
1552, 16 iilustrations, roy. 8vo., cloth, Salisbury, 1889 T/

PLATE—vide SiLvER, post.

PORTRAITS.

515 CATALOGUE RAISONNEE of Mg, MaTHEWS'S (GALLERY of THEATRICAL PORTRATTS,
forming a nearly complete Dramatic Record from the year 1659, exhibited at the Queen’s
Bazaar, Oxford Street [marginal notes in MS.], thin 4to., half moroeeo gilt, 1833 15/-

51¢ DANTE. —Horsroog (B. T.) PortralTs of Daxte, from Giorro to RAFFAEL : a Critical
Study, with a Concise Iconography, 8 plates in colowr and numerous other illusivations, 4to.,
buckram, 1911 15/-

A seholarly work. Professor Holbrook states in full the external evidence bearing upon the most
important portraits of Dante executed before 1512,

517 ENGLISH MEZZOTINT PORTRAITS, 1750-1830. —Burrixerox Fixe Arts CLus

Exnierrios of, with Introduction by W. G. Rawrixson; and Catalogue, 30 Jine
photogravure plates after McARDELL, GREEN, J. R. BmiTa, C. Torxer, &e., folio, bunigﬁg},
1802 .

518 FOSTER (J. J.) CoscEr~isg the Trur PorTRAITURE of Mary Quees of Scors, with a
Chapter by L. Dimigr on the Frexcod Court PAINTERS of the 16rTH CextUrY, EDITION DE
Luxg, with 57 fine portraits (few tinted) from the originals in famous collections, folio, half
moroceo, 1904 £1/1/-

- One of 175 numberad copies.

519 GALLERY OF PORTRAITS, with Memotrs, 168 finely engraved poriraita on steel, 7
vols, imp. 8vo., half green morocen, Charles Knight, 1833 £2/2/-

520 HOLBEIN (Haxs) PorTrRATTS of ILLUSTRIOUS PERSONAGES of the Court of HExrY VIIL,
engraved in Imitation ot the Original Drawings of Hans Holbein, with Biographieal and
Historical Memoirs by Epmuxp Lopee, and published by Jonx CHAMBERLAINE, with 84
atipple portraits, meluding full-poge portraits of Holbetn and his Wife, and 2 mindatures by
Bartologzi, FINELY PRINTED IN COLOURS, roy. 4to., original half moroeco gilt, Bulmer, I.Eiﬂ

4

521 HOWITT (Mary, Edstor) BrograPHICAL SKETCHES of the Queexs of GrEaT BriTalN,
from the Norman Conquest to the Reign of Victoria. or Rovar Boox of Beavry, silustrated
with 28 highly finished portraits engraved on steel, thk. roy. 8vo., half moroceo gilt:Efllsﬂ'ﬁ

/-

$22 HUTTON (Lavrexce) PorTrRAITS in PLASTER, from the Collection of, with an Introdue-

tion by L. Hurron, and 72 illustrations from evamples in his collection, roy. 8vo., cloth.
1894

523 LAVATER (Gasprarp) L’ArT De ConvarTrRe Les Hommes par la PEYsIoNOMIE, NOUVELLE

Evirion, ornde de plus de 600 gravures, dont 82 colorices, 10 vols, 4to., contemporary diced
russia, full gilt backs, gilt borders on sides, m.e., Paris, 1806-09 £7/7/-
524 LODGE (Epmusp) Portrarts of InLvstrious PrrsoNacEs of GrREAT Britaiv, with Bio-
arRAPHICAL and Hisrorican Memoirs of their Lives and Actioxs, Canixer Epitiox. with
240 portraits engraved on ateel, 8 vols, post 8vo., cloth [ea. 1840] £11/-
526 WALPOLE (Horace) A DescripTivE CATALOGUE of the Artistic and Literary Illustrations
collected by S1r HErRBERT H. RArnAEL, M.P., for the Extention of the Original Edition of
Walpole's Lettere in Eighteen Volumes, folio, with an Introduction, portrait of Walpole

and facsimile leiter, thk. 4to., bde., Bristol, 1909 T/6
“My object in publishing this Catalogue iz to hring to the notice of many of my friendz who are
ardent Print Collectors the fascination of ‘grangerizing,’ or extra-illustrating. I selected Walpole's
Lettera for extension by extra-illustrating not only on account of their engrossine interest, but

becavse they mention almost every persom of note from the year 1735, when he commenced, until
the time of their author'z death in 1787.""—Introdwction.
Aeveral thousand portraits are fully described as to Painter, Engraver, Fublisher, &ec.

526 WASHINGTON (Grorce) GiLperT STuarT's PorTRAITS of GEORGE WASHINGTON, by
MaxtLe Fievpinag, with 103 portraits, roy. 8vo., half cloth, Printed for the subscribera,
Philadelphia, 1923 £2/2/-

One of 3530 signed and oumbered copies.

527 WOODBURN’'S GALLERY of Rars PorTralTs, consisting of OmiciNan PraTes by
Ceci. DEraram, Drorsaour, Erstracke, Farrnorws, Loaoax, Pass, Payng, VERTUE,
Vaspercucut, WHITE, aud others, TWO HUNDRED FINE PORTRAITS of CELEBRATED
Excrisa Persovaces, sncluding facsimile copies from the rarest and most curious portraits,
LARGE PAPER COPY, 2 vols, folio, contemporary etraight-grained brown morocco extra
gilt, g.e., 1816 £8/8/-

Thiz wvalualle and extensive collection is important for illusirating Granger, Clarendon, Burnet,
Pennant, and other historical writers. Originally issued at 20 guineas.
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WIDEMAN (Erias) Comitiom GLorIAE Centum qua SBanguine qua VIRTUTE ILLUSTRIUM
Heroum Iconibus Instructum et Excelmo, ae Illustrissimo D, D. Joaxxr CHRISTOPHORO,
Eprrio CoRRECTIO, fine engraved title (repaired) and 88 portraits engraved by Erias Wipg-
max, folio, contemporary calf, N.o. or p. [c. 1650] £3/3/-

POTTERY AND PORCELAIN.

20 ADAMS (Wirrtam) An Onp Excrisa PorTegr, with some Account of his Family and their
Productions, edited by WiLLiam TUrxER, with 54 plates of pottery and porcelain, and T2
plates of people and places, 4to., cloth, 1904 £1/12/-

One of 50 Large Paper Copies.

30 ANDRAE (Warrer, Editor) CorovrEp Ceramics from Asuvr and Earlier Ancient

Assyrian Wall-Paintings, from Photographs and Water-Colours by Members of the Ashur

Expedition organised by the Deutsche Orient-Gesellschaft, 36 plates, of whech 28 are coloured,

and 48 sllusirations n the text, folio, buckram, 1925 (pub. £4/4/- net) £1/17/6

31 AUDSLEY (Georoe A.) and BOWES (James L.) Ceramic Arr of Japaw [with an Intio-

pUCTORY Hssay on Jarawese Arr), 32 plates and numerous illustrations of marks and mono-

grame, roy. 8vo., cloth, 1881 " 15/-

AUSCHER (E. 8.) History and Deseription of French Porcelain, translated and edited by

WiLLiam Burros, containing 24 plates in colowrs, together with reproductions of marks, and

numerous illustrations, roy. 8vo., half cloth, 1905 £1/1/-
33 BEL (AvFrep) Les Ixpustries de la Ciramique a Fis. Avee 226 figures dans le texte,
roy. 8vo., wrappers, Paris, 1918 9/-
34 BINNS (R. W.) A Cextory of Porrixe in the Crry of WoRCESTER : being the History of

the Royal Porcelain Works, from 1751 to 1851, sliustrated, 8vo., cloth, 1865 5/-

BINNS (W. Moorg) The Finst CExTURY of ExcLisH Porceraty, with 77 slustrations (44
Jinely colowred), 4to., decorative cloth, 1906 £2/9/.
Bow, Chelsea, Worcesier, Longion Hall, Derby, Pinxton, Lowestoft, Plymouth, Dristol, &ec.

BLACEER (J. F.) The ABC of ExcrLisH SALT-GLAZE BTONEWARE, from Dwight to
Doulton, with over 200 silustrations, Svo., cloth [1922] 6/6
BURLINGTON FINE ARTS CLUB.—Exuisitiox of EARLY ENcLISH EARTHENWARE
[with Introductions by R. L. Homsos and J. W. L. Graisaer], 50 fine plates, showing
upwards of 100 examples, 4to., buckram, 1914 £3/10/-
8 BURTON (Wictriam) A GeveraLl History of PorCELAIN, with 32 plates sn colour and 50
0 black and white, 2 vols, thk. roy. 8vo., cioth, 1921 (pub. £4/4/- net) £3/2/.
39 BURTON (W.) Hisrory and Descriprion of EXGLISH EARTHENWARE and STONEWARE to
the beginning of the 19ch Century, with 24 plaies in colours ; together with reproductions of
marks and numerous illustrations, roy. 8vo., cloth, 1904 £1/1/-
BRYANT (G. E.) The Carrsea Porceraiy Tovs : Beext-Borrres, Bospoxnxigres, Erois,
S8raLs, and STATUETTES made at the Chelsea Factory, 1745-68 ; and Derby Chelsea, 1770-
84, with 47 plates in colour after water-colour drawings by 0. F, Tassart, H. Haase, and
the AUTHOR, 4to., buckram, t.e.g., 1925 (pub. £7/7/- net) £1/15/-

One of 680 numbered and signed copies.
CHATFERS (WiLLtam) Marks and MoxocraMs on EUROPEAN and OgriextaL Porrery

and Porcernaix, with Historical Notices of each Manufactory, NixTu EpiTion, revised and
edited by Freperick LITCHFIELD, with over 3,500 potters’ marks and illustrations, thk. roy,

8vo., cloth, 1900 £110/-
g Tuirp Eprriox, with 2,200 marks, thk. roy. 8vo., cloth, 1872 12/.
43 Aworaer Copy (loose) 10/-

4 CHEYNE BOOK of Curisea Cuixa snd PorTERY, edited by RecivaLp BLust, map,
colowred front., and 55 pluates, showing hundreds of examples, 4to., cloth [1924]
(pub. £1/5/- net) 15/-
5 CHURCH (A. H.) ExcrisE EArRTHENWARE made during the 17rH and 18t CesTurigs,
illustrated by Specimens in the National Collectione by A. H, Crurch, Revisep Eprrion,
with 77 illustrations [published by the Victoria and Albert Museum], 8vo., buckram, 1904 §/-
6 DAVILLIER (J.-C.) Histoire des Fatences et PoroELaines de MousTiErs, MARSEILLE
et autres Fapriques MErRIDIONALES, with illustraticns of MAKER's MARKS in the text, 8vo.,
half moroeco, Paris, 1363 10/-
7 EARLE (Major Ovmir) The Earie Coriecrion of EarLy SrarrorpsHiRe Porrery,
illustrating over 700 Different Pieces, with an Introduction by Frayx FaLewegr, and a
Supplementary Chapter by T. BHEPPARD, coniatning wpwards of 270 half-tone reproduc-
trone m sepia and 10 full- page plates in colour, 4to., cloth [1916] £1/10)-



Pottery and Porcelain—continued.

548 FORTNUM (C. Drury E.) A DescrirTive Catanocunof the Matorica Hispaxo-MoREsco,
Persian, Damascus, and RHopiAw WARES, in the South Kensington Museum, with His-
torical Notices, Marks, and Monograms, 12 coloured plates and numerous woodcuts, thk.
roy. 8vo., publisher's half moroceo (rubbed), 1873 12/-

549 FRANES (Avevsrus W.) Jarasrse PorTERY : being a Native Report, with an Introdue-
tion and Uatalogue by, numerous illustrations and marks [South Kensington Museum Art

Handbook], roy. 8vo., half morocoo, 1880 8/-
550 GENOLINI (AxceELo) MatonicHg lrALiave, marche e monogrammi, 35 plafes givin
hundreds of marks, 4to., parchment wrappers, Milano, 1881 15/-

551 GODMAN COLLECTION (TuE).—PErsiax CERAMIC ART in the Collection of F. DuCane
Godman, by Henry Wallis, with 86 plates (50 coloured), 2 vols, imp. 4to., cloth bds., uncut,
189194 £5/5/-

Privately Printed, limited to 200 numbered E-plpiw. Yol. I.,, The XIMth Century Lusired Vases;
Vol. IL., The Xi]“h Century Lustred Wall-Tiles,

552 GULLAND (W. G.) Cuivese Pororraiy [with a Glossary, Chronological Table, Deserip-

tion of Marks, Lists of Authorities, &c.], with Notes by T. J. LARKIN, and 806 illustra-

tions, FourtH EpiTioN, 2 vols, Bvo., cloth, 1818 £1/10/-
553 HAYDEN (A.) CaaTs on EvcLisH EARTHENWARE, with coloured fromi. and 150 illustra-
tions and tables of over 200 slustrated marks, cr. 8vo., cloth, 1912 5/-

554 HOBSON (R. L.) The Later Ceramic Wares of CHINA : being the Blue and White,
Famille Verte, Famille Rose, Monochromes, &c., of the K’axc Hsi, Yoxe Caexc, CH1EN
Luxa, and other Periods of the Cr'ing Dyyasty, with 26 coloured and 50 other full-
plates, containing 163 fgures, 4to., buckram, 1925 {pub. £5/5/- net) £3/3/-

555 HOBSON (R. L.) Wares of the Mina Dy~vasty : the First Monograph on Ming Wares,
with a List of Marks and Index, 128 plates (11 colowred), 4to., buckram, 1923

(pub. £4/4/- net) £2/5/-

556 HOBSON (R. L.) and HETHERINGTON (A. L.} The ArT of the Cmi¥ese Porrer, from
the Hax DyNASTY to the End of the Ming, illustrated in a series of 192 examples on 152
plates (some coloured), Selected, Described, and with an Introduction, thk. 4to., cloth, 1923

(pub. £7/7/- net) £2/10/-

557 HODGSON (Mes. WiLrovensy) OLp Excrisn CHINA, with 16 coloured plates and 64 full-

page ilustrations from photographs, folio, cloth (fore-edges a little damp-spotted), 1913,

SCARCE £2/2/-
558 HODGSON (Mrs. W.) How to InexTiey OLD CHINA, with 40 plates and many text-sllustra-
tions, marks, d:c., 8vo., cloth, 1919 5/-
559 Axoraer Copy, 1904 4-
560 HURLBUTT (Fraxk) Bow Porceraix : its History, MaxvracTurg, and DEcorATION,
with 64 plates, 8 of which are in colour, 4to., cloth gilt, 1926 (pub. £3/3/- net) £1/10/-

561 JACQUEMART (A.) History of the Ceramic ArT: a Descriptive and Philosophical
Study of the Pottery of all Ages arnd all Nations, translated by Mrs, Bury PALLISER,
Secoxp EpiTion, condaining over 200 itlustrations and 1000 marks and monograms, thk. A
8vo., cloth, 1877 ?i'}y.i'

582 JEWITT (L.) The Ceramic ARt of GREAT BriTaIN, from Pre-historie Times down to the
Present Day, with nearly 2,000 ilusirations, 2 vols, roy. 8vo., cloth (little loose), 18758 13/-

563 KING (Wirniam) CHELSEA PORCELAIN, with 171 dllustratsons (T in colour), 4to., buckram,
1922 (pub. £3/13/6) £2/5/-
564 EING (Wu.) ExcrisH PorceELAlN Ficures of the 18th Century, selected and described,
with an Introduction, 8 wlaies in colowr and 72 in monochrome, 4t0., cloth, as new, Medies
Society, 1925 (pub. 17/6 net) 7/6
565 LITCHFIELD (F.) Porrery and PoRCELAIN : a Guide to Collestors, Fourta EpiTioN,
completely revised and improved, containing 72 full-page plates (8 in colour), and numerous
illustrations in the text, with the marks and monograms of all the important makers, 4to., half
morocco, 1925 (pub. £1/15/- net) 18/-
566 MARRYAT (JosepH) A History of PorTERY and PorcEnaiy, Medieval and Modern,
SecoNp EpirroN, REVISED AND AUGMENTED, with 6 coloured plates and 124 woodcuts, 8vo.,
cloth (loose), 1857 . 10/-
567 MORGAN COLLECTION.—Cararocuk of CHINESE PorcErAins, by W. Busaerw and
Wt M. Larran, with 77 plates, 8vo., wrappers (front wrapper missing), New Fork, 1907 12/-
568 NEURDENBURG (Evizaseru) Oup Durcu Porrery and Tines, translated, with Anno-
tations, by BERNARD Racknam, with 112 illustrations, of which 8 are in colowr, 4to., huck-
ram, 1923 : (pub. £4/4/- net) £2/12/6
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569 POTTERY AND! PORCELAIN, A Guide to the Knowledge of : comprising an Illus-
trated Catalogue of the Bernal Collection of Works of Art, with an Engraved List of
Marks and Monograms by H. G. Bour, numerons coloured illustrations, post 8vo., nln!&!},
1892 .

570 RACKEHAM (Berrarp) and READ (H.) Evarisia Porrery, from Early Times to the end
of the Eighteenth Century, with an Appendix on the Wrotham Potters, by Dr. J. W. L.
GLAISHER, with 207 reproduciions, 4to., buckram, 1924 (pub. £6/6/- net) £2/12/6

571 SCHREIBER (Lapy CaarrLorre) JoURNALS : Confidence of a Collector of Ceramics and
©  Antigues throughout Britain, France, Holland, Belgium, Spain, Portugal, Turkey, Austria
and Germany, from 1869 to 1885, edited by MosTtacue J. Guest, with Annotations by
Ecax Mew, upwards of 100 plates, sncluding 8 in colowr and one in photogravure, 2 vols,
- thk. roy. 8vo., cloth (shabby copy), 1911 £1,|"1."

572 SOLON (M. L.) The AvciesT ART STo¥EWARE of the Low CouxTries and GERMANY, or
** Grés de Flandres ” and *‘ Stemzeug?’ : its Principal Varieties and the Places where it was
Manufactured during the XVI, and XVIL Centuries, illustrated with 25 copper-plate etch-
sngs and 210 text-illustraiions by the Author, 2 vols, folio, original bds., Chiswick Press,
1882 £1/15/-
Ome of 300 numbered and signed copies.
573 SOLON (M. L.) History and Descriprios of ITAniay MaJjorica, with a Preface by W.
Burtox, 24 colovred plates and numerous other illustrations, thk. roy. 8vo., cloth, 1907 EL-‘E,-’

574 SOLON (M. L.) History and Descrrerion of the Oup Fresom Faiexce, with an Aecount
of the Revival of Fafence Paioting in France, with a Preface by WiLniam Burtox, 24
plates in colours ; together with reproductions of marks and numerous sllustrations, roy. 8vo.,
cloth, 1903 £1/1/-

575 WALLIS (Hexry) Nores on some ExamprLes of EArLy Persiaw LustRe WARE : No. 3,
with 8 beautiful full-page coloured plates and woodcuts, thin. folio, wrappers (soiled), lfli?

576 WALTERS (H. B.) History of AxcieNT PorTERY : Greek Etrusean and Roman, based on
the Work of Samuel Birch, with 200 sliustrations, includsng 8 colowred, 2 vols, thk. 8vo.,
eloth, 1905 (pub. £4/4/- net) £1/8/-

577 WEDGWOOD (Josian) and his Pottery, by WiLLiam Brrrow, 32 colowr and 72 black and
white plates, shewing about 200 examples, thk. roy. 8vo., original cloth, 1922

{pub. £4/4/- net) £1/18/-

578 WEDGWOOD (Josran) Lirk, from his Private Correspondence and Family Papers, with
an INTRODUCTORY SKETCH of the ArT of POTTERY in Eworaxp, by Eriza METEYARD, por-
traits and numerous slluslrations, 2 vols, Bvo., cloth, 1865 16/-

579 WEDGWOODS (Tue) : being a LiFe of Josian Wenewoop, with Notices of his Works
and their Productions, Memoirs of the Wedgwood and other Families, and a History of the
EArLY POTTERIES of STAFFORDSHIRE, by LLEWELLYN JEWITT, with a portrait and numerous
sllustraiions, 8vo., cloth, 1865 8/-

580 WYLDE (C. H.) How to CorLEcT CosTINENTAL CHINA, with 40 plaies and upwards of 400
sllustrations of MARES, er. 8vo., cloth, 1907 5/~

PRECIOUS STONES—vide Guums, ante.

581 PRINT PRICES CURRENT.—A Complete Alphabetical Record of all Engravings and
Etchings =old by Auction in London, each Item &nuut&t&d, with the date of sale and price
raahzed compiled and arranged by E. H. CoURVILLE in conjunction with F. L. WiLpER,
comprieing all sales held between Oct., 1918, and July, 1922, Vols, 1 to 4, roy. 8vo., eloth,
1919-22 £1/10/-

582 “QUARTO" (The): an ArTisTic, LITERARY and MuUsicAn. QUARTERLY [edited by J.
Berxarp Horrorwn], CompreEre Ser, with Artistic Contributions by Josern PexvpLL,
AvrpoNsg Leeros, Ropert Spexce, Lorp LeicaToNn, D. Y. Camerox, G. F. Warrs,
WaLTeR CRANE, and others, with numerous full-page and other lustrations, 4 vols, 4to.,
cloth, 1896-98 £1/1/-

583 RAPHAEL : his Lirg, Works and TimEs, from the French of Evcene Muntz, slustrated
with 154 engravings in the text, and 43 full-page plates, edited by G. W. ArmsTroNG, thk.
roy. 8vo, half roan, 1882 12/-

58¢ REMBRANDT.—Gersamst (E. F.) A Cararocue and DescrirtioN of the Ercaivgs of

- RemerANDT VAN-RHYN, with some Account of his Life, translated from the French, por-
trost, post 8vo., contemporary calf, 1752 15/-
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555 REMBRANDT : his Lire, Work, and his Time, by EMin Micuer, from the French by
Florence SBimmonds, edited by F. WepMoORE, with 67 full-page plotes and 250 text-sllustra-
tions, 2 vols, folio, eloth, 1894 £3/2/-

586 REDFORD (GeorceE) ArRT Sares, 1628.1887: a History of Sales of Pictures and other
Works of Art, with Notices of the Collections Sold, Names of Owners, Titles of Pictures,
Prices and Purchasers, arranged under the Artists of the different Schools in order of date,
inclnding the Purchases and Prices of Pictures for the National Gallery, illustrated with
Autotypes from small Sketches of Great Pictares and Water-Colour Drawings, Portraits of
Eminent Collectors and Views of their Residences, Objects of Ornamental Art, &c., 2 vole,
roy. 4to., buckram, 1888 £4/10/-

587 REYNOLDS (Srr Josunua) Cararocui of the Worgs, exhibited at the Grosvenor Gallery,
1883 84, illustrated with 20 plates after the originals by ALFRED DAawsox, 4to., cloth, 1884

588 REYNOLDS (Sir J.), by Cravpe PaiLiies, with 9 sllustrations, post 8vo., cloth, 1894 3/6

580 REYNOLDS (Samver, Wum.) NivereenTH CENTURY MEZZOTINTER, by ALvniep WHITMAN,
containing & MeMoIR, CATALOGUE of PoRTRAITS and Suesecrs, with an Appendix, contain-
ing & CaraLocur of the SErIES of small Mezzotints after Sir Josuva Revsorps [&e.], 28
plates, 4to., cloth, 1908 £1/1/-
One of 500 copies,
590 RIMMER (ArrreEp) Axcient STREETS and HomesTEADS of ExeLaxp, Introduction by the
Rev. J. 8. Howsox, D.D., with 150 sllustrations from drawings by the Author, engraved b}/
J. . CooPER, 8vo., cloth, 1877 8/

591 BOBERTS (W.) MeMORIALS of CHRISTIE'S : a Record of Art Sales, from 1768 to 1898,

with numerous plates, periraits, d&c., 2 vols, thk. roy. 8vo., buckram, Hiﬁ-T 15;'

592 ROBIDA (A.) Les VirLes Martyres, Complete Set of 8, each with fine original lithograph,

roy. folio, wrappers, Fards, 1914 £2/2/-
CoxTENTS.—Reims; Louvain; Senlis; Malines; Arras; Termonde; Scissons; Ypres.

593 RODIN (Avcuste) ART, from the French of PavL Gsm.r,, by Mgs, RoMILLY Feppes, 59

illustrations, 8vo., cloth, 1912 6/-

594 ROGERS {GHARLES] A Conrecriox of Prixts, in imitation of Drawings by CELEBRATED
MasTERS, fine portrait of RoGERS after S1r J. REyxoLps, and 99 tinted plates in facsimile
after RaPHAEL, REMBRANDT, GUERCINO, PARMERIANO, BERNINO, MaraTTI, &c., engroved
by W. W. Ryrawp, J. Basikg, 8. Warts, F. Barrovnozzi, &e., folio, contemporary half

russia gilt [1829] £4/10/-
A re-igsue of the plates Irun'! the 2 volume edition published in 1788,

595 ROMNEY (Groree) Lirg, by WicLiam Havrey, Firsr Epiriow, with 12 fine stipple en-

gravings, 4to., contemporary half calf, m.e., Chl'chestﬁr, 1809 £2/9/.

596 ROOSES (Max) Dorcu Painters of the NixererpntE CenTtory, with BIoGRAPHICAL
Norices, containing 6 efchings by Pu. Z1LCKEN, 6 pholtogravures and over 200 other ilfustra-

tions, 4to., cloth (tear at joiot), 1898 15/-
597 ROSSETTI (Dante Gaprier) Drawixes of [by T. Martix Woop), 48 illustrations, 4to.,
hali cloth, =.D. T/6

Modern Master Draughtsmen Series.

598 ROSSETTI (Dante GaprikL) An ILLusTRATED MEMORIAL of his ArT and Lire, by H. C.
MariLLiER, 200 fine illustrations of the Artist’s grealest works, tncluding many photogravures
and other full-poge plates, folio, cloth extra, t.e.g., 1869 {pub. £5/5/- net) £1/10/-

599 ROSSETTI (WirLias M.) Ruskiv : Rosserti : Pre-RarHAELITISM Papers, 1854 to 1862,
arranged and edited by, with 15 plates (one by W, L. Winpus, the others by Davte GaBrier

FosagrTi), roy. Svo., half buckram. t.e.g., uncut, 1899 10/-
One of 250 numbered copies.

ROWLANDBON —wide CARICATURES, ante,

600 RUSKIN (Joux) Mopkry PAINTERS, with fine impressions of the numerous illustrations, 5
vols, roy. 8vo., original cloth, 1846.-60 £2/2/.

Vola. 3 to § are Flre{. Editions, giving the best impressions of the plates; Vals. 1 and 2, are Third
and Second Edition reap-eclnt'i:. with the Author's revisions,

601 RUSKIN (Jonw) The SBevex Lamrs of Arcurrecrure, First Eprtion, 14 plates drawn

and etched by the Author, roy. 8vo., original cloth, 1849 £1/5/-

601* ——— Drrro, Secoxp Eprrion, 14 plates, roy. 8vo., original cloth, 1855 15/-

The plates of this Errlltmn were re-etehed by Mr. Cuff, plate 9 being a new drawing engraved by
Mr. Armytage . . . remedying the defects in the first edition. —Preface.

Inscription in ink on half-title.
602 RUBKIN (Jouw) The Stones of VENICR, profusely illustrated, 8 vols, or. 8vo., limp brown
leather, g.e., 1900 15/«

603 RUSKIN (Jour) SBtupies in Bora Arts: being Ten Subjeots drawn and described by,
folio, buckram, 1885 8/-
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SACRED ART.

604 CREAWFORD AND BALCARRES ([Arexasper W. Crawrorp Liwpsay] Lord
Lindsay, Earl) Sigrcues of the History of CHRisTIAN ART, 3 vols, 8vo., cloth, 1847 10/

Contains memoranda touching COhristian Symbolism and Mythology, BRoman and Byzantine Art,
Modern Europe and its Architecture, &ec.

605 HOPPENOT (J.) Le Cructrix dans L'Hisroire, dans L'ART, dans I'AME des SAINTS eb
dans Notre Vie, 4ME EpiTioR, revue ef augmentde avee § cromolithographies en colowur et nom-
breux gravures, hors du texte, approuvé par 8. Em. L CarpINAL LARGERIEUX, 4to., half
moroceo gilt, t.e.g., Puaris [1905) £1/1/-

606 JAMESON (Mrs. A,) The Hisrory of Our Lorp, as exemplified in Works of Art, con-
tinued and completed by Lapy EASTLAKE, over 300 sllustrations, 2 vols, 8vo., cloth, 1864 12/

607 JAMESON (Mgs. A.) LEceNps of the Maponwa, as represented in the Fine Arts, form-
ing & Third Series of Sacred and Legendary Art, Firsr Eprtiow, 29 plates and 152 woodculs,
8vo., cloth, 1852 8/-

G608 ArxorHER Cory, 8vo., cloth, 1902 5/-

609 JAMESON (Mgs. A.) Sacrep and LEGENDARY ART, containing Legends of the Angels and
Archangele, the Evangelists, the Apostles, &e., a8 represented in the Fine Arts, profusely

! llustrated, 2 vols, 8vo., half roan, 1879 12/-

i 610 ArxorHeER Copry, 2 vols, 8vo., eloth, 1900 10/-

| 611 SETA (Aressaxpro DEeLra) RevLicion and ART: a Study in the Evolution of Sculpture,

Painting and Architecture, translated by Marron C. HarrisoN, with a Preface by Mnaa.

ARTUTR STRONG, over 200 llustrations, roy. 8vo., cloth, 1914 10/-

612 VIGNON (PacLn) The Serovp of CHRIST, translated from the French, with 9 photogravure
8/-

and collotype plates, and 38 texi-illusirations, 4to., cloth, 1902

613 8T. LEGER (Carraix 8. E.) War Skrrcues in Colour, 66 full page sllustrations and
numerous woodcuts, 4to., cloth, 1903 12/-

An attempt to depict a few of the more interesting and eome of the lesser known episodes in the
advance to Pretoria (Boer War), Une of 280 gigned copies,

614 SARGENT (Joux 8.) The Work of, with an INTrRoDUCTORY NoTE by Mus. MEYNELL,
and 62 photogravure plates of the Artist's most notable poriraits, including ELLEx TERRY,
Lapy Aenew, PresipENT RooseveELt, Lokp RiBBLESDALE, GENERAL Sir Iaxy HaMmivron,
d:c., roy. folio, cloth, 1903 £2/2/-

615 EATTLER (JozserH) A MopiErRN Daxce of DEATH : a Series of 13 Deeigne in Colour and
Black and White, neatly mounted on stout cards, with Title, (Introduetion in French),
loose in original portfolio, cloth, as issued, Berlin [1804] 15/-

616 SCHMALZ (Herpert) The Arr of, by TREVOR BLAREMORE, with Monographs on certain
Pictures by various Writers, 64 illustrations (some colowred), roy. dto, cloth, 1911

{pub. £2/2/- net) 15/-

617 SEALS.—Bigca (WaLter pE Grav) Sears [with an InTRoDUCTION and GLossArRY of
Heravpic and CoxvEsTioNan Terms], 52 plates (Connoissenr’s Library Serses, edited by
CyriL DavEXPORT), roy. 8vo., cloth, 1907 £1/1/-

618 SEALS. —[Epwarps (E.)] The Grear Spars of EseranDp, from the Time of EpwarDp the
Conressor to the Reign of WiLniam IVTH, with 38 plates, containsng exact facstmiles
engraved by the process of AcmiLLes CoLras, with Historical and Deseriptive Notices, folio,
half moroceo (rubbed), 1827 18/-

619 SCULPTURE. —Asntox (LEica) An IxTRODUCTION to the STUDY of CHINFSE SCULPTURE :
the Development of the Sculptor’s Art in China, with 63 plates, containing over 100 iliustra-

tions, 4to., eloth, 1924 (pub. £2/5/- net) £1/10/-
620 SCULPTURE.—CGorJdor (Jeax) His Lire and Worg, by REcixarp Lister, with an
Introduction by 8. ARTHUR STRONG, 20 plates, 4to., hali cloth, 1803 18/-

One of 250 numbered copies.

#21 SCULPTURE. —MarguasD (ALLAX) and FrorHINcHAM (A. [.) A TEXT 200K of the His-
ToRY of SCULPTURE, aover 100 illustrations, cr. Bvo., cloth, New York, 1896 4/.

622 SCULPTURE.—Perems (C. C.) Tuscay Scorprors : their Lives, Works and Timgs,
with 45 etchings and 28 woodcuts from ORIGINAL BEETCHES by the AUTHOR, 2 vols, 4to, Elfn"tihj
1864

623 SCULPTURE. —Roemsoxn (J. C.) Itariax ScoLerurk of the MippLe Aces and Period
of the RevivaL of Amr, Sourn Kexsiseron Museom, Descriptive Catalogue, with Illustra-
tive Notices, 8vo., buckram, 1862 5/-
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624 SCULPTURE. —8BaLmory (AvrFreEp) Scornprure in Sram [with a Table of Dates and
LocaviTies], map and 70 full-page collotype plates, folio, buckram, 1925 (pub. £3/3/-) £1/5/-

625 SCULPTURE. —TuorvarLpsen (B.) His Lire and Wogks, by Evcene Prox, t.mnala.l:ad
by Murs. Casner HoEy, with 39 sllustrations, imp. 8vo., cloth, 1874

626 SCULPTURE. —TixwortH (Grorce) : a CriTioar Esaay on the Lirg and Works of, 'I:n_q;r
Epmuxp W. Gossg, with a Descriptive Catalogne annexed, 30 plates of panelled friezes,
oblong 4to., parchment (loose in binding), Fine Art Society, 1883 10/6

627 SEGUIER (F. P.) Crrricar and CoMmmERCIAL DicTioRARY of the Works of PArsTERS who
ha;g painted in the ScHoors of Evropr, between the years 1250 and 1850, roy. 8vo., cl-ﬁ!},
18 -

628 SHAKESPEARE. —BoypeLL'S SHAKESPEARE GALLERY : a Collection of Prints from
Pictures painted for the purpose of ILLUSTRATING the Dramario WoRrks of SHAKESPEARE,
by the most DisTiNeUISHED ARTISTS of GREAT BRITAIN, 100 large and bemutiful plates
(sncluding two vignettes), finely engraved by Barrorozzi, Suanre, Eanvom, Tomgixs, Siox,
dee,, ncluding ** THE SEVEN AGES OF MAN,” by Rosert SMIRKE, portraits of GEORGE
III. and QueeNy CHARLOTTE, and the two charming and graceful plates of Mzrs. Forp and
Mgrs. Paci, the whole after puintings by Reyxonps, RoMmyey, WHERATLEY, PETRRS, SMIRKE,
Fuosenr, Or1e, WesraLn, Sroraarp, NortHcore, West, de. (brilliant smpressions), 2 vols,
roy. folio, contemporary straight-grained red morosco gilt extra, g.e., 1803 £

Thiz iz one of the most finely illustrated beoks ever produced in any country, and is conseguently
oftem broken up and the plates sold separately. The plates have been folded and placed on guards
ta prevent cracking,

620 SHANNON (OHarLs), edited by AvLgerT RUuTHERSTON, 35 illustrations, thin 4to., half

cloth, 1924 LTE
Contemporary British Artists Series.

630 SHIPPING.—Bowex (Frask (.) The Gorpoy Aer of SalL: Indiamen, Packets and
Clipper Ships, with 80 sllustrations (should be 91), from conlemporary engravings and paintings
in the Macpherson Collection, 4to., half roan, 1925 15/-

11 plates were mot bound up with this issue,

631 SILHOUETTES. —Jacksox (K, Nevirn) The History of SimEOUETTER [with a Brevio-
GRAPHY, ALPHABETICAL List of Binuoverrists, &e. ), with 9 plates sn colours and T2 illustra-
tions in monochrome, 4to., cloth, 1911 £1/5/-

632 SILVER. —Garoser (J. Srarxie, Edstor) Orp SiLvErR- Work, chiefly ExcrisH, from the
XVth to the XVIIIth Centuries : a Catalogue of the Unique Loan Collection, exhibited in
1902, at S7. James’s Corrr, Loxpox, supplemented by some further Fine Specimens from
the Collections of the Durxes of Devoxsmire and Rourcaxp, Earr Cowper, and others,
with HistroricaL and Descrierive Notes upon the Objects illustrated, including References
to further Similar Examples in the Country, and Essays on some Periods of the SILvERaMITH'S
ARrT, with 12 full-page plates, thk. folio, buckram, 1903 £6/10/-

633 SILVER.—Rora (H. Lisg) Oriestar SinvErworkK : Malay and Chinese, with over 250
original sllustrations, o Handbook for Connoisseurs, Collectors, Students, and Silversmiths, 4to.,
eloth, 1910 15/-

634 SILVER. —Warrs (W, W.) Orp Excrisa Siwver [with Inpex of Owxers and a Bievio-
GRAPHY ), with 134 fine collotype plates, folio, cloth, New York, 1924

(pub. £7/7/- net) £3/7/6
wide PLATE, ante,

635 SMITH (Jouw) CaravoeveE Ramsonseg of the Works of the most Emixexr Durom,
Frewmisa, and Frexce PAIsTERS, with a Copious Description of their PRINCIFAL PlOTURES ;
. . . the Namus of the Artists by whom they have been Engraved ; together with a Brief
Notice of the ScHoLars and Imrrators of the GreEaT MasteErs of the above Schools,
OriciNaL Epitioxs, with T portraits, Vols. 1 to 7 only, roy. 8vo., cloth, 1829-36 £1/1/-

636 SMITH (Jonx Baraaer) An Emcareexti Cextory ARTIST and Exoraver : his LiFe and
Worgks, a Portfolio containing Fifty Examples of Stipple, Mezzotints, Paintings, and
Drawings, printed fn COLOURS and MONOCHROME ; with the Volume of Text, containing
8 Deseription of Prints and Short Biographies of Persons represented, by JuLia Frangau,
with 30 photogravures, roy. 8vo., cloth ; the plates loose #n atlas portfolio, original buckram,
1902 £9/9/-

637 SPANISH ART.—BurrLikero¥ Macazisg Movoerarn—II., S8panisa Arr: an INTRO-
pucrory Review of ARCHITECTURE, Paimsting, Bconerore, Texrines, Ceramics, Woob-
worg, and Meran Work, by R. R, TarrLock, Rovar Tyrer, Sik Ouaries Houmes, H.
Isaerwoon Kay, GrorrFrey Wese, A, F. Kexprick, A. Vax De Por, BerNarp Rackma,
Berxaro Bevaw, and Peoro De ArTiNaro [with & Useful Bibliography), map and 128
frll-page plates, roy. 4to., cloth, 1927, new £2/2/.

638 STIRLING- MAXWELL (85 Ww.) Essav towards a Cararocve of PrINTS engraved
from the Works of VeLazquez and MuriLro, feap. 8vo., eloth, Privately printed, 1873 5/-
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639 STAFFORD GALLERY.—Engravings of the most Noble the Marquis of STAFFORD’S
CorrLectioN of Picrures in Loudon, arranged according to Schools and in Chronological
Order, with Remarks on each Picture by W. Y. Ottley. the executive part under the
management of P. W. Tomkins, with nearly 300 very fine engravings by Fittler, Heath,
Finden, dec., of the most esteemed works of Da Vined, Cloude, Poussin, Raphael, Titian, &Lc.,
4 vols in 2, folio, contemporary green straight-grained moroeco gilt, g.e., fine copgﬁfgf

640 STOTHARD (THowas) Lire and RemiNisceNces, by Mrs. Bray, with numerous illusira-

tions (rom his works, eq. 8vo., calf gilt (joints weak), 1851 b/-
41 STOTHARD (Tuomas) [his Lirk and Works]: an Itrvstratep Moxooravm, with 53
full-page plates and numerous other illustrations in the text, 8vo., cloth, 1906 4/-

642 STRONG (Mrs. Artaur) ArorsHeosis and Arrer Live: Three Lectures on Certain

Phases of Art and Religion in the Romau Empire, 32 plates, roy. 8vo., cloth, 1915 8/-
Publishers' blind presentation stamp on title.

‘643 STO8BS (Verr) NacarinpuxceEn sEINER Kurrerstions, 13 tafeln in kupferticfdtzung,

Herausgegeben von ExciLBeERT BAUMEISTER, printed on Van Gelder handmade paper, iihzl;l

folio, half holland, Ferlin, 1913
Stoss was a famous hurelnhar;., sculptor and engraver, b, 1447, 4. 1642, The above is a reproduction
of hizs 12 famous engravings (one in 2 states).

idd STRICKLAND (Warnrer G.) Dictiosary of Irisu ArTisTs, containing 150 poritraits, dwc.,
2 vols, thk. roy. 8vo., cloth, 1913 £2/2/-

645 “STUDIO ” (The) : an ILLusTRATED MagAZINE of Five and ApPPLiED AT, CoMPLETE SET,
from its commencement in 1893 to August, 1930, Vols. 1 to 61, in original cloth, with titles
and Indexes ; Vols. 62 to 100 in the 195 numbers, consequently without titles and Indexes,
100 vols, imp. 8vo., original cloth and wrappers, 1893-1930 £21

The most popular art magazine, containing thousands of Coloured plates and other illustrations
after the Artisiz of all schools and countries, with texts and eriticisms by all the leading authorities.

““STUDIO"” BXTRA NUMBERS, profusely illustrated, including meny in colowrs, imp.

8vo.. original wrappers, unless otherwnse described :—

646 Art of 1897 : Royal Academy, &c., cloth ... R
647 REcorp of Art in 1898, cloth o 4/-
648 Bravry's Awakening, h&lf MOoroceo, IHJH B/-
649 Moperx Brimisa Water-Colour I}mmngs 1900 8 s -
650 MoperN BriTisa Domestic Architecture and ermtlﬂn, 1901 .. SR
ol ditto, half moroceo 6/-
652 MopERN DESIGN in Jawellﬁry and Fans, 1902 S
653 ditto, half moroeco o 5/-
654 Mopery Ercrive and Eugmﬂng, 1902 TGN o
655 Coror and Mrinrer, 1902 ... vi 0B
656 ditto (loose copy) .. PR
657 Masters of Engh&h [ﬂndacapa Pmnt]nrr : [.‘ut.man, Lﬂx and De "Wlnt 1903 ain -
658 Gexivs of J. M. W. Turner, 1903 ... = lg/-
659 Rovar Acapemy, from Raynulda to Millais {wnrn}, 19!}4 -
660 ditto, half roan ... ST 1)
661 Artin Photography, 1905 . I
662 Nasu.—Mansions of Enfrland in the Di::len T:me “OOBLL 1906 ... T/
664 RovaL INsTITUTE of Painters in Water- Colours, 1906 .. B/-
665 YEAR-Book of Decorative Art, cloth, 1906 ... o e
666 ArT REVIVAL in Austria, lﬂ'[lﬁ -
667 Orp Excrasa Country Cottages, clnth lﬂﬂﬁ - 1218
668 RovaL ScorrisH Acapemy, 1907 ... -
669 The Broruers Maris, 1907 Sr Aatpps
670 YEar-BoOoK of Decorative Art, 1908 .. b/-
671 The WaTter-CoLovrs of J. M. W, Tume:-, 191’.\9 - 10/
672 SEETCHING GROUKDS, cloth, 1909 ... 8/
673 YEAR-BOOK of Decorative Art. 1909 .. T |
674 OLp Excrisi Mezzorints (worn), 1910 PRy
675 ditto, good copy avis, EONS
676 Pex, Pencil, and Chalk {Hmled], 1911 3 8/-
677 The Arr of the Book, 1914 .. w18/
678 Bkercues by Samuel Prout, 1914 ... PECE 1
679 OLp Excrisa Maxsioss, 1915 T |
680 Pamis, Past and Present, 1915 - 10/
681 ditto (slightly soiled) e

682 Lorpox, Pastandeaent 915 .. e '.3/6
683 SHA.E!.‘EPE.-'LRE in Pictorial .&.r’a 1616 N X 1
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“8TUDIO” EXTRA NUMBERS—confinued.

684 Arr of the British Empire Overseas, 1916 ... TR
685 Arrs and Crarrs, 1916 ... 6/-
686 GrAPHIC ARTS of Great Britain, 191? 6/-
687 Earry Excrisa Portrait i"-ilma.bumrs. 1987 7 i S W
688 DeveLopMENT of British Landscape Painting in Water- Gﬂlﬂurﬂ 1918 ... e B
689 Earny Evarisa Water-Colour Drawi mgs by the Great Masters, 1919 ... e B
690 ditto, cloth . e 10Y-
691 Moprry WoopcuTs and thhﬂgrapha ‘1919 ... i 18
692 Prorvres of LoNpow, 1919 v 28
693 Bririsn MariNg PMNTINﬂ cloth, 1919 .. 10/8
694 Year-poor of Decorative Art- cloth, 1919 ... -
695 The Arr CornmcrioNs of the Nﬂ.t.icm, 1920 ... 4/-
696 ditto, cloth . Bf-
697 Lm-nmunﬂ. Then and an 1920 . 6/-
698 Brrrise Warkr-CoLovr PaINTiNG of To- da}r, 1921 .. sl aBhl
699 Year-vook of Applied Art, cloth, 1921 i o 10/-
700 Cox (D.) Treatise on I.ql.ndaf.tﬂ—pe Pa.mt.mg._ 199" 8/-
701 ditto, cloth : - 10/
702 Drawixes in Pen and Peneﬂ 1922 . Ll S
703 ditto, eloth ... 10/6
T04 I'rIﬁETEH.‘J of W.E.l:er Dalmu ]’mntmg, 192'2 7/-
705 Britiza Book InLostraTioN, Yesterday and To-day, L-lut,h 1923 . 1248
706 Ficure Paistine in Water- Guluurs by Gﬁntﬂmpurﬂ-r}r Bnt:ah ,&rtlshs, 1923 8/-
707 ditto, cloth .. 10/6
708 WaTeR-Corovr DRAWINGS of Gﬂtman, 1923 | T/-
709 VEenice, Past and Present, 1925 % T/-
710 Art and PusBLICITY : Fme Printing and Des:gn, 1925 .. 8/-
711 Romg, Past and Present, 1926 ) sttt
712 Monerx GARDENS, British and Fﬂrmgn, 1926 6/-
713 Fremisn Paintine before the Eighteenth Century, 1927 S
714 Woobpcvur of To-day at Home and Abroad, cloth, 1927 7/6
715 SWAN (J. M.) Drawings of [by A. L. Barpry], 51 s-i.n!tmmﬁmm {:;-tm:e m!aured}, 4t.n half
cloth, ®.p. 6/-

Modern Master Draaghtemen Series.

716 TENNANT (Pamera) The Cuinores and the Piorores, 21 plates (many coloured), sq.
8vo., cloth, 1907 E}

717 THOMSON (Artuvr) A Haxpeook of Avatomy for ArT STUDENTS, SEcoND KEDITION,
profusely dlustrated, 8vo., buckram, Oxford, 1899 10/-

718 THOMPSON (Jacoe) Lire and Works, by LL. Jewrrr, 48 illustrations on steel and wood,
folio, cloth, 1882 8/-

719 TINTORET ([Jacoro Ropusti]) The ArT and Gextvs of, by F. P. B. Osmasrox, with 205
full-page plates, 2 vols, 4to., cloth, t.e.g., 1915 - (pub. £3/3/- net) £1/15/-

720 TURNER (J. M. W.) DRAWINGS. —A ComprLETE InvENTORY of the DrawiNcs of
TurxeR, bequeathed to the NarroxaL GALLERY ; together with 23 Drawings bequeathed by
Hexny VaverAN, arranged Chronologically by A. J. Fixeera, 2 vols, roy, 8vo., cloth, 1909

10/-
721 TURNER (J. M. W.) The Excravip Work, by W. 8. RawLixsox, 2 portraits, 2 vols,
8vo., cloth, scarce, 1908-13 £1/5/-

The standard reference catalogpue of Turner. Vol Ling Engravings on Co , 1794-1839. Vol 2,
Line Engravings on Steel, Mezzotints, Aguatints, hnhnn:mplm amd Ehmmumﬂgrnphs.

722 TURNER (J. M. W.) Liser Fruviorvs, or RiveEr Scexery of Fraxce, depicted in 61
Beautiful Line Engravings from Drawings by TurNer, with Descriptive Letterpress by
Lerrce Ritcuig, and a Biographical Sketeh by Anaric A. Warrs, roy. 8vo., original red
moroceo gilt extra, g.e. (trifle rubbed), Bohn, 1853 18/-

723 TURNER (J. M. W.) Piecruresgue Views in Excrasp and Wares, engraved under the
superintendence of Charles Heath, with Discriptive and Historieal Ilustrations by H. E.
Lloyd, Larce Parer Cory, with upwards of 100 fine steel engravings, 2 vols, folio, well
bound in full green moroceo gilt extra, gilt backs, gilt borders on sides, 1838 £.4f§,=’

724 TURNER (J. M. W.) The Seive and the Loire, tlfustrated by 61 engravings in pure
fine on INDIA PArewr after drawings by, an;_:mmci by WarLnis, BrANDART, JEAVONS,
AvLLEN, dwc., with Introduction and Descriptions by M. B. Huisn, large folio, half morocco,
t.e.g., uncuf, 1886 £1/5/-

725 TURNER (J. M. W.).—FisBere (A. J.) Tuvrxer's BgrTcEEs and DrAwINGs, with 100
full-page plates, roy. 8vo., cloth (blue stamp on title-page), 1910 9/-
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726 TURNER (J. M. W.).—Tuvaser GALLERY (The) : a Series of 40 Beavrtiron Steen Ex.
araviNGs, Orex Lerrer Proors, after the Artist’s most Famous Pictures [with Descrip-
rioxs by R. N. Worxewm], folio, half ealf, Virtue [ca. 1860] 15/-

727 TURNER (J. M. W.).—FixeEre (ALex. J.) Torser’s Warer-CoLovrs at FARNLEY
Hary, 30 jine full-page reproductions in colowr of the eriginals by J. M. W. Turxer, Text by
Arex. J. Finpera, oblong folio, buckram, ** Studio,” x.p. [1906] £1/5/-

728 TURNER (J. M. W.).—Hixp (C. Lewrs) Tuvrxer's GoLpex Visroxs, Orieivan Epition,
with 50 of the PAINTINGS and DRAWINGS beawtifully reproduced in colowr and mounted on
cartridge paper, 4to., eloth extra gilt, 1910 £1/5/-

720 TURNER (J. M. W.) Lirg, founded on Letters and Papers furnished by his Friends and
Fellow Academicians, by WarLrer TrorxBURY, REVISED Epitiox, with colowred illustra-
tiona from Turner’s oviginal drawings, thk. er. 8vo., cloth, 1877 bf-
TURNER (J. M. W.)—uvide ** STupio ” EXTRA NUMEBERS, ante.

730 TYPOGRAPHY. —Facsimines from Earry Pristep Boogs, 1450-1508, in the BriTisH
Muskum, 36 examples on 32 plates, selected from representative specimens of GERMAXY,
Itavy, France, HoLraxp and Excgraxp, exhibited in the King’s Library, folio, half cloth
portfolio, 1897 15/-

731 TYPOGRAPHY.—Haxsarp (T. C.) TyrocrAPHIA : an HISTORICAT SKETCH of the ORIGIN
and Procress of the Arr of Prixtixng, with Practical Directions for Conducting every
Department in an Office, with a Description of Stereotype and Lithography, portrait and
numerons iliustrations, thk, roy. 8vo., cloth, 1825 £1/5/-

1732 TYPOGRAPHY.—Promer (Hexry R.) A Smort History of Excrisa Printive, 1476-
1898 [English Bookman’s Library, edited by AvLFRED PoLLARD], 4 portraits and numerous
Ffacsimile illustrations, sq. 8vo., buckram, 1900 £1/1/-

733 TYPOGRAPHY.—Pracrican. Prixtivg : a Handbook of the Art of Typography, the
Original Work by Joux SBovrawarp, the FouvrtH and Firra EpiTioxs by ARTHUR
PowgLL, the Sixta EpitioNn by GrORGE JoYNER, many woodcu! illustrafions, 2 vols, cr,

. 8vo., cloth, 1911 -

173¢ TYRWHITT (R. St. Jorx) Haxprook of PicrorianL ArT, with a Chapter on Perspective
by A. MacpoxaLp, with 22 flustrafions, 8vo., morocco, 1868 8/-

735 VAN DYCE, Ercuixcs by, 24 platesin Rembrvandt photogravure, the full size of the Rarg
First Stares, with an Introduction by Pror. Haxs. W. Sivcer, edited by W. Smaw
Searrow, folio, buckram, 1905 12/-

1736 VAN DYCK [a Monograph], by Lioxer, Cusr (being Numbers 6 and 7 of the Arrisr's

Liprary, edited by LavrReExcE Bixvox), illustrated, 2 wolg, thin sq. 8vo., half buckram,

Unicorn Press, 1903 10/-

1737 VASARI (Gioraio) Lives of the most EMmixest Parxters, Scorprors and ARCHITECTS,
translated from the Italian, with Notes and Illustrations, chiefly selected from German and
[talian Commentators, by Mrs. JoyxarHax Foster, porfraif, 5 vols, post 8vo., cloth,
Bofin, 1850-52 £1/1/-
VASES—uide Decorariox and ORNAMENT, ante.

738 VINOCI (Lroxarpo Da) Literary. Works, compiled and edited from the Original Manu-
seripts by Jeax Pavn RicetEr [with a Bibliography], with 122 plales, reproductions o
original drawings, 2 vols, imp. 8vo., cloth, t.e.g., 1883, scARCE
Most of the drawings, reproduced in facsimile in this work, have never been published before.

The colour and tone of the paper have in every case been faithiully imitated in order to give
to the facsimiles a perfect and complete resemblance to the originals, whether drawn in charcoal,
red chalk, or pen and ink.

750 WALEKER (Arex.) Beavry, illustrated by an Analysis and Classification of BravTy in
Womax, with Critical View of the Hypotheses of Humg, Hocart, BUrkE, &ec., and in
Seulpture and Painting by Leowarpo pa Visor, WinckLEmaxws, &e., ilfustrated by 22
drawings from life by HEnky Howarp, roy. 8vo., cloth (loose and worn), 1852 10/-

740 WALEKER (Freperice, R.A.) Lire and Lerrers [1840-75), by Jorx GrorceE Mamxs,
portrail, 12 plates, and 110 other illustrations in the lext, roy. 8vo., sumpluously bound in
olive green levant moroeco super extra, g.e., 1896 £1/5/-

741 Axoruer Cory, cloth, 1896 10/-

742 WALPOLE (Horace) A DescripTIvE CATALOGUE of the Artistic and Literary Illustrations
collected by 81k HerserT H. Raraaen, M.P., for the Extension of the Original Edition of
Walpole's Letters in Eighteen Volumes, folio, with an Introduction, portrait of Walpole

and facsimile letter, thk. 4to., bds., Bristol, 1909 : 7/6
““My ohject in publishing this Catalogue is to bring to the motice of many of my [riends who are
ardent Fring giz-llec.l;q:u the l'ucinntﬁm of ‘grangerizing,’ or extra-illustrating. I selected Walpole's
Letters for extemsion by extra-illustrating not only on account of their engrossing interest, but
beeause they mention almost every peréon of note from the year 1735, when he commenced, until
the time of their author’s death in 1T97."—Intreduction. p
Several thousand portraits are fully described as to Painter, Engraver, Publisher, &e.




42 MARKS & CO.,
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743 WALPOLE (Horace) Axecporrs of PaistiNe in ENGLAND, with some Aceount of the |

Prinecipal Artists and Incidental Notes on other Arts, collected by the late W. GrORGE
VERTUE, digested and published from his Original MBS., with Considerable Additions, by
the Rev. James Darvaway, over 80 jfinely engraved portraits on Indic paper and many
';bwa, Masor's Fise Eprtion, 5 vols, roy. 8vo., half dark green morocco gilt, Major,

T4 AxoTHER SET, 5 vols, roy. 8vo., full red moroeco extra, gilt backs, g.e., fine set, 1828
£7/15/-

745 New Eprriox, Revisep, with Additional Notes, by Raren N. Worxoy, 80 por-
traits and many woeodcuts, 3 vols, 8vo., cloth (Vol. 1 loose in binding), 1876 18/-

746 WARD (Wirnaam, 4. R. 4., and James, R . A4.) Ecareryrn CExtury Arrtists and Ex-
GRAVERS : their Lives and Works, portiolio, confaining 40 engravings in mezzotind and
atypple, printed tn cOLOURS and MoxocHROME (looze in the original cloth enfolding case) ;
and the Volume of Text, containing a Drescriprion of PrixTs and SHorT BlogRAPHIES
of Persons represented, by Jurnia Fraxkauv, with 30 photogravures, roy. 8vo. and atlas folio,
original cloth, as issued, 1904 £8/8/-

747 WATER-COLOUR.—Cuxpars (H. M.) History of Britisa Warer-CoLove PAINTING,
with a Biographical List of Painters, with 58 coloured illustrations, thk. 8vo., original cloth,
1908 £1/1/-

748 WATER-COLOUR. —Excrisa Warer-CoLovr, with Reproduetions of Drawings by
Emixest Patsters, edited by Cnarnegs Honme, Introduction by F. WEbpmMoRre, with 66
beawfiful COLOURED plates, 8 parts, folio, wrappers, in portfolio, as issued, *'Studio™

Library, 1902 £1/10/-
749 Axoraer Copy, strongly bound in half brown moroeco gilt £2/2/-
750 WATER-COLOUR. —Feppex (Roymitny) Mopery Water-CorLour, er. 8vo., cloth, lﬂsﬁ

751 WATER-COLOUR. —Huvisua (Marcvs B.) Brimisi Warer-CoLovr ART in the First
Year of the Reign of King Edward the Seventh, and during the Century covered by the
Life of the Royal Society of Painters in Water- Colours, with 62 colowred illnstrations,
Epiriox pe Luxge, 4to., original eloth, 1904 £1/1/-

l-:imited to 500 copies numbered and esigned.

752 WATTS (G. F.) Remixiscexces, by Mgrs. Russenn BARrisaTON, with many coloured and

other tllustrations, roy. Svo., buckram, 1905 10/-
753 EDMURB (FrEDERICK) SoME of the MopERNS, with 80 full-page plates, 4to., half ﬂlt:'.lrg},
i -

Wm. Nicholzon, Théodore, Roussel, P, Wilson Steer, Bertram Priestman, Walier Sickeri, David
Muirhead, Horace M. Livens, Philip Connard, Muirhead Bone, William Orpen.

764 WHISTLER (James MeNeiLn) An InnustraTeDd CATALOGUE of the WHisTLER MEMORIAL
Exnipition held at the New Gallery, Regent Streef, London, irom Feb. 22nd, to April
15th, 1905, under the auspices of the International SBociety, Kpitiox pr Luxz, 53 photo-
gravure and other plates, 4to., original half cloth, 1905, SCARCE EL"].W—

755 WHISTLER (James McNemn) Livg, by E. R. and J. Pexsern, Firsr Epiriox, with
nitmerous portraits and other iifustrations, 2 vols, 4to., original bds., linen backs. 1908 £6/15/-

Tur Beavrirvr, Epimiony pe Luxk, printed thraw.r.’wut on Japancse vellum, 2 vols,
imp. 8vo., original half yellow morocen, t.e.g., wncwt, 1908 £18/10/-

One of 160 numbered and =igned copies, now very scarce.
WHISTLER (J. M.)—vide Ercuize and Exaravive, ante.

757 WHITMAN (Arrrep) The Prixt CorLecror’s Haxpeoor, with numerous sllustrations,

money value of prinis, Index, &e., sq. Svo., buckram, 1901 10/6

758 WOODCUTS. —Dacrisu (E. Frren) Wooncors of Brimisn Bimos, 20 plates, effectively
produced tn back and white, with deseriptions by the Artist, 4to., original half holland,

Toh

i
i
!
|
|

1925 12/

One of a limited edition of 500 copies.

759 WOODCUTS. —Furst (Hersert, * T ") The Mopery Wooncur: a Study of the Evo-
lution of the Craft, with a Chapter on the Pracrick of Xyrograruy, by W. THomas
Sy, 16 plates in colowr and over 200 illustrations in back and white, 4to., cloth, 1924

{pub. £E,"2,|" net) £1/1/-

760 WUGDEUTE —(iLaziEk (Lovise) A Book of Tairry Woopcurs, First Eprtiox [ Unieorn

Quartos, No. IV.], sq. Svo., original eloth, uncuf, 1903 7/-
761 WOODCUTS. —Lixrox (W. J.) The History of Woon Exeravine in AMERICA, 20 full-
page and nwmerous text-illustrations, folio, wooden bds., eloth back, 1882 16/-

One of 1,000 signed copiez.
WOODCUTS—uvide_Brwick, ante.









